256898501001 3E3) & 4./DRIVE SYSTEM

F5/NO 45 /SN £ Name HE/QTY £ 7% /Remark
1 256813511001 IXZ) Hr (KD) Drive axle(KD) 1 30-35Q
1 256713511001 IR (KD) Drive axle(KD) 1 25-28Q
1 256813515001 IREHFAQ) Drive axle(AQ) 1 3.0-3.5T
1 256713515001 IR (AQ) Drive axle(AQ) 1 2.5-2.8T
2 256814020001 e Seal washer 1
3 256814011001 A (ZN) Gear box (ZN) 1 %% /0Optional
4 256814011002 A 46 (70) Gear box (ZC) 1 %% /0Optional
4 910600100029 BIAEA5GB119. 2-10x24 Dowel pin GB119.2-10x24 1
5 910400100008 S-HEGBIT. 1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 12
6 910400500008 B GBI3-12 Washer GB93-12 12
7 941100200006 IEAEM12x1. 5x45-12. 9 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.5x45-8.8 12
8 910300900002 I EEGB6178-M20-8 Nut GB6178-M20-8 1
9 910400100009 S —14- Washer GB97-1-14-200HV 5
10 910400500009 B GBI3- 14 Washer GB93-14 5
11 910100200027 IEAEGB5785-M14x1. 5x155-8. 8 Bolt GB5785-M14x1.5x155-8.8 5
12 910600600037 FO4H56BI1-4x40 Split pin GB91-4x40 1
13 910400500012 LB GBI3-20 Washer GB93-20 9
14 910400100012 SE4AEIGBIT. 1-20-200HV Washer GB97.1-20-200HV 1
15 910100500006 IEAEGB31. 1-M20x90-8. 8 BoltGB31.1-M20x90-8.8 1
16 910800100020 0T FE-N90x2. 65 O ring 90x2.65 1
17 256832011003 FLAL (32 9i) HPQ16 Motor (HP) 1
18 255098513251 fEIREs (HP) Sensor (HP) 1




256898501002 3E5h#F-KD/DRIVE AXLE (30-35Q) —KD

5 /N0 #iF5/SN £ Name HE/QTY £ 7% /Remark
1 256898523501 IR HF5EH-2301101-00 Driving axle housing 1 30-35Q
2 256898523502 il 3 $H-3103103-00 Drum brake 2 30-35Q
3 256898523503 B H-3103101-00 Hub 2 30-35Q
4 256898523504 K i1 i B[ H-3103102-00 Large oil seal ring 2 30-35Q
5 256898523505 MiEF100X130X12 Seal ring100x130x12 2 30-35Q
6 256898523506 [ HEVR 4l 7K 30214 Bearing30214 2 30-35Q
7 910700600020 [ HEVR T4l 7K 32012 Bearing32012 2 30-35Q
8 254198523557 0% FE65X3. 1 O-ring 65X3.1 2 30-35Q
9 256898523507 /Ny 2 FEH-3103109-00 Small oil seal ring 2 30-35Q
10 254198523555 i 75X100X10 Seal ring 75x100x2 2 30-35Q
11 910300700005 [ 2 FEMB0X 2 Round nut M60X2 4 30-35Q
12 910400900013 1E5 60 Lock washer60 2 30-35Q
13 256898523508 i #1-2303106-00 Half shaft pad 2 30-35Q
14 256898523509 HHH-2303101-00 Half shaft 2 30-35Q
15 256898523510 IR H-2303107-00 Half shaft bolt 24 30-35Q
16 256898523511 SR KN-3103106-00 Hub bolt 12 30-35Q
17 256898523512 H RS RT-3103110-00 Hub nut 12 30-35Q
18 910300200005 NFIERIM20X1. 5 Nut M20X1.5 12 30-35Q
19 256898523513 JE#ll B28H-3501100-00 Left brake 1 30-35Q
20 256898523514 Fi 5 #2H-3501200-00 Right brake 1 30-35Q
20 256898523515 49E7G1/2 H-1701104-00 Pug ZG1/2 3 30-35Q
21 256898523516 %5 28H-2301301-00 Vent plug 1 30-35Q
22 256898523517 [ A 4 Pin 1 30-35Q
23 256898523518 i 5% 5 AT 2 H-3501301-00 Brake positioning bolt 4 30-35Q
24 256898523519 il 3 4 5 ] 1844 H-3501302-00 Brake bolt 12 30-35Q




256898501002 3% 55 £+ AQ/DRIVE AXLE(3.0-3.5t)-AQ

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&vE/Remark
1 256998523501 2 fh 82 -24453-02061B 24 3.0-3.5T
2 256998523502 2 4h-A22J3-02011 2 3.0-3.5T
3 256998523503 24 H#-A22A3-02031 2 3.0-3.5T
4 256998523504 [ 18 FEM58X2-25555-00004 4 3.0-3.5T
5 256998523505 1k #4[E58-25555-00006 2 3.0-3.5T
6 256998523506 F14£60X75X10-24453-02121G 2 3.0-3.5T
7 256998523507 O [559.6X2.4-2555-00008 2 3.0-3.5T
8 256998523508 il 5 7 1R 44:-25953-72001 2 3.0-3.5T
9 256998523509 il 5 #3142 -A22A3-0205 1 4 3.0-3.5T
10 256998523510 A7 i 5h 28 % -AXQ-QO03E5-1520R 12 3.0-3.5T
11 256998523511 Hri-A22J3-02021A 1 3.0-3.5T
12 256998523512 12 5£-22193-03001 3 3.0-3.5T
13 256998523513 IS 2E L1 -90106-65690 1 3.0-3.5T
14 256998523514 Bl 8% 127 0-24433-70411 1 3.0-3.5T
15 256998523515 R RE-23913-02041B 12 3.0-3.5T
16 256998523516 e EZE-25303-02102B 12 3.0-3.5T
17 256998523517 W3 75X100X10-25555-00009 2 3.0-3.5T
18 256998523518 [ 4 V8 1 7 33012 2 3.0-3.5T
19 256998523519 #£%%-25555-00003 2 3.0-3.5T

20 256998523520 il 3 $%-24453-02131 2 3.0-3.5T
21 256998523521 [ 4R T 417K 30214 2 3.0-3.5T
22 256998523522 TS B 72X100X16-24453-02121G 2 3.0-3.5T
23 256998523523 T 3100X125X12-26351-01004 2 3.0-3.5T
24 256998523524 12 £EM20X1.5-B4223-00020B 12 3.0-3.5T




256898501003 %30 # (£ )/LEFT BRAKE(30-35Q)-LEFT

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark

1 256898523532 12 F:M8%1.25%x20GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8 x one point two five x 20GB/T5783-20) 2

2 910400500006 I E GB93-8 Spring washer GB93-8 2

3 256898523530 f1:3%24433-70040G Rubber plug 24433-70040G 2 KAEFEA S
4 256898523531 JE S 414124433-70010G Spring tension rod 24433-70010G 2 K/ AMERRALE
5 256898523533 7. il B 4 AR 2 244 33-72000G-L Brake base plate assembly (left) 24433-7200G 1

6 256898523537 FhiFF4424433-70150G Pin 24433-70150G 1 KRIMEH AL
7 256898523535 e F il 8 HikF24433-70140G-L Hand brake rod (left) 24433-70140G 1

8 256898523539 il 2 i Y BE 4 244 33-71000G Brake shoe with friction plate assembly 24433 1

9 256898523545 5 % 1:24433-70020G Pressure spring seat 24433-70020G 4 KRUMEF LS
10 256898523546 JE#24433-70030G Compression spring 24433-70030G 2 KIMEH AL
11 256898523548 H1#24433-70050G Tension spring 24433-70050G 1 KRUMEF LS
12 256898523554 eI 24433-70100G-L Pawl (left) 24433-70100G 1 KAEFE AL 5
13 256898523550 i $524433-70090G-L Torsion spring (left) 24433-70090G 1 KUMEF AL
14 256898523570 i V1) i 1 B 3% 1 244 33-74000G-L Left gap adjuster assembly 24433-74000G-L 1 PN 3o
15 256898523543 Ly 26 25 H 244 33-73000G Spring cable device 24433-73000G 1 KAEFEA S
16 256898523553 JEEA#E () 24433-70071G-L Return spring (front) 24433-70071G 1 o/ MEFAL S
17 256898523549 5 [q$L24433-70081G Guide block 24433-70081G 1 KAEFEA S
18 256898523556 e [ A 3435 (11)24433-70070G-L return spring (front) 24433-70010G-L 1 K/ AMEFRAL S
19 256898523552 31 #24433-70060G Guide plate 24433-70060G 1 KAEFEA S
20 256898523574 e St B S N A i 24433-71001G-L Left brake shoe with friction plate and spring p| 1
21 256898523544 ill 373 42 5. 1 24 33-76000G Brake wheel cylinder assembly 1
22 256898523538 TS 4T24433-70110G Pin 1 24433-70110G 1 KIMEHEAL S
23 256898523557 e F il sh#EFF24433-70120G-L Push rod (left) 24433-70120G-L 1 KIEFEA S
24 256898523542 41 141824433-70170G Rod pin retainer 24433-70170G 1 KIMEHEAL S
25 256898523541 L 24433-70160G Elastic gasket 24433-70160G 1 KUMEEEE
26 256898523559 19 24433-70130G Push spring 24433-70130G 1 KRIMEH AL
27 256898523564 HIZEhANZ R (F5) 0C11246-14603-30 Brake cable assembly (left) OC11246-14603 1 L=1270
27 256898523565 HIEHANZR SR (F7) 0C11246-24603-30 Brake cable assembly (right)OC11246-24603 1 R=1790

A 256898523576 KiEFH11,24433-70411G-DXLB Major repair kit 24433-70411G-DXLB 1 KRG

B 256898523577 /MEHEA1,24433-70411G-XXLB Minor repair kit 24433-70411G-XXLB 1 /ME TR




256898501003 %l 3h % -4 /LEFT BRAKE(30-35Q)-Right

BFSINO YRTGISN L% Name ¥E/QTY £ 1E/Remark

1 256898523532 12F:M8%1.25%x20GB/T5783-2000 Bolt M8 x one point two five x 20GB/T5783-20 2

2 910400500006 P E GBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 2

3 256898523530 JK1#%24433-70040G Rubber plug 24433-70040G 2 PN 3oy

4 256898523531 JE#$74124433-70010G Spring tension rod 24433-70010G 2 K//MeHEA &

5 256898523534 i ] 5 2% JEE AR 24433-720006-R Brake backing plate assembly (right) 1

6 256898523537 FHiFT4424433-70150G Pin 24433-70150G 1 KIMEHAE

7 256898523536 5 F 5 HiFT24433-70140G-R Hand brake rod (right) 1

8 256898523539 i) 2 i Y BE 4 B 5 24433-71000G Brake shoe with friction plate assembly 24433 1

9 256898523545 JE 5% 244 33-70020G Pressure spring seat 24433-70020G 4 KRIMEH AL
10 256898523546 JE#24433-70030G Compression spring 24433-70030G 2 KIMEH A S
11 256898523548 $1 9% 24433-70050G Tension spring 24433-70050G 1 KRIMEH AL
12 256898523555 AT 24433-701006-R Pawl (right) 1 KRG E
13 256898523551 FiH#24433-70090G-R Torsion spring (right) 1 KIMEH A
14 256898523571 [ [ i % 1. 244 33-74000G-R Right gap adjuster assembly 24433-74000G 1 KAEFEA S
15 256898523543 B 4536 B 24433-73000G Spring cable device 24433-73000G 1 FETR A
16 256898523572 KlEfr s (J5) 24433-70071G-R Return spring () 24433-70071G 1 K//MeHE A&
17 256898523549 5171k24433-70081G Guide block 24433-70081G 1 PN 3T
18 256898523573 e Rl 53 (77 )244 33-70070G-R Return spring (I) 24433-70010G-L 1 K//MeHA &
19 256898523552 5171 24433-70060G Guide plate 24433-70060G 1 KAETE AL 5
20 256898523575 A R S R B M A B 24433-71001G-R Right brake shoe with friction plate and spring 1
21 256898523544 #5h 7 % 5L 2433-76000G Brake wheel cylinder assembly 1
22 256898523538 BET4H%4T24433-70110G Pin 1 24433-70110G 1 KIMEHAE
23 256898523558 A5 F-Hi 3h#EFT24433-70120G-R Push rod (left) 24433-70120G-R 1 KAETE AL 5
24 256898523542 444 1%824433-70170G Rod pin retainer 24433-70170G 1 KRUMEF LS
25 256898523541 PE IR 24433-70160G Elastic gasket 24433-70160G 1 KIMEHEAL S
26 256898523559 §13£24433-70130G Push spring 24433-70130G 1 KRUMEF S
27 256898523565 HIEANZR S (F) 0C11246-24603-30 Brake cable assembly (right)OC11246-24603 1 R=1790

A 256898523578 Ki5FH41,24433-70412G-DXLB KIHf

B 256898523579 /MEH41,24433-70412G-XXLB /MEFRA




256898501004 3% 5)#F-KD/DRIVE AXLE (25-28Q) —KD

5 /N0 45 /SN £ Name HE/QTY £ 7% /Remark
1 256798523501 JE#256-3501100-00 Left brake 1 25-28Q
2 256898523516 %5 2EH-2301301-00 Vent plug 1 25-28Q
3 256798523502 IRFHF7E6-2301101-04 Driving axle housing 1 25-28Q
4 256798523503 A #16-2303101-04 Half shaft 2 25-28Q
5 256798523504 # H1l3 56-3501200-00 Right brake 1 25-280Q
6 256798523505 H#il3 $46-3103103-00 Drum brake 2 25-28Q
7 256898523504 K i1} R 1H-3103102-00 Large oil seal ring 2 25-28Q
8 256898523505 M 100X130X12 Seal ring100x130x12 2 25-28Q
9 256898523506 [ HEVR T4l 7K 30214 Bearing30214 2 25-28Q
10 256798523506 HHG-3103101-04 Hub 2 25-280Q
11 910300200005 INFIEEIM20X1. 5 Nut M20X1.5 12 25-280Q
12 256798523507 S BIEKG-3103106-00 Hub bolt 12 25-28Q
13 256798523508 RS REG-3103110-04 Hub nut 12 25-28Q
14 256898523510 4B H-2303107-00 Half shaft bolt 24 25-28Q
15 910300700005 [ 2 FEMB0X 2 Round nut M60X2 4 25-280Q
16 910400900013 1E3h #4560 Lock washer60 2 25-28Q
17 256798523509 i #G-2303106-00 Half shaft pad 2 25-280Q
18 254198523555 i 75X100X10 Seal ring 75x100x2 2 25-28Q
19 256898523507 /Ny B H-3103109-00 Small oil seal ring 2 25-28Q
20 254198523557 071 [E65X3. 1 O-ring 65X3.1 2 25-28Q
21 910700600020 [ HEVR ¥4l 7K 32012 Bearing32012 2 25-28Q
22 256898523515 14 9£761/2 H-1701104-00 Pug ZG1/2 3 25-28Q
23 256898523518 il 50 8% 2 A7 R ARH-3501301-00 Brake positioning bolt 4 25-280Q
24 256898523519 il B4 25 [ 544 H-3501302-00 Brake bolt 12 25-28Q
25 256898523517 [ A 4 Pin 1 25-280Q




256898501004 3 5y #£-AQ /DRIVE AXLE(2.5-2.8T)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&vE/Remark
1 256798524501 HENZRE-24354-32311B 12 2.5-2.8T
2 256798524502 FEiZ#4:-24353-72001B 12 2.5-2.8T
3 256998523518 733012 2 2.5-2.8T
4 256798524503 £ #-A20A3-02011JXX 2 2.5-2.8T
5 256998523521 #7%K30214 2 2.5-2.8T
6 256998523522 8 -24453-02121G 2 2.5-2.8T
7 256998523523 T 3100X125X12-26351-01004 2 2.5-2.8T
8 256798524504 #5h#:-22673-02031 2 2.5-2.8T
9 256998523524 2 FEM20X1.5-B4223-00020B 12 2.5-2.8T
10 256798524505 i 5h % 5 RREFO0056R 1 2.5-2.8T
11 256798524506 IR HF55-02041A 1 2.5-2.8T
12 256998523512 1#%9£-22193-03001 3 2.5-2.8T
13 256998523513 IS 2 L1 -90106-65690 1 2.5-2.8T
14 256798524510 e 5 3% 5 RREF00056L 1 2.5-2.8T
15 256998523508 1EFEM14X1.5X38-25953-72001 4 2.5-2.8T
16 256998523509 1Z2F:M14X1.5X30-A22A3-02051 12 2.5-2.8T
17 256798524507 2 4-A20A3-02051 2 2.5-2.8T
18 256998523517 W3 75X100X10-25555-00008 2 2.5-2.8T
19 256998523507 O%1559.6X2.4 2 2.5-2.8T

20 256998523506 ++45-25555-00007 2 2.5-2.8T
21 256998523504 [ 12 REM58X2-25555-00004 4 2.5-2.8T
22 256998523505 11 iE #4 [ 58-25555-00006 2 2.5-2.8T
23 256998523503 2 Hh#-A22A3-02031 2 2.5-2.8T
24 256998523501 P AiE e -24453-02061B 24 2.5-2.8T




256898501005 #|3h % (£) /LEFT BRAKE(25-28Q)-x

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
1 256798523530 il 2% AR 5 23653-73011-L Brake base plate assembly 23653-73011-L 1
2 256798523538 il Bt R R A i 23653-73021 Friction plate assembly 23653-73021 2
3 256798523560 :3#422673-72321 Glue plug 22673-72321 2 KAEH
4 256798523561 e HERT AT 23653-72321-L Left adjusting lever 23653-72321-L 1 PN i)
5 256798523537 i #23653-72051 Spring 23653-72051 1 S/ METE A,
6 256798523536 i 8] i 1 % 88 23653-72041-L Clearance adjuster 23653-72041-L 1 KA FAL,
7 256798523532 JE S 1F123653-72101 Spring tension rod 23653-72101 4 K/ AMERRAL
8 256798523546 JE % E23653-72121 Pressure spring seat 23653-72121 1 K/ /MEFE A,
9 256798523547 J 42365372091 Spring 23653-72091 4 S/ MEE AL
10 256798523548 JE 3 1%523653-72111 Spring compression cover 23653-72111 4 K/ /MEFRAL
11 256798523550 T 47 #2353-72171 Tension spring 2353-72171 1 K/ AMEFRAL
12 256798523545 TiifF23653-72161 Push rod 23653-7261 1 K/ /MEH A
13 256798523553 JE 35 523673-72391 Compression spring 23673-72391 3 K/ AMEFRAL
14 256798523549 [a] 43 3 % 23673-7226 1 Return spring 23673-72261 2 K/ /ME A,
15 256798523542 Fhiit#22673-72231 Support pin 22673-72231 1 K/ /MBI AL
16 256798523564 4441 22673-72251 Rod pin stop ring 22673-72251 1 K/ /MEH A
17 256798523540 1T B Hi4123653-72071-L Left hand brake rod 23653-72071-L 1 KAEH 4
18 256798523544 FHH23653-72131 Gasket 23653-72131 1 KAGFAY
19 256798523533 T i Bl oy 3R 8 12237 3-72041-L Brake wheel cylinder assembly 22373-72041-| 1
20 256798523551 F-ilZh HEAT23653-72081 Hand brake push rod 23653-72081 1 KA FAL,
21 256798523566 JE 4749 23673-72391 compression spring 23673-72391 1 K/ /IMEHE AL
22 910100300020 124 GB5782-M8x16 Bolt GB5782-M8x16 2
23 910400500006 I E GB93-8 Spring washer GB93-8 2
24 256798523534 il BN 44N R 5 R O0C11246-14603 Brake cable assembly OC11246-14603 1
A 256798523567 K& ALREF000560-L-DXLB Major repair kit REF000560-L-DXLB 1
B 256798523568 /M& 6 REFO00560-L-XXLB Minor repair kit REF000560-L-XXLB 1




256898501005 #1351 & (%) /LEFT BRAKE(25-28Q)-Right

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark
1 256798523531 17 1l 3 28 I AR 4 1 23653-73011-R Brake base plate assembly 23653-73011-R 1
2 256798523538 il B Py S 23653-73021 Friction plate assembly 23653-73021 2
3 256798523560 f:3%22673-72321 Glue plug 22673-72321 2 KA
4 256798523541 45 B RAT23653-72071-R Right hand brake rod 23653-72071-R 1 S
20 21 5 256798523532 i #123653-72101 Spring tension rod 23653-72101 4 K/ /ME A
i 6 256798523546 JE 3 523653-72121 Pressure spring seat 23653-72121 4 K/ AMERRAL
7 256798523547 11 $#£23653-72091 Spring 23653-72091 4 K/ /MEFRAL
8 256798523548 JE 3 7%523653-72111 Spring compression cover 23653-72111 4 K/ MERRAL
9 256798523537 $H1#23653-72051 Spring 23653-72051 1 K/ /MEFRAL
10 256798523563 A5 8] i 1 B2 35 23653-72041-R Clearance adjuster 23653-72041-R 1 K&
1 256798523562 A5 AT AT 23653-72322-R Right adjusting lever 23653-72321-R 1 PN i)
12 256798523564 4114 8122673-72251 Rod pin stop ring 22673-72251 1 K/ AMEFRAL
13 256798523542 HiAT4H522673-72231 Support pin 22673-72231 1 K/ MEFRAL
14 256798523550 A 41 #2353-72171 Tension spring 2353-72171 1 K/ AMEFRAL
15 256798523545 TifF23653-72161 Push rod 23653-7261 1 K/ /MEFRAL
16 256798523553 JE 35 523673-72391 Compression spring 23673-72391 1 K/ AMEF AL
17 256798523549 [a] 437 5% 23673-7226 1 Return spring 23673-72261 2 K/ /MEH A,
18 256798523566 JE 459 23673-72391 compression spring 23673-72391 1 K/ /MBI AL
19 256798523551 Fi3hHEAF23653-72081 Hand brake push rod 23653-72081 1 KAEH AL
20 256798523544 51 H223653-72131 Gasket 23653-72131 1 KAEH
21 256798523565 T3 43 4 5L i22373-72041-R Brake wheel cylinder assembly 22373-72041-R
22 910100300020 121 GB5782-M8x16 Bolt GB5782-M8x16 2
23 910400500006 P E GBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 2
24 256798523535 BN 44N 2 B AT OC11246-24603 Brake cable assembly right OC11246-24603 1
A 256798523569 K& A REF000560-R-DXLB Major repair kit REFO00560-R-DXLB 1
B 256798523570 /MEFALREF000560-R-XXLB Minor repair kit REFO000560-R-XXLB 1

9.00




256898501006 % 3% 4 (ZN) /GEARBOX (ZN)

5 /N0 #iF5/SN £ Name HE/QTY £ 7% /Remark
1 256898514001 2% MR HDCS35TTTA. 901 Differential assembly HDCS351IIA.901 1
2 256898524001 12/ YDS30. 089 Bolt YDS30.089 4
3 256898524002 I S A E GB /1724414 Heavy-duty spring washer 4
4 256898524003 K1 7K JEYDS 30. 072 bearing pedestal YDS30.072 2
5 255098524023 B HE R F il 7K 32207 Bearing 32207 2
6 256898524004 P AAYDS30. 090 Adjustable pad YDS30.090 3/4
7 256898524005 O%RE73X3. 1 GB1235 O-ring 73x3.1 GB1235 1
8 910100300036 PN AL I GB5783-M10 X 25 Bolt GB5783-M10x25 5
9 910400500007 Tt ) 3555 24 [ GB93- 10 Spring Washer GB93-10 19
10 256898524006 17K 55 YDS30. 168 Bearing cap YDS30.168 1
11 256898524007 AERHDCS35ITIA. 001 Box HDCS35IIA.001 1
12 910700200021 RIHER K GB/T276-6206 Bearing GB/T276-6206 1
13 255098526008 [ AE44GB/T119. 1-10 X 20 Pin GB/T119.1-10x20 2
14 910700200023 RIHER4HKGB/T276-6208 Bearing GB/T276-6208 1
15 256898524008 [ 4% 78 7%l K GB/ T283-NJ2206E Bearing GB/T283-NJ2206E 1
16 256898524009 i NBHHDCS3511IA. 003 Input axis HDCS35IIA.003 1
17 910700200024 VR ER K GB/T276-6209 Bearing GB/T276-6209 1
18 256898524010 U 46 ZHFHDCS 351TIA. 803 Double gear assembly HDCS35IIA.803 1
19 910700200033 VRIHERHK6307 GB/T 276 Bearing 6307 GB/T 276 1
20 256898524011 FERAA o5 45 A T 4CHHDCS 35111A. 010 Paper pad HDCS35IIA.010 1
21 256898524012 FH 55 HDCS35IITA. 002 Case cover HDCS35I1A.002 1
22 910100100040 N R IEARGB5782-M10 X 90 Bolt GB5782-M10X 90 10
23 910100300034 N H LB GB5783-M10 X 16 Bolt GB5783-M10X16 2
24 256898524013 F4ERHDCS25. 008 Link stopper HDCS25.008 1
25 910100300038 NS B GB5783-M10 X 35 Bolt GB5783-M10X 35 2
26 910800100006 OJERE35X3. 1 GB1235 0-ring 35X3.1 GB1235 2
27 256898524014 th A HRHDCS 351TTA. 009 Intermediate shaft HDCS35II1A. 009 1
28 255098524010 0JERE 25X 2. 65 GB/T3452. 1 O-ring 25X2.65 GB/T3452. 1 2
29 256898524015 5 44 4FHDCS 3511TA. 804 Gear shaft components HDCS35II1A. 804 1

10




256898501007 £ i% 3 (ZN) /DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM (ZN)

F5/N0 4wig/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 256898524016 RVHERGHK6213 GB/T 276 Bearing 6213 GB/T 276 2
2 256898524017 BEAEHDCS35ITIA. 012 Bolt HDCS35IIA.012 16
3 256898524018 Hi 2238 3% FEHDCS351TTA. 011 Right differential housing HDCS35IIA.011 1
4 256898524019 P YDS30. 079S Washer YDS30.079S 2/3X2
5 256898524020 55 YDS30. 085 axle shaft gear YDS30.085 2
6 256898524021 1EHEREIYDS30. 084 Thrust washer YDS30.084 4
7 256898524022 AT BN HYDS30. 083 Planetary gear YDS30.083 4
8 256898524023 + 7 #114453-52101A Universal joint pin 14453-52101A 1
9 256898524024 A A HDCS35ITIA. 014 Locking plate HDCS35IIA.014 8
10 910300200003 INAERIGB/T6171-M12X 1. 25 Nut GB/T6171-M12x1.25 16
11 256898524025 e 22 4 7 HDCS 3511TA. 013 Left differential housing HDCS35IIA.013 1
12 256898524026 Pi[EHDCS351IIA. 008 Gear ring HDCS35IIIA.008 1

11




256898501008 % 3% % (ZC) /GEARBOX (ZC)

5 /N0 #iF5/SN £ Name HE/QTY 4% ¥ /Remark
1 910100300036 BZAEM10 X 25 Bolt M10x25 4
2 910400500007 FEEALE 10 Spring washer 10 6
3 293698520001 %7k % 11-HDCS30-01004 Bearing cap - HDCS30-01004 1
4 293998520234 OKIPE 73X 2. 65 O-ring 73%2.65 1
5 293698520003 7k % 1 HDCS30-01003 Gear shaft gasket Y30H-09002 1
6 293698520004 0% E|GB3452. 1-85X2. 65 O-ring GB3452.1-85X2.65 1
7 293098524041 AT Y30H-09002 Gear shaft gasket Y30H-09002 bt
8 293698520005 FHAKHDCS30-01001-1 Body components HDCS30-01001-1 1
9 293698510001 2 4% & JRHDCS 3005000 Differential Assembly (Medium Diesel) 1
10 293098524003 HHi&REEY30H-01002 Bearing seat Y30H-01002 2
11 293098524002 AR BRI Y30H-01008 Lock plate Y30H-01008 4
12 293098524001 IR EEBA2Y30H-01010 Bearing seat bolt Y30H-01010 4
13 293698520006 [R$ERTFAMAGB/T297-32306 Tapered roller bearing GB/T297-32306 1
14 910700200031 REBRIHEAGB/T276-6305 Three axis bearing 6305-2RZ 3
15 293698520007 H#HDCS30-04001 Axis HDCS30-040001 1
16 293698520008 WA HDCS20-03003-1 Duplicate gear HDCS20-03003-1 1
17 293698520009 E#ERTHAGB/T297-30307 Tapered roller bearing 1
18 910400500008 IMEEIGBO3-12 Spring Washer GB93-12 11
19 910100400010 122 GB/T5786-M12X1.25X30 Bolt GB/T5786-M12X1.25X30 1
20 293698520010 1242 GB/T5785-M12X1.25X100 Bolt M12*1.25*100 9
21 910100400012-D02 |#2t£GB/T5786-M12X1.25X40 Bolt GB/T5786-M12X1.25X40 1
22 910100300034 1248 M10X16 Bolt M10X16 2
23 293698520011 F#RHDCS20-03001 Link stopper HDCS20-03001 1
24 293698520012 fH=HDCS30-01002 Case cover HDCS30-01002 1
25 910800100022 ORUEGB/T1235-25X2. 4 O-Ring GB1235-25X2.4 2
26 293698520014 $HHDCS20-03002 Axis HDCS20-03002 1
27 910700200024 RIAEKHE6209 Bearing 6209 1
28 255098524062 345 HDCSB30-02002 Seal cover HDCSB30-02002 1
29 293698520016 EAHHDCS30-02001-2 Input shaft HDCS30-02001-2 1
30 910700200023 RIAEKEH#6208 Bearing 6208 1
31 293698520017 EHEHGB/T119. 1-A10X22 Pin A10X22 2
32 910401400022 FLAR S BIGB893. 1-80 Circlip 1
33 293698520018 jHE340*80*8-HDCS30-01005 Oil seal HDCS30-01005 1

12




256898501009 #£i% B (ZC) /DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM (ZC)

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥%/Remark
1 256898525018 VRIHERHA 6213GB/T 276 Bearing 6213GB/T 276 2
2 256898525019 VRS M14%1. 5%60GB/T 16674. 2 Bolt M14*1.5*60GB/T 16674.2 12
3 256898525020 % FEIHDCS30-05001 Gear ringHDCS30-05001 1
4 256898525021 F & A FEHDCS30-05003 Right differential housing HDCS30-05003 1
5 256898525022 24 44 [ Y30H-10006 Half shaft washerY30H-10006 2
6 256898525023 2L E G Y30H-10007 Axle shaft gearY30H-10007 2
7 256898525024 =~ HY30H-10003 Universal joint pin Y30H-10003 1
8 256898525025 47 B 54 Y30H-10005 Planetary gear Y30H-10005 4
9 256898525026 A7 FE # B Y30H-10004 Planetary washer Y30H-10004 4
10 256898525027 JE 22 28 FEHDCS30-05002 Left differential housingHDCS30-05002 1

13




256898501010 #7#> ¥ A /WHEEL ASSEMBLY (30-35Q)

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
256813010001 B A A 28X9-15-14PR (38 Tire assembly 28X9-15-14PR(pneumatic) 2
A 256813010002 AR H28X9-15 (9200 Tire assembly 28X9-15(soild) 2 %% /0Optional
256813010003 A B28X9-15 (AL Tire assembly 28X9-15(environmentally) 2 %45 /0ptional
256813011002 #1528X9-15-14PR (F5) Tire 28X9-15-14PR(pneumatic) 2
1 256813012002 B HR28X9-15 (S0 Tire 28X9-15(soild) 2 %45 /0ptional
256813012003 B HR28X9-15 A 4) Tire 28X9-15(environmentally) 2 %% /Optional
2 256813011001 AeAE K (7. 00T-15) Rim assembly(7.00T-15) 2

14




256898501011 A7 4 % A& /WHEEL ASSEMBLY (25-28Q)

F5/N0 4wig/SN g Name HE/QTY %1 /Remark
A 256713010008 He B RKT7.00-12-14PR+(78/K) Tire assembly 7.00-12-14PR+(pneumatic) 2 2.5-2.8t
A 256713010002  |#EJiA M HRT70-10(50) Tire assembly 7.00-10(soild) 2 2.5-2.8t/% %
A 256713010003 HE B RT7.00-10(FA ) Tire assembly 7.000-10(environmentally) 2 2.5-2.8t/ik %
1 910300100010 12 £FGB6170-M16-10 Nut GB6170-M16-10 16
2 910400500010 P GBI3-16 Spring washerGB93-16 16
3 256713021001 M %6485.008-12 Inner rim 5.00S-12 2
4 256713018001 #HR7.00-10-14PR+(7A) Tire 7.00-10-14PR+(pneumatic) 2 2.5-2.8t/ik %
1 256713012002  |#:)147.00-10(5:0) Tire 7.00-10(solid) 2 2.5-2 8t/k%
4 256713012003 FH57.00-10(3F1%) Tire 7.00-10(environmentally) 2 2.5-2.8t/ik %
5 256713021002 HhEE485.008-12 Outer rim 5.00S-12 2
6 256713021003 i (M16) Rim bolt M16 16

15




256898501012 & % ¥ A /WHEEL ASSEMBLY (30-35Q)

F5/N0 4wig/SN g Name HE/QTY %1 /Remark
A 256815510001 & Hf K 6.50-10-10PR(72 <) Tire assembly 6.50-10-10PR(pneumatic) 2
A 256815510002 He iR R 6.50-10( 52 0) Tire assembly 6.50-10(soild) 2 1424 /Optional
A 256815510003 iR . 6.50-10(31 4) Tire assembly 6.50-10(environmentally) 2 1% #%/Optional
1 910300200003 ZREGB6171-M12x1.25-10 Nut GB6171-M12x1.25-10 16
2 910400500008 P GB93-12 Spring washerGB93-12 16
3 256815520001 %46 %86.50F-10 Inner rim 6.50F-10 2
4 254113010007 #16.50-10-10PR(72K) Tire 6.50-10-10PR(pneumatic) 2
4 254113010005  |#146.50-10(52 L) Tire 6.50-10(solid) 2
4 254113010006 #H36.50-10(FF 1) Tire 6.50-10(environmentally) 2
5 256815520002 HhEE4E6.50F-10 Outer rim6.50F-10 2
6 255013020001 FAiEAEM12x1.5%x26 Rim bolt M12x1.5x26 16

16




256798501013 )5 # % A /WHEEL ASSEMBLY (25-28Q)

F5/N0 4wig/SN g Name HE/QTY %1 /Remark
A 256715510008 IR 5 46.00-9-12PR(7 <) Tire assembly 6.00-9-12PR(pneumatic) 2 25-28Q/ik %
A 256715510002 |#¢ /444 6.00-9(55 1) Tire assembly 6.00-9(soild) 2 25-28Q/ik%
A 256715510003 He R R 6.00-9(F 1) Tire assembly 6.50-10(environmentally) 2 25-28Q/ k%%
1 910300200003 12 5GB6171-M12x1.25-10 Nut GB6171-M12x1.25-10 16
2 910400500008 P GBI3-12 Spring washerGB93-12 16
3 256715521001 46 484.00E-9 Inner rim 4.00E-9 2
4 256715518001 #H76.00-9-12PR(7A ) Tire 6.00-9-10PR(pneumatic) 2 25-28Q/ik %
4 256715512002 | #J36.00-9(5 ) Tire 6.00-9(soild) 2 25-28Q/i45
4 256715512003 ##:6.00-9(FF 4#) Tire 6.50-10(environmentally) 2 25-28Q/ k%%
5 256715521002 AhEc4E4.00E-9 Outer rim 4.00E-9 2
6 255013020001 FHIEEM12x1.5%26 Rim bolt M12x1.5x26 16

17




256898501014 A2 #+ % 4L% 3 /MOTOR INSTALLATION

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 910100300037 WEA£GB5783-M10x30-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 2
2 910400100007 8 GBIT. 1-10-200HV Gasket GB97.1-10-200HV 6
3 910400500007 SR IR GB9I3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 6
4 255023512006 LEiES Gear pump 1
5 910100100034 WA GB5782-M10x55-8. 8 Bolt GB5782 M10x55-8.8 4
6 255032520002 W D40xD11x4 Gasket ©40xP11x4 4
7 255032520001 AE ©13xD10. 5x32 Bushing ®13X®X10.5x32 4
8 255032520003 TR Damping pad 8
9 920900100123 L (HP) Motor (HP) 1
10 255098513251 it e (HP) Encoder(HP) 1

18




256898501015 47 % #]3) % 3 /DRIVING BRAKING INSTALLATION

%_ 1}3\ .

i 1213%

! \ td6° 7&

[ .

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark

1 275011520020 AR Grease nipple 1
2 256811511020  |slARE 56 Bracket 1
3 910400500007 BRI GBI3-8 Washer GB93-8 1
4 910100300020 H2F2GB5783-M8x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 1
5 911000600001 I 4EQC/ T390~ (11-14) Hose clamp QC/T390-(11-14) 2
6 255011520021 R Connecting pipe 1
7 910100300003 IZFEGB5783-M5x12-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M5x12-8.8 1
8 910400500004  [31%5 #4 B GB93-5 Washer GB93-5 1
9 910400100004 44 EIGBIT. 1-5-200HV Washer GB97.1-5-200HV 1
10 255011510003 HH A 16x135 Axle ®16x135 1
11 910100300039 HZFEGB5783-M10x40-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x40-8.8 4
12 910400500007 SR EIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 6
13 910400100007 4R FEIGBIT. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 6
14 256811511004  |jiki 0 g & Foot brake holder welding 1
15 940500100006 HEED16xD18x15-SF-1 Bushing ®16x®»18x15-SF-1 2
16 256811511002  |BAifas Pedal weiding 1
17 255011520010 [l Damping pad 1
18 910600600015 FFIT44GB91-2x20 Split pin GB91-2x20 1
19 255011520008 FHE Spring 1
20 911200100004 AR JB7940. 1-M10x1 Grease nipple JB7940.1-M10x1 1
21 255011520013 FERR (55 Pedal (rubber) 1
22 910100100023 12 F2GB5782-M8x45-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M8x45-8. 8 1
23 910300100006 HZRFGB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170-M8-10 1
24 940500100048 HEED10xD 12x8-SF-1 Bushing ®10x ® 12x8-SF-1 1
25 256811510001 IS ETY =YD Brake pump assembly 1
26 910100300038 H2F2GB5783-M10x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x35-8.8 2
27 910300100007 BZREGB6170-M10-10 NutGB6170-M10-10 2

08 256711511009 i B A Brake steel pipe welding 1 25-28Q

256811511009 A BN Brake steel pipe welding 1 30-35Q

. 256711511010 I BN Brake steel pipe welding 1 25-28Q

256811511010 e i AN Brake steel pipe welding 1 30-35Q

19




256898501016 % # #)3) 423 /PARKING BRAKING INSTALLATION

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 910100300035 WEA£GB5783-M10x20-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 2
2 910400500007 R EIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 2
3 910400100007 T-HBIGBIT7. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 2
4 256812021003 R (FHzh) Backing plate (Parking brake) 1
5 XG1801542747 FihBh Bk Parking Brake Assembly 1
6 910400100005 “F-#4BEIGB97. 1-6-200HV Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 4
7 910400500005 BB GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 4
8 910100300010 IZA4GB5783-M6x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M6x16-8.8 4

20




256898501017 #% 1% ¥ % 4 3% /STEERING GEAR AND |NSTALLATION

{

{516 11

15 1820
Ny
L

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 255015010007 ] i FAR The adjustable handle 1
2 910600400011 FibE RGBS 79, 1-4x30 Elastic cylinder pin GB879.1-4x30 1
3 255015020025 P LES Clamp holder screw sets 1
4 255015010002 154100 Steering 100 1
5 255015020019 B R Locking block 1
6 910300300006 HERFGB6172. 1-M12-05 Nut GB6172.1-M12-05 1
7 910100300057 HZFEGB5783-M12x70-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M12x70-8.8 1
8 255015010001 B [ B AT SRR Steering string assembly 1
9 255015010003 J7 a4 The steering wheel 1
10 910600700014 A 5HGB882-6x26x1. 6 Pin GB882-6x26x1.6 1
11 910600600005 JFI4HGB91-1. 6x10 Cotter pin GB91-1.6x10 1
12 255015020002 [] 5 JHa The fixed seat 1
13 255015010005 PATHARE A Adjust rod welding 1
14 255015020021 P TIRET Adjust the screw 1
15 911200100004 JHARIB7940. 1-M10x1 Qil cup JB7940.1-M10x1 1
16 940500200016 H4E ()E) O 16x D 18x16-SF-1 Composite set (shoulder)®16xd18x16-SF-1 2
17 255011510003 5 Al © 16x135 With trunnion®16x135 1
18 910400100005 P-4 GB97. 1-6-200HV WasherGB97.1-6-200HV 1
19 910400500005 135 B GB93-6 Spring washerGB93-6 1
20 910100300009 H2F2GB5783-M6x12-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M6x12-8.8 1
21 910100300036 IZFEGB5783-M10x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M10x25-8.8 4
22 910400500007 o H4 B GB93-10 Spring washer gb93-10 4
23 910400100007 4R FEIGBIT. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 4
24 255015010004 SHRRE Bracket welded 1

21




256898501018 %% &) #F & 4% 3% -KD/STEERING BRIDGE AND INSTALLATION-KD

5 /N0 #iF5/SN £ Name HE/QTY £ 7% /Remark
A 256816011001 30Q#% 1] #r (KD) 30Q steering axle(KD) 1 W SEHF
A 256816012001 30Q%% [a M (5% ffIKD) 30Q steering axle(KD) 1 B MR
1 257598526001 B AAT-2401100-24 Turn to the bridge H-2401100-24 1
2 257598526002 e 1) 3 RS J3.CZ07005071.6-99 Steering cylinder CZ070050ZLG-99 1
3 257598526003 e khARGE16ES H-3412309-00 Knuckle bearingGE16ES H-3412309-00 4
4 257598526004 KT R AT FEH-3412301-00 Joint bearing bushingH-3412301-00 8
5 257598526005 JEATAHH-3412200-00 Link pin H-3412200-00 4
6 257598526006 FEFFH-3412100-00 Link H-3412100-00 2
7 910400500006 B TR 8 Spring washer 8 4
8 910100300020 B2 FEM8x 16 Bolt M8x16 4
9 257598526009 FHGE-2404102-00 Master pinGE-2404102-00 2
10 257598526010 HhH-3412310-01 Pin H-3412310-01 2
11 257598526011 0JZREID30X2. 65 GB1235 O-ring D30X2.65 GB1235 2
12 257598526012 515 24> 8] A GE-3412311-00 Shield block GE-3412311-00 2
13 257598526013 By 2L FEH-3412312-01 Dustband H-3412312-01 2
14 257598526014 S BEHF-3103110-00 Wheel hub nut F-3103110-00 16
15 257598526015 BB KH-3103202-00 Hub bolt H-3103202-00 16
16 257598526016 B #EH-3103201-00 Steering wheel hub H-3103201-00 2
17 257598526017 B H-3103204-00 Wheel hub cover H-3103204-00 2
18 910600600043 TP C145GB91-6. 3x55 Pin GB91-6.3x55 2
19 257498516018 IR 2 REH-3103207-00-M30x2 Slotted nut H-3103207-00-M30x2 2

20 257498516017 #4PE30 H-3103210-00 Washer 30 H-3103210-00 2
21 910700600003 [ HEVRE T4 7K 30207 Bearing 30207 2
22 257598526022 £ 16) T H-2404200-03 Right knuckle H-2404200-03 1
23 256898526018 [ HER F 4l 7K 3021 LE Bearing 30211E 2
24 257598526024 JhEF85X110X12 GBISTT. 1-88 Seal ring85X110X12 2
25 256898526011 [ 4V T4l 7K 33206 Bearing 33206 4
26 257598526026 B EN-3412313-11 Lock sleeve H-3412313-11 2
27 257598526027 HABiEH-3412314-01 Composite dust ring H-3412314-01 2
28 257598526028 B2 KEGB5783-M16X75 Bolt GB5783-M16X75 4
29 910400500010 3 REIGBI3-16 Spring washerGB93-16 4
30 257598526030 B BEm24X2 H-3103207-01 Pin lock nut m24X2 H-3103207-01 2

22




256898501018 #% 4 & % % -KD/STEERING BRIDGE AND INSTALLATION-KD

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
31 257598526031 JF 1443, 2X50 GB91-86 Pin 3.2X50 GB91-86 2
32 257598526032 e 5 H-2404100-03 Left turn joint assembly H-2404100-21 1
33 257498516010 HiARH-3412308-00 Baffle H-3412308-00 2
34 254198526085 | ELill I FE ARG Oil cap M6 6
35 257598526035 EE S IRH-2404301-28 Connecting bracket H-2404301-28 1
36 257598526036 |5 % 41H-2404302-28 Fixed support H-2404302-28 1
37 257598526037 F-#H-2404303-28 Flat pad H-2404303-28 1
38 910401300007 |l i3 144 B GBSOA. 1-16 Circlip GB894.1-16 1
39 257598526039 51 4h-2404304-28 Rotation axis H-2404304-28 1
40 257598526040 244 H-2404305-28 Gasket H-2404305-28 1

ESYREIN S YA
41 257598526041 7S Ff [ A SRR ETM3%8 GB/T70. 1 hexagon socket head cap screws GB/T70.1- 2
42 257498516027 1L KA Vert-X05E6222 121 202 H-2404306-28 Sensor Vert-X05E6222 121 202 1
43 257598526043 A 7S A B A SR ETMA%8 GB/T70. 1 hexagon socket head cap screws GB/T70.1- 2
44 257598526044 A FA4H-2404102-28 Left kingpin H-2404102-28 1
45 910100300009 HEAEMEX12 Bolt M6X12 2
46 257598526046 ik JS-3-10 Connector JS-3-10 1




23

256898501018 # M4 & % 3% (AQ) /STEERING BRIDGE AND INSTALLATION-AQ

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark
A 256816015002 3. SUEE A Sl (2R /e £ 30Q steering axle-AQ 1 3-3. 5L TS EE AT
A 256816015001 3. 5THEIME (2K 3.5T steering axle-AQ 1 3-3. 5t I
1 256998526015 8% (1218-10200) Hub cap (1218-10200) 2
2 256998526013 HPEG2774-30711 Gasket G2724-30711 2
3 910700600003 [ HEVR T4 7K 30207 Bearing 30207 2
4 256998526012 HHIA21B4-32241 Hub A21B4-32241 2
5 256998526011 [ HEVR T4 7K 30211 Bearing 30211 2
6 256998526009 B3 20 EM6 (Q700B06) Straight through nozzle M6(Q700B06) 6
7 910100300009 JZHENM6X 12 Bolt M6X12 2
8 910400500005 6 Spring washer 6 2
9 256998516030 R BRI ) ST AEAQ-Z03N3-20201 bracket AQ-Z03N3-20201 1 B2 R M
10 256998526019 MiE264973 Oil seal 264973 2
" 256998516031 JE R AT SURAQ-Z03N3-22311 Left turn joint assembly AQ-Z0O3N3-22311 1 LS E MR
256998526008 7 ) A SR G2774-33311QT Left turn joint assembly G27Z4-33311QT 1 30 45

12 256898526011 733206 Bearing 33206 4

13 256998526020 B 703M2-33051 Spacer sleeve Z03M2-33051 2

” 256998516032 R PEIKOMV4-30231 Oil seal KOMV4-30231 1 25y M
256998526006 hEG2774-33201 Oil seal G27Z4-33201 1 30 45

15 256998516033 NS H 1B R IRETMAX6 screw M4X6 3

16 256998516034 FE A% 205 1 MUNA1674-32131 cover A1674-32131 1 s R

17 256998516035 0] FAHAQ-Z03N3-22111 Kingpin AQ-Z03N3-22111 1 G Y b L
256998526007 FH462724-33031 Kingpin G27Z4-33031 1 3 45

18 256998516036 B 11 52 1 2RAQ-Z03N3-40291 sensorAQ-Z03N3-40291 1 25y M

19 255016020001 ZE PR 124N4-32451 cushion H24N4-32451 2

20 256998526001 s s e ) M 4 7.0 3M2-10200MK S A Cast steering axle Z03M2-10200MKSA 1

21 256998526021 459. 5X57 (226986B) Slot Pin 9.5X57(226986B) 2

22 255098524010 07 %5 1 [ 25%2. 65 (26053-02502) O-ring 25x2.65(Z6053-02502) 2

23 256998526007 F462774-33031 Kingpin G27Z4-33031 1

24 256998526028 A7 A SURG2774-33301QT Right steering knuckle assembly G2724-3330 1

25 256998526027 B L Z03M2-10400 Steering cylinder Z03M2-10400 1

26 910100300065 JZHEM14X50 Bolt M14X50 4

27 910400500009 JE14 Spring washer 14 4




24

256898501018 4+ &4k & 4 % (4 % M i2-AQ) /STEERING BRIDGE AND INSTALLATION-AQ

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark
28 256998526025 [ O 5 #l K GE 16ES Radial joint bearing GE16ES 4
29 910100300020 H2AEM8x16 Bolt M8x16 4
30 910400500006 HIE R Spring washer 8 4
31 256998526023 4 A21B4-32081B Baffle A21B4-32081B 2
32 256998526026 JEATFA21B4-32081B Connecting rod A21B4-32081B 2
33 256998526024 A EH24C4-12003 Bush H24C4-12003 2
34 256998526018 )0 5 7K Z-GE16ES—K27 Radial joint bearing Z-GE16ES-K27 2
35 256998526022 EFF4HA21B4-32261AB Connecting rod pin A21B4-32261AB 2
36 256998526003 FFHEMZERE249289 Slotted nut 249289 2
37 910600600032 JF 443, 2x40 (15225) Pin 3.2x40(15225) 2
38 256998526005 11£62774-33071 Bush G2724-33071 2
39 256998526006 #G2774-33201 Qil seal G27Z4-33201 2
40 256998526010 U % 35} jEIB85X 110X 12D (76031-08524) U-shaped sealing ring B85X110X12D(Z6031- 2
41 256998526017 IR 23654-32041B Hub bolt 23654-32041B 16
42 256998526016 B RE23654-34051B Hub nut 23654-34051B 16
43 256998526014 | FFAliiZ EEM30X2 (A21B4-32311) Slotted nut M30X2(A21B4-32311) 2
44 910600600042 4%46. 3X50 Pin 6.3X50 2




25

256898501019 4% 1% & 42-AQ(KD)/STEERING CYLINDER-AQ(KD)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark
A 256998510007 FEHSI AL M E-AQ) Sealing part maintenance package (steering ¢ 1
A 256898510007 B E B AL (5 A §T-KD) Sealing part maintenance package (steering ¢ 1
1 A WEFEAT UK Piston rod assembly 1
2 A e Cylinder cover 2
3 A [ Dust ring 2
4 A UE & U rin 2
5 A OJ O-ring 2
6 A O O-ring 1
7 A SRR Support ring 1
8 A [NEPSYED Cylinder assembly 1
9 A X K Bearing 2

26




256898501020 J ¥ % 4% % 3% /SEAT COVER MOUNTING

24

BV I

18

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 256821011002 s Welding of box cover 1
2 257521021032 IS support pad 2
3 910200200039 1247 GB70.1-M6x30-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M6x30-8.8 4
4 255021020052 i dead bolt 1
5 940400100030 33 200N(D620) Gas spring 200N (D620) 1
5 940400100053 /< #15% 750N (D620) Gas spring 750N (D620) 1 VR A 1 TR
5 256021021012 S 350N(D580) Air spring 350N(D580) 1 BRlEEE R
6 910300500004 12} GB889.1-M8-10 Nut GB889.1-M8-10 2
7 256937511002 HEkFAH1-1ABC Seat BF1-ABC (STD.) 1
7 256937511003 FERTAH2-2A SeatAH2-2A 1 14 %/Optional
7 256937511004 HEkFAH2-3AB Seat (Vibration) 1 1% #%/Optional
7 255037510011 6 HERMSG65/531 (B (4 A +HR B+ R TF) Seat MSG65 1 [LEIAN
7 255037510014 JFERTKLOL (5 4K) Seat KLO1 1 A
8 910700900001 KA GE12E Bearing GB9163-GE12E 2
9 255021010006 BEERE () Hinge bracket (right) 1
10 255021020043 [ b Bolt 2
11 255021010005 BEERE () Hinge bracket (left) 1
12 255021020045 AR Wire plate 2
13 255021020054 A Adjust the gasket 2
14 910400100006 F- 34 [ GB97.1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 4
15 910400500006 P E GBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 4
16 910100300024 121 GB5783-M8x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M8x30-8.8 4
17 940400100031 R $E500N(D620)- 4 i Air spring 500N(D620)- self locking 1
17 940400100053 < #15% 750N(D620)- 1 4 Air spring 750N(D620)- self locking 1 VR A 1 T
17 256021021012 S $£900N(D580)- 4 4t Air spring 900N(D580)- self locking b4 e e &
18 910300500003 125} GB889.1-M6-10 Nut GB889.1-M6-10 2
19 255021020020 Hi F The shake handshandle 1
20 910200500053 24T GB818-M6x20-4.8 Screw GB818-M6x20-4.8 2
21 910300500006 12 £FGB889.1-M12-10 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 1
22 910300100008 T8 GB97.1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 1
23 255021020046 {37718 35 To protect the coil 1

27




256898501021 % #4445 % /SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

5 /N0 #iF5/SN £ Name HE/QTY 4% ¥ /Remark
1 281223021006 AR IE Bolt 2
2 940400400002 & Fr 1B RINS Nut M8 2
3 256821011017 MRS ) Side plate 1
4 255021010015 HAES () Hanger 1
5 910400100005 -3 FEIGB97. 1-6-200HV Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 6
6 910400500005 3B GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 8
7 910200200035 B24TGB70. 1-M6x16-8. 8 Screw GB70.1 M6x16-8.8 4

28




256898501022 2 4% % 3 SIDE PANEL INSTALLATION

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 255021010015 FERIRA () Side plate 1
2 910400100005 P48 GB97. 1-6-200HV Hanger 1
3 910400500005 SR GBI3-6 Spring washer 6 1
4 910200200035 WEETGB70. 1-M6x16-8. 8 Bolt M6X16 1
5 256821010003 AR B (F) Side plate 1
6 940400400002 1B RINS NutM8 1
7 281223021006 AR Bolt 1
8 940600100005 TEEN @ 18x3 magnet steel 1

29




256898501023 BL& 43K /INSTRUMENT COVER INSTALLATION

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 940400400001 AR REM6 -t (2-4) Nut M6 6
9 256821511006 | fie () Cover assembly 1
3 910400200002 -6 Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 4
4 941100100009 HEETM6x12-8. 8 Screw M6x12 6
5 256810022001 X3 % (30Q) Instrument mask 1
6 255010020005 B 55 Cover 1
7 255010020006 B Cover 1
8 256810022010 il B Cover 1
9 256821511004 AR A () Cover assembly 1
10 256810022013 WERFLEER Cover 1 Option
11 256810022011 ERWFFFLEE IR Cover 1
12 255010021021 RS Cover 1 Option
13 256810021009 FihzhpihE dust cover 1
14 910200500041 HEETGB818-M5x20-4. 8 Screw GB818-M5x20-4.8 2
15 256810022012 FHIBhFLEMR Cover 1 Option
16 256810011050 |7 £ 204 Mk Switch box 1

30




256898501024 -F#f € & 4 3% /BALANCE WEIGHT AND MOUNTING

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 256723021001 1t e (25Q) Balance weight 25Q 1 25Q
1 256723028001 V47 5 (28Q) Balance weight 28Q 1 28Q
1 256923021001 1 2 (35Q) Balance weight 35Q 1 35Q
1 256923021002 V47 5 (30Q) Balance weight 30Q 1 30Q
2 255023020002 Baifiss lift hole cover 1
3 910100100101 H2F2GB5782-M24x120-8. 8 Bolt GB5782 M24x120-8.8 1
4 910400500013 BRI GBI3-24 Spring washer GB93-24 1
5 255023020007 W Gasket ®60XD25X8 2 pritd
6 255023020006 A (B 1) Adjust cushion 2
7 910100300013 H2F2GB5783-M6x30-8. 8 Bolt GB5782 M24x120-8.8 2
8 910400200002 T34 BBl GB96. 1-6-200HV Washer GB97.1-6-200HV 2
9 910400500005 3B GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 2

31




256898501025 fiy #4843 /FOOT PEDAL

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 256818021005 HiAR #4 (30Q) Cushion 2
9 256818011001  |grbifiss Floor welding (front) 1
3 256818011002 Ja AR RS Floor welding (rear) 1
4 941100100001 HEETM8X12-8. 8 Screw M8x12-8.8 2
5 256818021006 T ZE B (30Q) Foot pedal 1

32




256898501027 # & % st/HYDRAULIC

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 256923529605 BIEE RB(F)10-L3000-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (Extraordinary)10-L. 1
2 256923529606 WEE S RR(5)10-L2700-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (Extraordinary)10-L 1
3 256923529608 REE SR(90°)8-L650-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (90°)8-L650-1SC-24 1
4 251223520007 $#L(E)6-G1/4 - M14x1.5-24° Connector (straight)6-G1/4 M14X1.5-24° 3
5 910800100021 Of/B8-P311.2x2.65 O-ring - inside 11.2x2.65 4
6 256923529609 TRIEE S A%(90°)8-L500-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (90°)8-L500-1SC-24 1
7 256923521006 BRE([E13H) Rubber hose (return oil) 1
8 911000600004 HEHEQC/T390-(34-38) Hose hoops QC/T390 - - 38 (34) 4
9 900200401001 [l HREET23x5 Return oil hose 23X5 2560
10 911000600003 HEHEQC/T390-(22-26) Hose hoops QC/T390 - (22-26), 2
11 256923521007 e (TH) Rubber hose (oil absorption) 1
12 911000600006 HEHEQC/T390-(40-45) Hose hoops QC/T390 - (40-45) 2
13 256923529604 RIEESRR(135°)8-L450-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (135°)8-L450-1SC-2 1
14 256923529602 W EE S RR(135°)8-L600-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (Straight)8-L600-1S| 1
15 251223510012 L (=i8)7-2xM14x1.5-M16x1.5-24° Connector (tee) 7-2XM14X1.5 - M16X1.5 -24° 2
16 256923529603 RIEE S A% (90°)8-L1320-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (90°)8-L1320-1SC-] 1
17 256923529601 REEERR(90°)10-L1320-1SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (90°)10-L1320-1SC 1
18 251223520034 3L (H)8-2xM16x1.5-24° Connector (straight) 8-2XM16X1.5-24° 2
19 910800100002 Of/B8-P313.2x2.65 O-ring - inside 13.2x2.65 2
20 251223510003 L (BIEDS)6-G1/4-M14x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend)6-G1/4 M14X1.5 -24° 2
21 255023510008 L (BEE)11-M20x1.5-0 Connector (lock bend)11-M20x1.5-0 1
22 282323520008 L (BIEDS)10-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend) 10-M20X1.5 - M16X1.5 8
23 251223520035 L (BIES)12-G1/2-M22x1.5-24° Joint (locking bend) 12-G1/2-M22x1.5-24 ° 1
23 256523510005 L (BIED)25-M33X2-933 Connector (lock bend)25-M33X2--®33 1 30-35QM/QH
24 255023512006 WHRR Gear pump 1 25-35QB
24 256823515006 frspte) Gear pump 1 25-28QM/QH
24 256523512006 [spE) Gear pump 1 30-35QM/QH
25 255023510005 L (BEAE)25-G1-032 Joint (to bend) 25 - G1 - ® 32 1 25-35QB/25-28QM/QH
25 257523521021 L (BIED)15-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° Joint (to bend) 15-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1 30-35QM/QH
26 255023520040 #2551 (B)12-2xM22x1.5-24° Connector (straight) 12-2XM22X1.5 -24° 1
27 253623521013 L (BIED)6-M12x1.5-M14x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend) 6-M12X1.5 - M14X1.5 1

31




256898501027 #% /& # 4./HYDRAULIC

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
28 282323520007 L (BIEDS)12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend)12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24 1
29 251223520033 L (E)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° Connector (straight) 8-M20X1.5 - M16X1.5 -24 1
30 256923529607 RIEE EA%(90°)15-L2600-2SC-24° Hydraulic Tube Assembly (90°)15-L2600-2SC 1




256898501027 % %4 3% &) 1) $& 4\ (—3%) /MULT | -WAY REVERSING VALVE CONTROL (TWO)

17

15

13 /16 /4

FF5/N0 4wiG/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥%/Remark
1 256924511001 Al Gt ALY ) Multi way valve (two) solenoid valve 1 CEi&H
2 910100400006 124 GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 P GB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 F- 448 GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 f#hB4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 4
6 910600600011 FI45GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 4
7 252124520002 SCAR(RIFF) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12 #:GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 12 £+GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 i H-4hd16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 I E GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 24TGB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 FIAER(ET-) Handle Ball (Rise-Black) 1
14 257524520005 FAEBR(BIR)-2) Handle Ball (Tilt-Black) 1
15 256824510002 FEMNFES (T Joystick welding(lifting) 1
15 257524510002 B (T Joystick welding(lifting) 1 1 [
16 256824510003 BT & (iR Joystick welding(tilt) 1
15 257524510003 FEMNFF A (IR Joystick welding(tilt) 1 1[5 %
17 940500100006 HEED16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16xP18x15-SF-1 4
18 256824520003 R Connecting rod 2
19 910300100006 1% 5+GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 2
20 255025020003 B3k joint 2

21 255024520027 ST Bracket-{travel-switch) 4 [=FA
21 266024621027 R Bracket{travel switch) 4 W
22 255024520028 HhED29xP16x38 Shaft sleeve®29xd16x38 2

A 255098511011 e R (%) Solenoid valve 1 etk
23 255098512011 F L IR 2 T (24 V)- )=t Solenoid coil (24V) 1 etk
24 255098512012 o R - R Solenoid valve spool 1 ek

34




256898501028 % & 3% 1) B $& 4k (= B£) MULT |-WAY REVERSING VALVE CONTROL (THREE)

16

13

1T /14

18

15

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥%/Remark
1 256925011001 =2 1 Gy P 7 Bk Multi way valve (three) solenoid valve 1 CEi%fit
2 910100400006 12+ GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 i E 4 GB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 T34 [E GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 #4%hB4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 6
6 910600600011 - H45GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 6
7 252124520002 SCAR(RIFF) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 124 GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 HGB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 i B4l d16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 I E GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 12%4TGB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 FHRER(ET-) Handle Ball (Rise-Black) 1
14 257524520005 FARER(5TAL-R) Handle Ball (Tilt-Black) 1
15 257524520006 FER(JE R 1-) Handle Ball (Attachment 1 - Black) 1
16 256824510002  |ERAUTIEA (2T Joystick welding(lifting) 1
16 257524510002 BEPNFIEE (T Joystick welding(lifting) 1 1ot ]
17 256824510003 BPFIE A (A Joystick welding(tilt) 1
17 257524510003  |#RAFFIR & (151t Joystick weldingtilt) 1 ]
18 256825010004  |ERANFE L (BE) Joystick welding(tool1) 1
18 257525010004 BHFEE (B RT) Joystick welding(tool1) 1 i [ 4
19 940500100006 H4A5E£D16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set®16xP18x15-SF-1 6
20 256824520003 VERFT Connecting rod 3
21 910300100006 125FGB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 3
22 255025020003 3k joint 3
23 256024620027 SEUEFEHR) Bracket{travel-switch) 4 =
23 255024521027  |SIAERTER) Bracket (travelswitch) 4 ™
24 251223520033 %3k (H) 8-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-24° Joint (straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 2
25 255024520028 HED29xP16x38 Shaft sleeve ®16xP29x38 1

A 255098511011 o ) (25 Solenoid valve 1 e
26 255098512011 L IR 28 1 (24V)- =t Solenoid coil (24V) 1 i
27 255098512012 o i R A R Solenoid valve spool 1 P

35




256898501029 % 34 3% v 1 2% 4\ (W9 ) MULT I -WAY REVERSING VALVE CONTROL (TOUR)

5 /N0 #iF5/SN 2 Name HE/QTY 4% ¥ /Remark
1 256925511001 VU2 % 18 Gy A ) Multi way valve (four) solenoid valve 1 CE&i
2 910100400006 121 GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M10x1.25x40-8.8 4
3 910400500007 W Bl GB93-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
4 910400100007 -4 [8|GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 12
5 941100800001 44%#B4.75x20-c1B Pin B4.75x20-c1B 8
6 910600600011 I M45GB91-2x12 Cotter pin GB91-2x12 8
7 252124520002 SCAR(RIFF) Support (stem) 1
8 910100300037 12+:GB5783-M10x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x30-8.8 4
9 910300100007 12 £+GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 4
10 255024510009 HHmO16x168 With trunnion ®16x168 1
11 910400500005 I E GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 1
12 910200200032 1247 GB70.1-M6x10-8.8 Screw GB70.1 M6x10-8.8 1
13 257524520004 FARERGETH- ) Handle Ball (Rise-Black) 1
14 257524520005 FARER(5TAL-R) Handle Ball (Tilt-Black) 1
15 257524520006 FAAER(E L 1-) Handle Ball (Attachment 1 - Black) 1
16 257524520007 FARER(JE H2-2) Handle Ball (Attachment 2 - Black) 1
17 256824510002 FEMNFFES (T Joystick welding (lifting) 1
17 257524510002 BRI A (2T Joystick welding(lifting) 1 1 [ %
18 256824510003 BT & (iR Joystick welding (tilt) 1
18 257524510003 FEMNFFIEA (1R Joystick welding(tilt) 1 1 [ %
19 256825010004 FENFTEE (JEHA) Joystick welding (tool 1) 1
19 257525010004 FYHTIES (B E1) Joystick welding(tool1) 1 1 [

20 256825510005 BT E (B H2) Joystick welding (kit 2) 1

20 257525510005 BRYNTAR & (B 1) Joystick welding(tool1) 1 1 [
21 940500100006 HEHED16xP18x15-SF-1 Composite set ®16xd18x15-SF-1 8

22 256824520003 R Connecting rod 4

23 910300100006 12 £+GB6170-M8-10 Nut GB6170 M8-10 4

24 255025020003 3 joint 4

> 255024520027 R Bracket {travel switch) 4 =k
25 255024521027 SEBRUTIRHIS) Bracket{travel-switch) 4 W
26 251223520033 123 (B) 8-M20x1. 5-M16x1. 5-24° Joint (straight)8-M20x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 4

A 255098511011 LA IR () Solenoid valve 1 ekt
27 255098512011 FL R IR 2 P (24 V)R Solenoid coil (24V) 1 ek
28 255098512012 FhL T R R Solenoid valve spool 1 et




256898501030 L 4fih#a % B & 4K /WORK TANK INSTALLATION AND INSTALLATION

"\ﬁj 11

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark

1 255019010004 W 3k v 2 Mesh filter 1

2 256919011002 ey Cea Lid welded 1 VS B 3 S F AR A
2 256919011001 AR AR RS Tank cover welded 1 a7 [ Y 9180 A R A
3 251119010003 IR ZE SR QOil ruler plug assembly 1

4 910100300022 BZA4GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M8x20-8.8 8

5 910400500006 B GBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 8

6 910400100006 -3 FEIGB97. 1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 8

7 255019020013 B H204x134x1. 5-R Gasket 204x134x1.5-R 1

8 910800900001 ZH A #4 8 JB982-20 Combination washer JB982-20 1

9 255019020015 TR ZEM20x 1. 5 Drain plug M20x1.5 1

10 253519010005 I 28HS 0403 Respirator HS0403 1

11 256919021020 [E A5 Y0917 Return oil filter Y0917 1

37




256898501031 % 5% 3% &2 /FRAME ASSEMBLY

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark

1 256821521032 ok Support cover 2

2 910400500010 R EIGBI3-16 Spring washer GB93-16 4

3 910100200016 W AEGB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4

4 256721511001 ZE R A (25Q) Frame welded 1 25Q
4 256721518001 LB R (28Q) Frame welded 1 28Q
4 256921511001 R4 (30Q Frame welded 1 30-35Q
5 910200300018 WZETGBT70. 2-M6x16-8. 8 Screw GB70.2 M6x16-8.8 4

6 256821511004 RS () Welding of cover plate(left) 1

7 940400400001 R 3R BEM6 Leaf spring nut M6 4

8 910100300037 H2F2GB5783-M10x30-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x30-8.8 2

9 910400500007 A REIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 2

10 910400200004 KB GBI6. 1-10-200HV Large washer GB96.1-10-200HV 2

11 256821511009 INE T Yoy The meter stand is welded together 1

12 256821511006 =HES CH) Welding of cover plate (right) 1

13 256821521095 TR Damping pad 4

14 910200200104 H2£TGB70. 1-M12x60-8. 8 Screw GB70.1 M12x60-8.8 2

38




256898501032 4 TA 42 3 &2/TOP GUARD ASSEMBLY

F5/NO $RHE/SN g Name HE/QTY #¥E/Remark
1 910200200098 WZETGB70. 1-M12x30-8. 8 Screw GB70.1 M12x30-8.8 8
2 910400500008 I GBI3-12 Spring washer GB93-12 8
3 910400100008 T-HBIGBIT. 1-12-200HV The flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV 4
4 256822012001 TR The top guard is welded together 1
5 255022020001 B — () Protective cover 1 1
6 255022020004 JEAT 2k 8l Protective tape 4
7 252022020050 7o HL A R 2 A Protective tape 2
8 255056510001 SR Back handle 1 e
9 910400500005 BRI GBI3-6 Spring washer GB93-6 2
10 910200200036 H2£TGBT0. 1-M6x20-8. 8 Screw GB70.1 M6x20-8.8 2
11 255022020002 B — () Protective cover 2 1
12 255049520010 A JE L BEEQ-105 Rearview mirror 3
13 255049520004 SCHE (AR Support 2
14 910400200005 K HPEGBI6. 1-12-200HV Big washer GB96.1-12-200HV 4
15 910200200057 BZATGB70. 1-M8x20-8. 8 Screw GB70.1 M8x20-8.8 2
16 910400500006 3B GBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 2
17 255022020029 oF Handle 1 jut
18 910300500004 HZERFGB8SY. 1-M8-10 Nut GB889.1-M8-10 4
19 910100300022 W2 GB5783-M8x20-8. 8 Bolt GB5783 M12x20-8.8 4
20 255022020003 KT 5 25 1 Protective tape 2
21 253522020024 fLE30 Cover 30 4

39




256898501032 #* A R & %% (—4k X TAM) /Overhead guard and installation (EELIEAR)

55 /N0 4G/SN Name B B &/QTY £% 1% /Remark

1 910100300023 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 B2HEGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 6

2 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 B GBI3-8 6

3 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV T- 54 [BlGB9T. 1-8-200HV 6

4 910300500004 Nut GB889.1-M8-10 12 FFGB88Y. 1-M8-10 4

5 255049520005 Bracket (left interior mirror) TR (BN 1

6 251149520001 Rearview mirror (semi-circular 210X110) WEMEE (CEETEZ210X110) 1

7 293322020019 Lamp bracket (right) YT CF) 1

8 256822011011 Roof rail welded R ey 1

9 255022020002 Special-shaped tube cover (right) FHE R (R) 1

10 910301300003 Nut GB17880.1-M8x18 12FFGB17880. 1-M8x18 2

11 251133521016 Warning light bracket BRI B 1

12 255056510001 Rear handle assembly JEETF Rk 1

13 255022020001 Special-shaped tube cover (left) FRE R () 1

14 910200300019 Screw GB70.2-M6x20-8.8 #24TGB70. 2-M6x20-8. 8 2

15 910400500005 Washer GB93 6 I8 GBI3 6 2

16 910400100005 Washer GB/T97.1-2002 6 3 GB/T97. 1-2002 6 2

17 910100300050 Bolt GB5783-M12x30-8.8 B2AEGB5783-M12x30-8. 8 3

18 910400500008 Spring washer GB93-12 PR GBI3-12 8

19 910400100008 Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV 44 FEIGBIT. 1-12-200HV 3
20 253522020024 Rubber cover G E % 4
21 255022020034 Plug 11 FLEELL 28
22 255022020029 Handle ©F 1
23 910301300003 Rivet nut GB/T 17880.1 M8X18 HIMEEE GB/T 17880. 1 M8X18 6
24 910400100006 Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV V-4 B GB9T. 1-8-200HY 6
25 910400500006 Spring washer GB93-8 T EIGBI3-8 6
26 910200300022 Screw GB/T70.2-2008 M8X30 24T GB/T70. 2-2008 M8X30 6
27 293322020018 Lamp bracket (left) ST 5 (25) 1
28 940800100001 Rearview mirror JE L 1 priit:3
29 255049520003 Bracket (interior mirror) TR (E M) 1 bt S

30




256898501034 % L/FORK

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
940100100008  |}EHIIIABIETR 120x40x1070 Fork 120x40x1070 2 2.5t
940100100010 FEHTTABIEE Y 120x40x1150 Fork 120x40x1150 2 2.5t
940100100009  |}EHIIIABIETY 120x40x1220 Fork 120x40x1220 2 2.5t
940100100011 HEHTTABIEE Y 120x40x1370 Fork 120x40x1370 2 2.5t
940100100012 FEHITTARIES R 120x40x1520 Fork 120x40x1520 2 2.5t
940100100030 HEEHITTABIEE W 120x40x1820 Fork 120x40x1820 2 2.5t
940100100044 I TTARIES R 120x40x1970 Fork 120x40x1970 2 2.5t
940100100046 HEH T ABIEE R 120x40x1670 Fork 120x40x1670 2 2.5t
940100100013 FEHMARIES R 125x45x1070 Fork 125x45x1070 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100014 HEHMABIEE Y 125x45x1150 Fork 125x45x1150 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100015  |}EHIMIARIETY 125x45%1220 Fork 125x45x1220 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100016 HHMABIEE Y 125x45x1370 Fork 125x45x1370 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100017  |[}EHIMIARIETY 125x45x1520 Fork 125x45x1520 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100035  |}EAMIARIETR 125x45x1970 Fork 125x45x1970 2 2.8-3.0t

A 940100100039  |}EHIMIARIETY 125x45x1820 Fork 125x45x1820 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100041 HHMABIEE Y 125x45x1670 Fork 125x45x1670 2 2.8-3.0t
940100100018  |}EHIMIARIETR 125x50x1070 Fork 125x50x1070 2 3.5t
940100100019 |}EHMIARIETR 125x50x1150 Fork 125x50x1150 2 3.5t
940100100020 FEHMARIES R 125x50x1220 Fork 125x50x1220 2 3.5t
940100100021 HHMABIEE Y 125x50x1370 Fork 125x50x1370 2 3.5t
940100100022 FEHMARIES R 125x50%1520 Fork 125x50x1520 2 3.5t
940100100031 HEHMARIEE Y 125x50x1820 Fork 125x50x1820 2 3.5t
940100100040 FEHMARIES R 125x50x1970 Fork 125x50x1970 2 3.5t
940100100042 HEHMARIEE Y 125x50x1670 Fork 125x50x1670 2 3.5t
940100100184 FEHMARIES R 122x50x1070 Fork 122x50x1070 2 3.8t
940100100185 HEHMARIEE Y 122x50x1150 Fork 122x50x1150 2 3.8t
940100100186 FEHMARIES R 122x50x1220 Fork 122x50x1220 2 3.8t
940100100187 HHMARIEE Y 122x50x1370 Fork 122x50x1370 2 3.8t
940100100188 FEHMARIES R 122x50x1520 Fork 122x50x1520 2 3.8t

1 A VN Fork body 2

2 253098514101 IREEEAL Lift pin assembly 2

40




256898501035 47 4% i £4x/TILT CYLINDER (30-38Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
256820510001 WL (TL) (TL) ®80x @ 35x119(6/10) Qil cylinder(TL)®80xd35x119(6/10) 1 H=<3700, Left
256820510002 JHEL (TL) (TL) ®80x ® 35x88. 5(6/6) Oil cylinder(TL)P80xd35x88.5(6/6) 1 3700<H=<5000, Left

A 256820510003 JHEL (TL) (TL) @ 80x @ 35x67 (6/10) Qil cylinder(TL)P80xd35x67(3/6) 1 5000<<H, Left
256820510005 JHEL (TL) (TR) ®80x P 35x119(6/10) Qil cylinder(TR)®80xd35x119(6/10) 1 H<3700, Right
256820510006 YL (TL) (TR) @ 80x @ 35x88. 5 (6/6) Qil cylinder(TR)®80xd35x88.5(6/6) 1 3700<<H=5000, Right
256820510007 JHEL (TL) (TR) ®80x P 35x67 (6/10) Oil cylinder(TR)®80xd35x67(3/6) 1 5000<<H, Right

B 256198510006 S B (RED) -3t Seal kits (tlited cylinder) 2 189, 11, 15, 17

1 A Him AT EwEz1/8 Grease mouth Z1/8 2 AR A

9 A HIf Earring 2 AR

3 A Sl K GE30ES Bearing GE30ES 2 AR

4 A 447 Circlip 47 2 Al

5 A HERIM14 Nut M14 2 ANFIER

6 A 14 Washer14 2 AR

7 A JEFEM14x55 Bolt M14x55 2 R B i

s A BN AR Piston body assembly 2 A B B A

9 A VxR % 4 [ Yx seal ring 2 AR A

10 A SCAAIAD63x20x2. 5 Support ring 2 R B It

11 A B2 Dust ring 2 AR A

12 A 1452 Circlip 52 2 AN

13 A 14 Circlip 2 AR A

14 A 4 F 48x30x3 Catch 48x30x3 2 AR

15 A UR 224 Useal ring 48x30x10 2 AR A

16 A EALES Guide sleeve 2 AR

17 A O % 4 O seal ring 63x3.1 2 AR

18 A 5 i 7 3025 Bearing 3025 2 ANER i

19 A {17 2 % Cylinder barrel assembly 2 AR AL

20 A 75 1 7 3040 Bearing 3040 2 ANEUR i

41




256898501036 474} i £4z/TILT CYLINDER (25-28Q)

/B
[ ]

e
| &
| T2

FESINO RTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £1E/Remark
256720510001 THEL(TL)®70xD32x118(6/10) QOil cylinder(TL)®70x®32x118(6/10) 1 H<<4000,Left
256720510002 JHEL(TL)D70xP32x88.5(6/6) Oil cylinder(TL)®70x$32x88.5(6/6) 1 4000<H=<5000,Left

A 256720510003 THEL(TL)D70xD32x67(3/6) Qil cylinder(TL)®70x$32x67(3/6) 1 5000<<H,Left
256720510005 L (TR)D70x32x118(6/10) Oil cylinder(TR)®70x®32x118(6/10) 1 H<<4000,Left
256720510006 ML (TR)D70xP32x88.5(6/6) Qil cylinder(TR)®70xd32x88.5(6/6) 1 4000<H=<5000,Left
256720510007 THIL(TR)D70xD32x67(3/6) Oil cylinder(TR)®70xd32x67(3/6) 1 5000<<H,Left

B 255098510006 BB S H AL (TR Seal kits (tlited cylinder) 2

1 A HIf Earring 2 AEA R

2 A 1EEEM14 NutM14 2 AR

3 A HE 14 Washer14 2 AR

4 A IZFEM14x55 BoltM14x55 2 ASBA R A

5 A T ZENT Piston rod 1 AR A

6 A XA D63x20%2.5 Support ring D60x20x2.5 2 AN A

7 A Yx U535} | D63X60X6 Yx seal ring D63x60x6 2 AS BRI

8 A Bk Dust ring 2 AR

9 A 547 Circlip 47 2 AN BRI

10 A EElE] Circlip 2 AR
11 A 4 Fr48x30x3 Catch 48x30x3 2 AN BRI
12 A U2 % 4 ] Useal ring 48x30x10 2 AN BB R
13 A EATESS Guide sleeve 2 AR
14 A O %4+ [5]63x3.1 O seal ring 63x3.1 2 R TN
15 A RS 4 7K 3025 Bearing 3025 2 AR A
16 A HANEPSYEY Cylinder barrel assembly 2 Ao At

41




256898501037 1142 (47 & I'1%£25-28Q)/MAST(stand mast 25-28Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 940200100020 FRLD119.2xD55%x34 Roller ®119.2xP55x34 4 Optional selection
1 940200100021 FEEP119.6xD55x34 Roller ®119.6xd55x34 4 Optional selection
1 940200100022 FRHLD120xD55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 4 Optional selection
2 257544024001 S8 R0IEEH=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
2 257544024002 S8 REEEH=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
2 257544024003 S8R IEER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4
3 910401300026 A4 EIGB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 4
4 257544010001 PN Side roller 4
5 257444012001 M JERIE4(2000) Mast (2000) 1 2. 5T-2000
5 257444012002 P28 4 (2500) Mast (2500) 1 2. 5T-2500
5 257444012003 MIJZRIES(3000) Mast (3000) 1 2.5T-3000
5 257444012004 P28 4(3300) Mast (3300) 1 2.5T-3300
5 257444012005 MIJZRIES(3500) Mast (3500) 1 2.5T-3500
5 257444012006 P JZRIR4(3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5T-3600
5 257444012007 MIJZRIES(3700) Mast (3700) 1 2.5T-3700
5 257444012008 P JZRI84(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5T-4000
5 257444012009 MIJZRIES(4300) Mast (4300) 1 2.5T-4300
5 257444012010 P JZRIE 4 (4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.5T-4500
5 257444012011 MIJZRIES(5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.5T-5000
5 257444012012 I JZRIR 4 (5500) Mast (5500) 1 2.5T-5500
5 257444012013 M JZRIES(6000) Mast (6000) 1 2.5T-6000
5 257444012021 P JZR184(2000) Mast (2000) 1 2.8T-2000
5 257444012022 MIJZRIES(2500) Mast (2500) 1 2.8T-2500
5 257444012023 P JZRI84(3000) Mast (3000) 1 2.8T-3000
5 257444012024 MIJZRIES(3300) Mast (3300) 1 2.87-3300
5 257444012025 P28 4(3500) Mast (3500) 1 2.8T-3500
5 257444012026 I JZRIES(3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.87-3600
5 257444012027 P JZRIR4(3700) Mast (3700) 1 2.8T-3700
5 257444012028 I JZRIES(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.87-4000
5 257444012029 P JZRIE 4 (4300) Mast (4300) 1 2.8T-4300
5 257444012030 I JZRIE5(4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.87-4500




256898501037 1142 (4% I'1%25-28Q)/MAST(stand mast25-28Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
5 257444012031 MIJZRIES(5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.87-5000
5 257444012032 P JZRIR 4 (5500) Mast (5500) 1 2.8T-5500
5 257444012032 I JZRIES(6000) Mast (6000) 1 2.87-6000
6 255044020132 R t=0.8 Adjusting pad t=0.8 2
6 255044020133 AR t=0.5 Adjusting pad t=0.5 2
6 255044020134 R =02 Adjusting pad t=0.2 2
7 255044020131 iz Base plate 2
8 257444011001 SN IZRIEE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 2.5-2.8T-2000
8 257444011002 AN IERIRE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 2.5-2.8T-2500
8 257444011003 SN IZRIEE(3000) Mast (3000) 1 2.5-2.8T-3000
8 257444011004 AN IZRIEE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 2.5-2.8T-3300
8 257444011005 SN IBRIEE(3500) Mast (3500) 1 2.5-2.8T-3500
8 257444011006 AN IZRIRE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5-2.8T-3600
8 257444011007 SN IBRIEE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 2.5-2.8T-3700
8 257444011008 AN IZRIEE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-2.8T-4000
8 257444011009 SN IBRIEE(4300) Mast (4300) 1 2.5-2.8T-4300
8 257444011010 AN IERIRE(4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.5-2.8T-4500
8 257444011011 SN IBRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.5-2.8T-5000
8 257444011012 HMNIZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 2.5-2.8T-5500
8 257444011013 SN IZRIEE(6000) Mast (6000) 1 2.5-2.8T-6000
9 256844510001 HEAHD30x94 Axle®30x94 2
10 272344021080 THEEEDG30xD38x25 the wear-proof casing 2
11 910100300035 122 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4
12 910400100007 A GBI7.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 4
13 910400500007 SHEEHEIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 4
14 911200100004 SHPRIB7940.1-M10x1 Qil Cup 2
15 254144020063 HE Bearing bush 2
16 255044020005 SRR Bearing cover 2
17 910400500010 SHEEHVEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 4
18 910100200016 121 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
19 255044010057 FEAHD30x82 Axled30x82 2

43




256898501038 1142 (47 & I'1%30-38Q)/MAST(stand mast30-38Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 910401300026 A4 EIGB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 4
2 257544010001 MizL Side roller 4
3 257544024001 S8 RIEEH=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
3 257544024002 S8 R0EERM=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
3 257544024003 S8 REER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4
4 940200100020 FRELD119.2xD55x34 Roller ®119.2x$55x34 4 Optional selection
4 940200100021 FRHLD119.6xD55x34 Roller ®119.6x»55x34 4 Optional selection
4 940200100022 FRD120xP55x34 Roller ®120x®55x34 4 Optional selection
5 257544012001 M J5RIE4(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.0T-2000
5 257544012002 M JERI24(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.0T-2500
5 257544012003 MIJZRIES(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.0T-3000
5 257544012004 M JERI24(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.0T-3300
5 257544012005 MIJZRIES(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.0T-3500
5 257544012006 M JERI24(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.0T-3600
5 257544012007 MIJZRIES(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.0T-3700
5 257544012008 M JERI24(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.0T-4000
5 257544012009 MIJZRIES(4300) Mast (4300) 1 3.0T-4300
5 257544012010 M JERI24(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.0T-4500
5 257544012011 MIJZRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.0T-5000
5 257544012012 M JERIE4&(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.0T-5500
5 257544012013 M JZRIES(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.0T-6000
5 257644012001 M1 JERI24(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.5-3.8T-2000
5 257644012002 I JZRIES(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.5-3.8T-2500
5 257644012003 M JERI24(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.5-3.8T-3000
5 257644012004 MIJZRIES(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.5-3.8T-3300
5 257644012005 M JERI24(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.5-3.8T-3500
5 257644012006 I JZRIES(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.5-3.8T-3600
5 257644012007 M JERI24&(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.5-3.8T-3700
5 257644012008 M JZRIES(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.5-3.8T-4000
5 257644012009 M JERI24(4300) Mast (4300) 1 3.5-3.8T-4300
5 257644012010 I JZRIE5(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.5-3.8T-4500

45




256898501038 1142 (47 & I'1%30-38Q)/MAST(stand mast30-38Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
5 257644012011 AIJZRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.5-3.8T-5000
5 257644012012 A IZBIEA(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.5-3.8T-5500
5 257644012013 AIJZRIE5(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.5-3.8T-6000
6 256844510001 THEHO30x94 Axle®30x94 2
7 257544011001 AMNTIZRIEE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.0T-2000
7 257544011002 AN IZRIRE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.0T-2500
7 257544011003 AMNTIZRIEE(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.0T-3000
7 257544011004 HNIZRIRE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.0T-3300
7 257544011005 ANTIBRIEE(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.0T-3500
7 257544011006 AN IZRIRE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.0T-3600
7 257544011007 ANTIBRIEE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.0T-3700
7 257544011008 SN IZRIRE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.0T-4000
7 257544011009 ANTIBRIEE(4300) Mast (4300) 1 3.0T-4300
7 257544011010 AN IZRIRE(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.0T-4500
7 257544011011 AMNTIBRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.0T-5000
7 257544011012 AN IZRIRE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.0T-5500
7 257544011013 AMNTIZRIEE(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.0T-6000
7 257644011001 HMIZRIRE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.5-3.8T-2000
7 257644011002 AMNTIBRIEE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.5-3.8T-2500
7 257644011003 AN IZRIRE(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.5-3.8T-3000
7 257644011004 ANTIBRIEE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.5-3.8T-3300
7 257644011005 HNIZRIRE(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.5-3.8T-3500
7 257644011006 AMNTIBRIEE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.5-3.8T-3600
7 257644011007 HNIZRIRE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.5-3.8T-3700
7 257644011008 AMNTJBRIEE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.5-3.8T-4000
7 257644011009 AN IZRIRE(4300) Mast (4300) 1 3.5-3.8T-4300
7 257644011010 AMNTIBRIEE (4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.5-3.8T-4500
7 257644011011 AN IZRIRE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.5-3.8T-5000
7 257644011012 HMNIZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.5-3.8T-5500
7 257644011013 AN IZRIRE(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.5-3.8T-6000
8 254144020063 HE Bearing bush 2

46




256898501038 142 (4% I'1%30-38Q)/MAST(stand mast30-38Q)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
9 255044020005 SRR Bearing cover 2
10 910400500010 IEEHEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 6
11 910100200016 124 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
12 910100300035 1242 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4
13 910400100007 4B GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8
14 910400500007 EHEIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 2
15 255044010057 HHIMO30x82 Axled30x82 2
16 255044020132 RS =0.8 Adijusting pad t=0.8 2
16 255044020133 VR t=0.5 Adjusting pad t=0.5 2
16 255044020134 R =0.2 Adijusting pad t=0.2 2
17 255044020131 iz Base plate 2

47




256898501039 # L% (47 & '142)/[FORK ARM CARRIER(stand mast)

=

5

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 256840511021 PHEEZRIBS(1100x1080) Load backrest welding 1 2.8-3.8T
1 256840511001 215 81100X1200 Load backrest welding 1100X1200 1 3.0-3.8Tik%E
1 255040510001 PHEEBRISLS(1040X986) Load backrest welding (1040x986) 1 25T
2 910400100009 B GB97.1-14-200HV Washer GB97.1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 IHEEHVEIGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 8
4 910100300062 1242 GB5783-M14x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
5 255038020008 = Adjusting sleeve 4
6 255038020009 TEER Adijustable pad 8
7 940200200005 MR P42-CD=68 Side roller®42 - CD = 68 2
8 910400100007 S4B GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8
9 910400500007 SHEEHVEIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
10 910100300039 1242 GB5783-M10x40-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x40-8.8 4
11 940200100020 FERELD119.2xD55x34 Roller ®119.2x$55x34 6 prarlily
11 940200100021 R D119.6xD55x34 Roller ®119.6x$55x34 6 prid iy
11 940200100022 FRELD120xD55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 6 prarl iy
12 257544024001 S8 R0IEE#M=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
12 257544024002 S8 REEEH=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
12 257544024003 S8 R IEEER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4
13 257544010001 MRS Side roller 4
14 910401300026 MR B GB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 6
15 257438011001 R IMEE(TRITETIZR) 1040 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame 1 25T
15 257538011001 BEXZREE(ZRIWEIIEE) 1100 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame f 1 2.8-3.0T
15 257638011001 R ZRIEE1100 Welding of fork racks 1100 1 3.5-3.8T
16 910400500008 IEEHEIGBI3-12 WasherGB93-12 1
17 910200200096 #25TGB70.1-M12x20-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M12x20-8.8 1

il

14

19\3

48




2568985010404 7 #4r (#7/£1T%R) /LIFTING PIPE (stand mast)

FEINO RIGISN LK Name BEIQTY £&7E/Remark
A 255044010060 HE T4 24 LH1623-55 Lifting chainLH1623-55 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-2000
A 256844014002 T4 LH1623-65 Lifting chainLH1623-65 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-2500
A 255044510047 AT 2 1LH1623-75 Lifting chainLH1623-75 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-3000
A 255044510137 AT LH1623-81 Lifting chainLH1623-81 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-3300
A 255044510140 AT 211162385 Lifting chainLH1623-85 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-3500
A 255044010105 T4 LH1623-87 Lifting chainLH1623-87 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-3600
A 255044010106 HE T 24 LH1623-89 Lifting chainLH1623-89 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-3700
A 256844014006 AL T LH1623-97 Lifting chainLH1623-97 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-4000
A 255044510049 T 24 LH1623-103 Lifting chainLH1623-103 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-4300
A 253544510027 AL T4 LH1623-107 Lifting chainLH1623-107 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-4500
A 256844014008 AR 24 LH1623-115 Lifting chainLH1623-115 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-5000
A 256844014012 AL THE 4 LH1623-129 Lifting chainLH1623-129 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-5500
A 256844014010 HE T 24 LH1623-137 Lifting chainLH1623-137 2 2. 5T-3. 0T-6000
A 256544515004 AL T2 LH1634-59 Lifting chain LH1634-59 2 3. 5-3. 8T-2000
A 256544515007 HE T 24 LH1634-69 Lifting chain LH1634-69 2 3.5-3. 8T-2500
A 256544014017 AL T2 LH1634-79 Lifting chain LH1634-79 2 3. 5-3. 8T-3000
A 256544014013 HE T4 24 LH1634-85 Lifting chain LH1634-85 2 3.5-3. 8T-3300
A 256543515005 AL T2 LH1634-89 Lifting chain LH1634-89 2 3. 5-3. 8T-3500
A 256544014005 AT 24 LH1634-91 Lifting chain LH1634-91 2 3.5-3. 8T-3600
A 256544014006 TR LH1634-93 Lifting chain LH1634-93 2 3.5-3. 8T-3700
A 256544014008 T 24 LH1634-101 Lifting chain LH1634-101 2 3.5-3. 8T-4000
A 256144014013 AL T4 LH1634-107 Lifting chain LH1634-107 2 3. 5-3. 8T-4300
A 256144014014 AR 24 LH1634-111 Lifting chain LH1634-111 2 3.5-3. 8T-4500
A 256544014011 AT LH1634-123 Lifting chain LH1634-123 2 3. 5-3. 8T-5000
A 256144014011 AL T 4 LH1634-133 Lifting chain LH1634-133 2 3.5-3. 8T-5500
A 256543515010 T4 LH1634-143 Lifting chain LH1634-143 2 3. 5-3. 8T-6000
B 255044010043 S 4L  50x © 40x995 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x995 2 2. 5T-2000
B 255044010044 T @ 50x D40x1245 Right lifting cylinder ®50xP40x1245 2 2. 5T-2500
B 255044010055 T ©50x ©40x1495 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x1495 2 2. 5T-3000
B 255044010045 T @ 50x D 40x1645 Right lifting cylinder ®50xP40x1645 2 2. 5T-3300
B 255044010046 T ©50x ©40x1745 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x1745 2 2. 5T-3500

49




256898501040 A2 7 i 4x (#7&1TH) /LIFTING PIPE (stand mast)

FEINO #RTEISN LR Name HEQTY #%¥E/Remark
B 255044010047 JHEL D 50x D 40x1795 Right lifting cylinder ®50x®40x1795 2 2.5T-3600
B 255044010048 THEL ©50x D 40x1845 Right lifting cylinder ®50x®40x1845 2 2. 5T-3700
B 255044010049 JHEL D 50x D 40x1995 Right lifting cylinder ®50x®40x1995 2 2. 5T-4000
B 255044010050 THEL @ 50x D 40x2145 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x2145 2 2. 5T-4300
B 255044010051 JHEL O 50x D 40x2245 Right lifting cylinder ®50x®40x2245 2 2. 5T-4500
B 255044010052 THEL © 50x D 40x2545 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x2545 2 2. 5T-5000
B 255044010053 JHEL D 50x D 40x2745 Right lifting cylinder ®50x®40x2745 2 2. 5T-5500
B 255044010054 THEL @ 50x © 40x2995 Right lifting cylinder ®50x$40x2995 2 2. 5T-6000
B 256044016001 L © 56x P 45x995 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x995 2 2.8-3. 0T-2000
B 256044016002 THEL © 56x D 45x1245 Right lifting cylinder ®56x®45x1245 2 2.8-3.0T-2500
B 256044016003 L O 56x D 45x1495 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x1495 2 2.8-3. 0T-3000
B 256044016004 THEL © 56x D 45x1645 Right lifting cylinder ®56x®45x1645 2 2.8-3.0T-3300
B 256044016005 L D 56x D45x1745 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x1745 2 2.8-3. 0T-3500
B 256044016006 THEL © 56x D 45x1825 Right lifting cylinder ®56x®45x1825 2 2.8-3.0T-3600
B 256044016007 L D 56x D 45x1845 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x1845 2 2.8-3.0T-3700
B 256044016008 JHEL © 56x D 45x1995 Right lifting cylinder ®56x®45x1995 2 2. 8-3. 0T-4000
B 256044016009 L D 56x D 45x2120 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x2120 2 2.8-3.0T-4300
B 256044016010 THEL © 56x O 45x2245 Right lifting cylinder ®56x$45x2245 2 2. 8-3. 0T-4500
B 256044016011 L O 56x D 45x2495 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x2495 2 2.8-3. 0T-5000
B 256044016012 THEL © 56x D 45x2745 Right lifting cylinder ®56x$45x2745 2 2.8-3. 0T-5500
B 256044016013 L © 56x © 45x2995 Right lifting cylinder ®56xd45x2995 2 2. 8-3. 0T-6000
B 257644016001 T EL © 60x ©50x995 Right lifting cylinder ®60x$»50x995 2 3.5-3. 8T-2000
B 257644016002 L P 60x D 50x1245 Right lifting cylinder ®60xd50x1245 2 3. 5-3. 8T-2500
B 257644016003 JHEL ©60x ©50x1495 Right lifting cylinder ®60x$50x1495 2 3.5-3. 8T-3000
B 257644016004 L ©60x D 50x1645 Right lifting cylinder ®60xd50x1645 2 3. 5-3. 8T-3300
B 257644016005 THEL ©60x D 50x1745 Right lifting cylinder ®60x$50x1745 2 3.5-3. 8T-3500
B 257644016006 T EL D 60x D50x1795 Right lifting cylinder ®60xd50x1795 2 3. 5-3. 8T-3600
B 257644016007 THEL ©60x D 50x1845 Right lifting cylinder ®60x®50x1845 2 3.5-3.8T-3700
B 257644016008 L P 60x D 50x1995 Right lifting cylinder ®60xd50x1995 2 3. 5-3. 8T-4000
B 257644016009 JHEL @ 60x D 50x2145 Right lifting cylinder ®60x$®50x2145 2 3.5-3. 8T-4300
B 257644016010 T L ©60x D 50x2245 Right lifting cylinder ®60xd50x2245 2 3. 5-3. 8T-4500

50




256898501040 A2 7 i4x (#7&ITH) /LIFTING PIPE (stand mast)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
B 257644016011 L @ 60x D 50x2495 Right lifting cylinder ®60x®50x2495 2 3. 5-3. 8T-5000
B 257644016012 THEL © 60x D 50x2745 Right lifting cylinder ®60x$d50x2745 2 3.5-3. 8T-5500
B 257644016013 L @ 60x D 50x2995 Right lifting cylinder ®60x®50x2995 2 3. 5-3. 8T-6000
C 255098510001 FEHE A bRdE 135 THED) -2. 5t Seal repair kit (standard gantry lift cylinder) 1 2.5T
c 256098510001 S B ik B4R THED) 3. 0t Seal repair kit (standard gantry lift cylinder) 1 3.0T
C 257698510001 FEE A bRk 135 THAD) 3. 8t Seal repair kit (standard gantry lift cylinder) 1 3. 8T
1 910100300023 WA GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 BoltGB5783-M8x25-8.8 4
2 910400500006 3B GBI3-8 Spring WasherGB93-8 4
3 910400100006 T-EBIGBIT. 1-8-200HV Flat WasherGB97.1-8-200HV 4
4 255044520099 W shim 2
5 255044520100 T Support block 2
6 255044520098 £ Bending board 2
7 910100300041 W A£GB5783-M10x50-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x50-8.8 2
8 910300100007 HERFGB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 2
9 910400100008 -3 EIGB97. 1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2
10 910400500008 I GBI3-12 Washer GB93-12 4
11 910100400009 WEAEGB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2
12 253644020101 B IR —2T—-24° Explosion proof valve -2T-24 ° 1 2.5T
12 257644520003 B H IR -3T-24° Explosion proof valve -3T-24 ° 1 3.0-3.8T
13 910100400029 H2F2GB5786-M16x1. 5x40-8. 8 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 2
14 910401300020 il FF1 56 4 24 Bl GBB94. 1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 2 2.5-3.0T
14 910401300022 Yl FH PR P4 PEL GBB94. 1-45 Circlip GB894.1-40 2 3.5-3. 8T
15 940200500003 BEF 7K 780708K 1- @ 72x D 30x21 Chain wheel bearing 780708K-®72xd30x21 2 2.5-3.0T
15 940200500015 BERS B 7K 780708K3 - @ 95x O 40x27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K3-095x$»40x27 2 3.5-3.8T
16 910900400014 M aEEGB6074-1L1H1623 LH1623 chain 1 2.5-3.0T
16 910900400015 M aUEEGB6074-LH1634 LH1634 chain 1 3.5-3.8T
17 910600600022 H EA5GB91-2. 5x40 Cotter Pin GB91-2.5x40 2 2.5-3.0T
17 910600600023 FFIT4HGB91-3x40 Cotter Pin GB91-3x40 2 3.5-3.8T
18 255044020146 B 9. 5x25 Pin axis ® 9.5x25 2 2.5-3.0T
18 256544020706 A% 9. 5x38 Pin axis ® 9.5x38 2 3.5-3.8T
19 255044020157 S IEFEM18x 1. 5x217 Chain bolt M18x1.5x217 2 2.5-3.0T

51




256898501040 Az 7 i4x (#7&1TH) /LIFTING PIPE (stand mast)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
19 256544020707 B IEARM22x 1. 5x242. 3 Chain bolts M22x1.5x214 2 3.5-3.8T
20 910600600030 FFII4HGB91-3. 2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2 2.5-3.0T
20 910600600023 FH EIH4GB9 1-3x40 Split pin 3.2x40 2 3.5-3.8T
21 255044020158 ERTAIZEREM18x1. 5 Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.0T
21 910300200007-D02  |#EEGB6171-M22x1. 5-10 (B) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.5-3.8T
22 910300200012-D02 [ £FGB6171-M18x1. 5-10 () Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.0T
22 910300200007-D02  |#£EGB6171-M22x1. 5-10 (#) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.5-3.8T
23 255044020156 BESEMEFEM18x1. 5x102 Chain bolt M18x1.5x102 2 2.5-3.0T
23 256544020705 S IBAEM22x 1. 5x112. 3 Chain boltM22x1.5x112.3 2 3.5-3. 8T
24 A THEM Piston rod 1 Not available separately
25 A A HE£E35. 5x44x1.1 Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 1 Not available separately
26 A AN 2244 18 Circlip 1 Not available separately
27 A SRR 41x45x8 41 x45x8 bearing ring 1 Not available separately
28 A FLH %4 Seal ring 45x35x6 1 Not available separately
29 A +4 F35x45x3 35 x45x3 block slice 1 Not available separately
30 A THE Piston 1 Not available separately
31 A A Copper bushing 1 Not available separately
32 A AN 224418 Circlip 1 Not available separately
33 A (LN Buffer ring 1 Not available separately
34 A 57 )% 1) Anti-explosion valve 1 Not available separately
35 A B2k FEIDH35X43X6. 5 Dust ring 1 Not available separately
36 A i FH 25 454 B 35X45X6 Seal ring 1 Not available separately
37 A CIDES Guide bushing 1 Not available separately
38 A 04 2% & ] O seal ring 1 Not available separately
39 A P 4l K 3530 Bearing 3530 1 Not available separately
40 A AR Cylinder 1 Not available separately

52




2568985010411 & # 4% (#&I1%) /SINGLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

(=

=

SOOI, ., 1 4 -

2]
»

B «

S

- '1"

s

= _j{g

on

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

1 255044020043 4 Hoop 1

2 921600400001 FLH4x250 Strip 4x250 1

3 255044020042 JEMR Press plate 1
900200301004 [A] 4 1L.=550 Qil return hose1L=550 1 H=2000- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 7] 7 1L=800 Qil return hose1L.=800 1 H=2500~ (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [Alh 4 1L=1050 Qil return hose1L=1050 1 H=3000- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [a] 1 1L.=1200 Qil return hose1L=1200 1 H=3300- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [Al 4 1L=1300 Qil return hose1L=1300 1 H=3500- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 7] 7 1L=1350 Qil return hose1L=1350 1 H=3600~ (2.5-3.0t)

4 900200301004 [A]h 4 1L=1400 Qil return hose1L=1400 1 H=3700- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [5] 1 1L.=1600 Qil return hose1L=1600 1 H=4000- (2. 5-3.0t)
900200301004 [A A 1L=1750 Qil return hose1L=1750 1 H=4300- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 7]yl 11L=1850 Qil return hose1L=1850 1 H=4500~ (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [Alh 4 1L=2100 Qil return hose1L=2100 1 H=5000- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 [a]H & 11.=2400 Qil return hose1L=2400 1 H=5500- (2. 5-3. 0t)
900200301004 [A] 3 4 1L.=2650 Qil return hose1L=2650 1 H=6000- (2.5-3.0t)
900200301004 5] 70 1L=660 Qil return hose1L=660 1 H=2000~ (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [AlH 4 1L=910 Qil return hose1L=910 1 H=2500- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [A] 3 1L=1160 Qil return hose1L=1160 1 H=3000- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [Alh A 1L=1310 Qil return hose1L=1310 1 H=3300- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [A] 3 1L=1410 Qil return hose1L=1410 1 H=3500- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [Al 4 1L=1460 Qil return hose1L=1460 1 H=3600- (3.5-3.8t)

4 900200301004 [A A 1L=1510 Qil return hose1L=1510 1 H=3700- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [Al A 1L=1710 Qil return hose1L=1710 1 H=4000- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [ 11 11.=1860 Qil return hose1L=1860 1 H=4300- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [A] 4 1L=1960 Qil return hose1L=1960 1 H=4500- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [A] & 11L=2210 Qil return hose1L=2210 1 H=5000- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [Ah A 1L=2510 Qil return hose1L=2510 1 H=5500- (3.5-3.8t)
900200301004 [A] 70 & 1L=2760 Qil return hose1L=2760 1 H=6000~ (3.5-3.8t)

5 255044020118 3k (Zim) Joint 1

6 257544029601 VR AU (D) 15-1.390-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L390-2SC-24° 1

53




2568985010411 &2 # 4% (#A&I1%) /SINGLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

(=

=

B «

SOOI, ., 1 4 -

2]
»

= _j{g

5]

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
7 950700300007 PR 3% [ XSF-F161.-48 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-48 1 2.5t
7 950700300010 [ 33 R XSF-F16L-60 Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-60 1 2.8-3.0t
7 257644529005 PR 3 [’ XSF-F16L-70-24° Speed limit valve XSF-F16L-70 1 3.5-3.8t
8 910800100040 OTZ I8 -4h24x2. 4 Oring 24x2.4 1
9 255044010040 ek (=8) Joint 1
10 257544029602 WEEAS R (45° ) 15-1850-25C-24° (##442[954m) |Hydraulic pipe assembly (45°) 15-L850-SC-24 1
11 921600400003 FLAF G5 11) P-N156-00646 Strip P-N156-00646 2
12 900200301004 [Al 7 2L=1350 Qil return hose2L.=1350 1 H=2000- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [ 31 & 2L.=1600 Qil return hose2L.=1600 1 H=2500- (2. 5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [A] i # 2L=1850 Qil return hose2L.=1850 1 H=3000- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 5] H1 & 21.=2000 Qil return hose2L.=2000 1 H=3300- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [Al 7 2L=2100 Qil return hose2L.=2100 1 H=3500- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [m] Jh & 2L=2150 Qil return hose2L.=2150 1 H=3600~ (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [A] 3 4 2L.=2200 Qil return hose2L.=2200 1 H=3700- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 5] 1 E 21.=2400 Qil return hose2L.=2400 1 H=4000- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [A] & 2L=2550 Qil return hose2L.=2550 1 H=4300- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 7] 7 21.=2650 Qil return hose2L.=2650 1 H=4500~ (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [A] 4 2L.=2900 Qil return hose2L.=2900 1 H=5000- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 A 1 21.=3200 Qil return hose2L.=3200 1 H=5500- (2. 5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [A]h 7 2L.=3450 Qil return hose2L.=3450 1 H=6000- (2.5-3.0t)
12 900200301004 [ 1 & 21L.=1460 Qil return hose2L.=1460 1 H=2000- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [Alh & 2L=1710 Qil return hose2L.=1710 1 H=2500- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [ 11 & 21L.=1960 Qil return hose2L.=1960 1 H=3000- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [alh & 2L=2110 Qil return hose2L.=2110 1 H=3300- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [ & 21.=2210 Qil return hose2L.=2210 1 H=3500- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [A] 7 2L.=2260 Qil return hose2L.=2260 1 H=3600- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [ & 21.=2310 Qil return hose2L.=2310 1 H=3700- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [Al & 2L=2510 Qil return hose2L.=2510 1 H=4000- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [E1] 111 & 21.=2660 Qil return hose2L.=2660 1 H=4300- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [A] 7 2L=2760 Qil return hose2L.=2760 1 H=4500- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 [ & 21.=3010 Qil return hose2L.=3010 1 H=5000- (3.5-3.8t)

53




2568985010411 152 A F % (4£11%&) ISINGLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

—

=

1
L

e

p——

S — ......-..-1.‘.. -

]

i

e tr.'
- L=
= e

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
12 900200301004 [Al 4 2L=3310 Qil return hose2L.=3310 1 H=5500- (3.5-3.8t)
12 900200301004 7] 7 2L.=3560 Qil return hose2L.=3560 1 H=6000~ (3.5-3.8t)
13 253644020101 B # IR —2T-24° Explosion proof valve -2T-24 ° 1 2.5t
13 257644520003 B H IR -3T-24° Explosion proof valve -3T-24 ° 3 2.8-3.8t

53




256898501042 3% Mt s % % (47 /& [1%)SINGLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark

1 910100100056 1242 GB5782-M12x90-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 1

2 910400500008 SHEEHVEIGBI3-12 WasherGB93-12 1

3 910400100008 SEEGB97.1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 1

4 255030520022 HHEDG22xD13x56 Bush ®22xd13x56 1

5 255030520021 B D 11027 (BakE) Pulley ®110x27 2

6 910200200059 #2£TGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 ScrewGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2

7 910400500006 JHEHEIGBI3-8 Washer GB93-8 6

8 255028520034 REEREHR Rubber pipe lump 2

9 255028520035 REIR(EE) Installation plate (pipe clamp) 2
257527529601 W R () 10-12700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2000
257527529602 WU Sk (F1) 10-L3200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2500
257527529603 W K () 10-L3700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3000
257527529604 WU 2 (F1) 10-L4000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4000-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3300
257527529605 W K () 10-14200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3500
257527529606 WU Sk (F1) 10-L4300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3600
257527529607 W K () 10-14400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3700
257527529608 WU 2k (FL) 10-L4800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4000
257527529609 VR AR (1) 10-15100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5100-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4300
257527529610 WU 2 (F1) 10-L5300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4500

10 257527529611 TR 5 24 R (1) 10-15800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5000
257527529612 WU R (F1) 10-L6400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5500
257527529613 TR 24 R (1) 10-16900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6900-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=6000
257627529601 WU S (FL) 10-L2900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2000
257627529602 TR 24 R (1) 10-1,.3400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2500
257627529603 WU 2k (FL) 10-L3900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3000
257627529604 W U () 10-14200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4200-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3300
257627529605 WU 2k (FL) 10-L4400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3500
257627529606 W K () 10-L4500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4500-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3600
257627529607 WU S (F1) 10-L4600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4600-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3700
257627529608 W K () 10-L5000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4000
257627529609 WU S (1) 10-L5300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5300-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4300

54




256898501042 ¥ M A= 4 % (4772 1% )SINGLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

257627529610 W UK () 10-L5500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5500-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4500

0 257627529611 VR 5 ok () 10-L6000-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5000
257627529612 W K () 10-L6600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6600-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5500
257627529613  |WiJEAS R (B) 10-L7100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L7100-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=6000

11 251230520010 L (BED)8-2xM16x1.5-24° Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° 2

12 254127520001 AR fixedly piank 1

13 910400100006 SPHEABIGB97.1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 2

14 910800100001 Of/B8-A9.5x1.8 Oring 9.5x1.8 4

15 257542529601  |RIEEAAR(90°)10-L500-1SC-24°-0° Hydraulic hose assembly (90°)10-L500-15C-2] 2

6 253542510001 HMEMIFBEE1100(LD) Sideshifters(LD) 1 3.0T-3%E2/optional
255042510001 MIFZEEEBK(LD) Side shiifter assembly(LD) 1 2. 5T-i%%E/optional




54

256898501043 2L Ff #u % 3% (47 7& 152 )DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

|>/13

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark

1 910400200005 KB GB96.1-12-200HV Big Washer GB96.1-12-200HV 4

2 255030520022 TEP22xD13x56 Bush ®22xd13x56 2

3 910400100008 B GBI7.1-12-200HV washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2

4 910400500008 SHEEHVEIGBI3-12 Spring washer GB93-12 12

5 910100100056 12 GB5782-M12x90-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x90-8.8 2

6 255030520021 O 110x27 (84E) Pulley ®110x27 4
257527529601 W R () 10-L2700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2000
257527529602 W R (B 10-1.3200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2500
257527529603 W R () 10-L3700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3000
257527529604 W R (B 10-1.4000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4000-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3300
257527529605 W UK () 10-14200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3500
257527529606 WO R (B 10-1.4300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3600
257527529607 W U () 10-14400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3700
257527529608 WO E R (B 10-1.4800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4000
257527529609 W R () 10-L5100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5100-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4300
257527529610 WO E R (B 10-15300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4500
257527529611 W R () 10-L5800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5000
257527529612 WO ERR (B 10-16400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5500

7 257527529613 TR MK (1) 10-1.6900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6900-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=6000
257627529601 WO AR (B 10-1.2900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2000
257627529602 WRUE R S () 10-1.3400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2500
257627529603 WO ERR (B 10-1.3900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3000
257627529604 VRUE R S () 10-1.4200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4200-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3300
257627529605 W E AR (B 10-1.4400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3500
257627529606 W U () 10-L4500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4500-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3600
257627529607 WO E R (B 10-1.4600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4600-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3700
257627529608 W R () 10-L5000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4000
257627529609 WO E R (B 10-15300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5300-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4300
257627529610 W R () 10-L5500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5500-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4500
257627529611 W E R (B 10-1L6000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5000
257627529612 W K () 10-L6600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6600-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5500

55




256898501043 2L F #u % 3% (#77& 152 )DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

10

et
i

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
7 257627529613 W K () 10-L7100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L7100-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=6000
8 251230520010 L (BIED)8-2xM16x1.5-24° Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-60° 2
9 254127520001 LR Plate 2
10 910400500006 FHEHEIGBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 12
11 910200200055 #25TGB70.1-M8x16-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M8x16-8.8 8
12 910400100006 SHABIGBI7.1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 4

257528029601 W R () 10-L3100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3100-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2000
257528029602 PR 5 Wk () 10-L3600-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3600-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=2500
257528029603 W K () 10-L4100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4100-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3000
257528029604 WO E R (B 10-1.4400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3300
257528029605 W K () 10-L4600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4600-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3500
257528029606 WO R (B 10-1.4700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3600
257528029607 W K () 10-14800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=3700
257528029608 WO ER (B 10-15200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4000
257528029609 W K () 10-L5500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5500-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4300
257528029610 WOE R ER (B 10-1L5700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5700-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=4500
257528029611 W K () 10-16200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5000
257528029612 W AR (B 10-16800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6800-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=5500
13 257528029613 U A R () 10-17300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L7300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.0T-H=6000
257628029601 WO ERR (B 10-1.3300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3300-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2000
257628029602 W U () 10-13800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3800-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=2500
257628029603 W R (B 10-1.4300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4300-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3000
257628029604 WRUE R S () 10-1.4600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4600-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3300
257628029605 W AR (B 10-1.4800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4800-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3500
257628029606 W U () 10-14900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3600
257628029607 WO R (B 10-1L5000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=3700
257628029608 W R () 10-L5400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4000
257628029609 WO ER (B 10-1L5700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5700-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4300
257628029610 W R () 10-L5900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L5900-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=4500
257628029611 WO E R (B 10-1.6400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L6400-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5000
257628029612 W R () 10-L7000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L7000-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=5500

56




256898501043 2L Fif #u % 3 (#77& 152 )DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(stand mast)

7,,4!

10—t

11/#

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
13 257628029613 W U () 10-L7500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L7500-1SC-24° 2 3.5-3.8T-H=6000
14 910200200059 125TGB70.1-M8x30-8.8 Bolt GB70.1-M8x30-8.8 2
15 255028520035 LEHR(ER) Pipe clamp munting plate 4
16 255028520034 REEER hose immobilization lump 4




56

256898501044 1R (=4 4 & &1 1% )/MAST (three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7E/Remark
257544512001 I JERIE 4 (3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=3600
257544512002 I JZRIE 4 (4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4000
257544512003 I JZRIE 4 (4350) Mast (4350) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4350
257544512004 I JZRIE & (4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4500
257544512005 I JERIE & (4700) Mast (4700) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4700
257544512006 I JZRIE£:(4800) Mast (4800) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4800
257544512007 I JZRIE 4 (5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=5000
257544512008 T2 2 (5400) Mast (5400) 1 2. 5-3. 5T-H=5400
257544512009 P24 (5500) Mast (5500) 1 2. 5-3. 5T-H=5500
257544512010 T2 2 (6000) Mast (6000) 1 2. 5-3. 5T-H=6000
257544512011 I JZRIE 4 (6500) Mast (6500) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=6500

; 257544512012 I JZRIE 4 (7000) Mast (7000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=7000
257644512001 I JERIE4(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.8T-H=3600
257644512002 I JZRIE £ (4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.8T-H=4000
257644512003 I JERIEE(4350) Mast (4350) 1 3.8T-H=4350
257644512004 I JZRIE & (4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.8T-H=4500
257644512005 MIJERIEE(4700) Mast (4700) 1 3.8T-H=4700
257644512006 I JZRIE£(4800) Mast (4800) 1 3.8T-H=4800
257644512007 M JERIE&(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.8T-H=5000
257644512008 I JZRIE & (5400) Mast (5400) 1 3.8T-H=5400
257644512009 I JERIE&(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.8T-H=5500
257644512010 I JZRIE£:(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.8T-H=6000
257644512011 I JERIE&(6500) Mast (6500) 1 3.8T-H=6500
257644512012 I JZRIE 4 (7000) Mast (7000) 1 3.8T-H=7000

2 910401300026 AR EIGB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 8

3 257544010001 MiREE Side roller 8
257544024001 S8 RIEEH=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 8

4 257544024002 S8 R0EERM=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 8
257544024003 S8 REER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 8

5 940200100020 FRELD119.2xP55x34 Roller ®119.2x®55x34 8 Optional selection
940200100021 FRHLD119.6xD55%x34 Roller ®119.6x»55x34 8 Optional selection

57




256898501044 1R (=4 4 A &1 1% )/MAST (three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
5 940200100022 FRHLDO120xP55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 8 Optional selection
257544513001 4R S (3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=3600
257544513002 1| JBRIZE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4000
257544513003 1| JZRIEE(4350) Mast (4350) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4350
257544513004 P BEG (4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4500
257544513005 4R S (4700) Mast (4700) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4700
257544513006 ] BES (4800) Mast (4800) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=4800
257544513007 1 JZRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=5000
257544513008 | JBRIEE(5400) Mast (5400) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=5400
257544513009 | JBRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=5500
257544513010 1 JBRIZE(6000) Mast (6000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=6000
257544513011 1 JZRIEE(6500) Mast (6500) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=6500
6 257544513012 1 JBRIZE(7000) Mast (7000) 1 2.5-3.5T-H=7000
257644513001 1 JZRIEE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.8T-H=3600
257644513002 1| JBRIZE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.8T-H=4000
257644513003 1| JZRIEE(4350) Mast (4350) 1 3.8T-H=4350
257644513004 | JBRIEE(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.8T-H=4500
257644513005 1| JZRIZE(4700) Mast (4700) 1 3.8T-H=4700
257644513006 1| JBRIZE(4800) Mast (4800) 1 3.8T-H=4800
257644513007 1 JZRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.8T-H=5000
257644513008 | JBRIZE(5400) Mast (5400) 1 3.8T-H=5400
257644513009 1 JZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.8T-H=5500
257644513010 1 JBRIZE(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.8T-H=6000
257644513011 1| JZRIEE(6500) Mast (6500) 1 3.8T-H=6500
257644513012 1 JBRIZE(7000) Mast (7000) 1 3.8T-H=7000
255044020132 R H1=0.8 Adjusting pad t=0.8 4
7 255044020133 R t=0.5 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
255044020134 AR H1=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
8 255044020131 Hifg Base plate 4
9 257444511001 SN IZRIRE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=3600
257444511002 HNIZRIRE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=4000

58




256898501044 1R (=4 4 A &1 1% )/MAST (three stage full free)

122

11

14°%

)

135

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
257444511003 HMILRIEE (4350) Mast (4350) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=4350
257444511004 AN TERIRA(4500) Mast (4500) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=4500
257444511005 HMNILRIEE (4700) Mast (4700) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=4700
257444511006 AN TERIRA(4800) Mast (4800) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=4800
257444511007 HMILRIES(5000) Mast (5000) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=5000
257444511008 AN TERIEE(5400) Mast (5400) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=5400
257444511009 SN IZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=5500
257444511010 AN TERIEA(6000) Mast (6000) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=6000
257444511011 HMILRIEE(6500) Mast (6500) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=6500
257444511012 AN TERIRE(7000) Mast (7000) 1 2.5-2.8T-H=7000
257544511001 HMILRIEE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=3600
257544511002 AN TERIEA(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=4000
257544511003 HMNILRIEE (4350) Mast (4350) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=4350
257544511004 AN TERIRE(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=4500
257544511005 HMNIZRIEE(4700) Mast (4700) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=4700

9 257544511006 AN TERIRA(4800) Mast (4800) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=4800
257544511007 HMNIZRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=5000
257544511008 AN TERIEE(5400) Mast (5400) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=5400
257544511009 AN IZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=5500
257544511010 AN TERIEA(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=6000
257544511011 SMILRIEE(6500) Mast (6500) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=6500
257544511012 AN TERIEE(7000) Mast (7000) 1 3.0-3.5T-H=7000
257644511001 HMILRIEE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.8T-H=3600
257644511002 AN TERIEA(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.8T-H=4000
257644511003 HMILRIEE (4350) Mast (4350) 1 3.8T-H=4350
257644511004 AN TERIEE(4500) Mast (4500) 1 3.8T-H=4500
257644511005 SMNILRIEE (4700) Mast (4700) 1 3.8T-H=4700
257644511006 AN TERIEA(4800) Mast (4800) 1 3.8T-H=4800
257644511007 HMILRIEE(5000) Mast (5000) 1 3.8T-H=5000
257644511008 AN TERIEE(5400) Mast (5400) 1 3.8T-H=5400
257644511009 SN IZRIEE(5500) Mast (5500) 1 3.8T-H=5500

59




256898501044 |1 (=4 4 & &1 114)/MAST (three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
257644511010 AN IZRIZ4(6000) Mast (6000) 1 3.8T-H=6000
9 257644511011 M ILRIEE(6500) Mast (6500) 1 3.8T-H=6500
257644511012 SN IZRIZE(7000) Mast (7000) 1 3.8T-H=7000
10 911200100004 SEFRJB7940.1-M10x1 Qil Cup 2
11 254144020063 HE Bearing bush 2
12 255044020005 SRR Bearing cover 2
13 910400500010 IEHEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 6
14 910100200016 124 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
15 255044010057 HHEIHD30x82 Axled30x82 € 200
16 910400100007 B GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8
17 910400500007 EHEIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 2
18 256844510001 HHIMO30x94 Axle®30x94 2

59




256898501045 % % (=4 4 & & I'1%)/FORK ARM CARRIER(three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

) 253540510001 FYELIRIB4(1100x1080) Load backrest welding 1 3.0-3.8T
255040510001 FEIBRIEE(1040x986) Load backrest welding (1040x986) 1 2.5T

2 910400100009 THEGB97.1-14-200HV Washer GB97.1-14-200HV 8

3 910400500009 IHEEHVEIGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 8

4 910100300062 1242 GB5783-M14x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8

5 255038020008 s Adijusting sleeve 4

6 255038020009 Vs Adjustable pad 8

7 940200200005 MR ©42-CD=68 Side roller®42 - CD = 68 2

8 910400100007 FEGB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8

9 910400500007 SHEEHVEIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8

10 910100300039 1242 GB5783-M10x40-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x40-8.8 4
940200100020 FRLPD119.2xdP55x34 Roller ®119.2x®55x34 6 Optional selection

11 940200100021 FIRHE D119, 6x D55x34 Roller ®119.6xd55x34 6 Optional selection
940200100022 FEEH D120x D 55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 6 Optional selection
257544024001 AR =0, 2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4

12 257544024002 S8 R0EERM=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
257544024003 S8 RIEER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4

13 257544010001 MizE Side roller 4

14 910401300026 AR EIGB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 6
257438013001 YR E (ZgA A T4 1040 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame { 1 2.5T

15 257538013001 BYZREE(=HREEHITZE) 1100 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame g 1 2.8-3.0T
257638013001 BYREE(=REEHITE) 1100 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame f 1 3.5-3.8T

16 910400500008 HEHEIGBI3-12 WasherGB93-12 1

17 910200200096 #2£7GB70.1-M12x20-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M12x20-8.8 1

60




2568985010464 42 # 41 (= % £ & & 12)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

<+

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
A 255044510100 WL (M) @ 75x D50x622 (H=3600) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x622 (H=3600) 1 2.5T
A 255044510050 L (M) ©75x D50x685 (H=4000) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x685 (H=4000) 1 2.5T
A 255044510051 WL (M) ©75xD50x748  (H=4350) Short lifting cylinder ®75xd50x748 (H=4350) 1 2.5T
A 255044510052 L (M) ©75x D50x772 (H=4500) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x772 (H=4500) 1 2.5T
A 255044510101 WL (M) @ 75x D50x805 (H=4700) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x805 (H=4700) 1 2.5T
A 255044510053 L (M) ©75x D50x822 (H=4800) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x822 (H=4800) 1 2.5T
A 255044510054 JHEL (M) ©75x D 50x879 (H=5000) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x879 (H=5000) 1 2.5T
= A 255044510102 WL (M) ©75x D50x979 (H=5400) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x979 (H=5400) 1 2.5T
- — A A 255044510055 JHEL (M) ©75x D50x995 (H=5500) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x995 (H=5500) 1 2.5T
) } &= 7 A 255044510056 WL (M) ©75x D50x1112 (H=6000) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x1112 (H=6000 1 2.5T
< | 7‘\% A 255044510103 WL (M) ©75xD50x1229  (H=6500) Short lifting cylinder ®75xd50x1229 (H=6500 1 2.5T
P } ' A 255044510146 L (M) ©75x®50x1313  (H=7000) Short lifting cylinder ®75x®50x1313 (H=7000) 1 2.5T
V/EEJ B A 256144518001 WL (M) ©85x D60x622 (H=3600) Short lifting cylinder®85xd60x622 (H=3600) 1 2.8-3.5T
+ A 256144518002 JHEL (M) ©85x P60x685 (H=4000) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x685 (H=4000) 1 2.8-3.5T
¥ A 256144518003 L (M) ©85x®60x748 (H=4350) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x748 (H=4350) 1 2.8-3.5T
:; /s A 256144518004 AL (M) ©85x D60x772 (H=4500) Short lifting cylinder®85xd60x772 (H=4500) 1 2.8-3.5T
13 J A 256144518005 WL (M) ©85x D60x805 (H=4700) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x805 (H=4700) 1 2.8-3.5T
i;‘ 'I/To A 256144518006 THEL (M) ©85x ®60x822 (H=4800) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x822 (H=4800) 1 2.8-3.5T
16 /‘f A 256144518007 WL (M) ©85x D60x879 (H=5000) Short lifting cylinder®85xd60x879 (H=5000) 1 2.8-3.5T
" < A 256144518008 AL (M) ©85x D 60x979 (H=5400) Short lifting cylinder®85xd»60x979 (H=5400) 1 2.8-3.5T
L 2 ﬁj A 256144518009 WL (M) ©85x D60x995 (H=5500) Short lifting cylinder®85x®»60x995 (H=5500) 1 2.8-3.5T
= B A 256144518010 THEL (M) ©85x P60x1112 (H=6000) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x1112 (H=6000) 1 2.8-3.5T
'EW B el A 256144518011 L (M) ©85xD60x1229  (H=6500) Short lifting cylinder®85x®60x1229 (H=6500) 1 2.8-3.5T
A 256144518012 L (M) ©85xM60x1312  (H=7000) Short lifting cylinder ®85x®60x1312 (H=7000) 1 2.8-3.5T
A 257644518001 ML (M) ©90xd70x622 (H=3600) Short lifting cylinder®90x®70x622 (H=3600) 1 3. 8T
A 257644518002 L (M) ©90x D 70x685 (H=4000) Short lifting cylinder®90xd70x685 (H=4000) 1 3.8T
A 257644518003 HIEL (M) ©90xd70x748 (H=4350) Short lifting cylinder®90xd70x748 (H=4350) 2 3. 8T
A 257644518004 L () ©90xD70x772 (H=4500) Short lifting cylinder®90xd70x772 (H=4500) 2 3. 8T
A 257644518005 I (M) ®90x®d70x805 (H=4700) Short lifting cylinder®90x®70x805 (H=4700) 2 3. 8T
A 257644518006 L () ©90xD70x822 (H=4800) Short lifting cylinder®90xd70x822 (H=4800) 2 3. 8T
A 257644518007 I (M) ©90x®d70x879  (H=5000) Short lifting cylinder®90x®70x879 (H=5000) 2 3. 87

61




256898501046 £iAeF i4r(= % £ & & 112 )/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

38
39

Iy

FEINO RIGISN LK Name BEIQTY £&7E/Remark
A 257644518008 SHHEL(M)D90xP70x979 (H=5400) Short lifting cylinder®90x®70x979 (H=5400) 2 3.8T
A 257644518009 SHHET(M)P90xP70x995 (H=5500) Short lifting cylinder®90xd70x995 (H=5500) 2 3.8T
A 257644518010 SHHEL(M)D90xP70x1112 (H=6000) Short lifting cylinder®90x®70x1112 (H=6000) 1 3. 8T
A 257644518011 SHHET(M)P90xP70x1229 (H=6500) Short lifting cylinder)®90xd70x1229 (H=6500 1 3.8T
A 257644518012 SHHEL(M)D90xP70x1312 (H=7000) Short lifting cylinder)®90x®70x1312 (H=7000 1 3. 8T
B 255098510005 ERHEEE(= RSB HIEIE)-2.5t Seal kits (three stage full free lifting cylinder) 1 f14Inc. 1.3.5.6. 13. 18
B 256198510005 FEHHESIEE(=%% 2B HFEJET)-3.0t Seal kits (three stage full free lifting cylinder) 1 £ Inc. 1.3.5.6.13. 18
B 257698510005 ERHEEE(= RSB R IEE)-3.8t Seal kits (three stage full free lifting cylinder) 1 f14Inc. 1.3.5.6. 13. 18
2 C 255044510124 EFHERLH1623-45 Lifting chain LH1623-45 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=3600
- — \ C 255044510044 FCFHESLH1623-47 Lifting chain LH1623-47 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4000
) % } =N C 255044510045 EFHERLH1623-53 Lifting chain LH1623-53 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4350
<> } Z‘\% C 255044010060 HCFHESELH1623-55 Lifting chain LH1623-55 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4500
P | C 255044010059 iR LH1623-57 Lifting chain LH1623-57 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4700
7/EEJ B C 255044510133 HCFHESLH1623-59 Lifting chain LH1623-59 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4800
L C 255044510134 EFHHELH1623-63 Lifting chain LH1623-63 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=5000
ry /‘iu C 255044510135 HCFHESLH1623-61 Lifting chain LH1623-61 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=5400/5500
E 3 c 255044510136 EEFHEELH1623-71 Lifting chain LH1623-71 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=6000
1 / C 255044510137 e LH1623-81 Lifting chain LH1623-81 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=6500
. F c 255044010105 A4 H1623-87 Lifting chain LH1623-87 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=7000
16 /‘*ﬁ C 257644515001 CTHE5LH1634-43 Lifting chainLH1634-43 2 3. 8T-H=3600
H N c 257644515002  |RSFHiEsELH1634-45 Lifting chainLH1634-45 2 3. 8T-H=4000
g 2 6//1’ c 257644515003  |#2FH4E5RLH1634-51 Lifting chainLH1634-51 2 3. 8T-1=4300
- = 137 C 254043510054 FCFHES5LH1634-53 Lifting chainLH1634-53 2 3. 8T-H=4500
“3\’2'% 8 el C 257644515004 HCFHE5LH1634-55 Lifting chainLH1634-55 2 3. 8T-H=4700
C 254043510055 HCFHESELH1634-57 Lifting chainLH1634-57 2 3. 8T-H=4800
C 254044010054 HEFHESRLH1634-61 Lifting chainLH1634-61 2 3. 8T-H=5000
C 256144014005 FCFHESELH1634-59 Lifting chainLH1634-59 2 3. 8T-H=5400/5500
C 254044010055 HERFHERLH1634-71 Lifting chainLH1634-71 2 3.8T-H=6000
C 256144014006 HEFHESELH1634-79 Lifting chainLH1634-79 2 3.8T-H=6500
C 256144014007 HEFHE4ELH1634-85 Lifting chainLH1634-85 2 3.8T-H=7000
1 A A Bl50x58x7/6.5 Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 1 Not available separately

62




2568985010464 42 # 41 (= 4 £ & & 12)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

fatae )

-
- _
1
B
|
il ﬂs
4
< |
,q |
=
—/ﬁ
& n
A1
12
13
14
15
16
17
19
o
T
121 :2; o

=

13

FTRNT

¥

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
2 A FH50X60X3 Catch 50x60x3 1 Not available separately
3 A AT Seal ring 50x60%6 1 Not available separately
4 A SRE Glide sleeve 1 Not available separately
5 A OBUZEIE O ring 74.4x3.1 1 Not available separately
6 A ORVZEIRE O ring 69x3.55 1 Not available separately
7 A NETME5040 Bearing5040 1 Not available separately
8 A TEEM Piston rod 1 Not available separately
9 A ML E Circlip 1 Not available separately
10 A TRELAL Piston assembly 1 Not available separately
11 A IEIRT5x20x2.5 Support ring 75x20x2.5 1 Not available separately
12 A SIEIR75x65%3 Support ring 75x65x3 1 Not available separately
13 A FLAZEE Seal ring 75x65x6 1 Not available separately
14 A BE Valve cover 1 Not available separately
15 A B Spring 1 Not available separately
16 A [E3i Valve plug 1 Not available separately
17 A e Catch 1 Not available separately
18 A ORI O ring D20x2.4 1 Not available separately
19 A FLAREMERE 12 Circlip 12 1 Not available separately
20 A FLET YR 22 Circlip 22 1 Not available separately
21 A Bl Slide valve 1 Not available separately
22 A 3HEED 3x15x48.5 Spring2.3x15x48.5 1 Not available separately
23 A FAK%N Cylinder 1 Not available separately
24 A BE Spacer 1 Not available separately
25 A W7 ABEESLIEETM5X5 Screw M5x5 1 Not available separately
26 910100100071 1R GB5782-M16x50-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M16x50-8.8 1
27 910400500010 IMEEIEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 1
28 257644520002 FPELHESRIER Block chain plate 1
29 255043520006 sk Cylinder head 1 2.5-3.5T
29 257644520001 &Ik (hsEEY) Cylinder head 1 3.8T
30 940200500001  |$E#C3HR780708K-0110xp40x27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K-110x(p40x27 2 2.5-35T
30 940200500012 S EHF780309K4-D106xD45x32 Chain wheel bearing 780309K4-®106xP45x3 2 3.8T

63




2568985010464 42 # i 4L (= &K 4 B B 14 )/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

-

Ty

—_—_—

L

Y

-}

AN

NS

e

U

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark

31 910401300020 il Y 59 4 14 BBl GB894. 1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 2 2.5-3.5T
31 910401300022 i MR I GB894.1-45 Circlip GB894.1-45 2 3.8T
32 910600600022 FFO44GB91-2.5x40 Cotter Pin GB91-2.5x40 2 2.5-3.5T
32 910600600023 FFO44GB91-3x40 Cotter Pin GB91-3x40 2 3.8T7
33 910900400014 REHEGB6074-LH1623 LH1623 chain 1 2.5-3.5T
33 910900400015 R HEGB6074-LH1634 LH1634 chain 1 3.8T
34 255044020157 HESLHBREM18x1.5x217 Joint 2 2.5-35T
34 256544020707 HESABFEM22x1.5x242.3 Chain bolts M22x1.5x214 2 3.8T

A 35 910600600030 FFO44GB91-3.2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2 2.5-3.5T
35 910600600023 FFO$4GB91-3x40 Split pin 3.2x40 2 3.8T
36 255044020158 BREMEREM18x1.5 Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.5T
36 910300200007-D02 |1ZFFGB6171-M22x1.5-10(Z8) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.8T
37 910300200012-D02 |42ZGB6171-M18x1.5-10(Z8) Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.5T
37 910300200007-D02 |1ZFFGB6171-M22x1.5-10(Z8) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.8T
38 910400500009 IEHEIGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 2

f 39 910100400022 1242 GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 2

, —F ; 40 275344520007  |§ESRIR4EM18x1.5%102 Chain bolt M18x1.5x102 2 2.5-3.5T

, ﬁ ; 40 256544020705 HESABFEM22x1.5x112.3 Chain boltM22x1.5x112.3 2 3.8T

i 5/q5; 41 910400500008 EEMEIGBI3-12 SpringWasherGB93-12 1

i P } 42 910100400009 1242 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1

: !

63




256898501047 A2t i 4x( =4 4 B & 1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
A 256844014002 |27k LH1623-65 Lifting chainLH1623-65 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=3600
A 255044510046 |2 FHik & LH1623-69 Lifting chainLH1623-69 9 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4000
A 255044510138 |27 B2 LH1623-73 Lifting chainLH1623-73 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4350
A 255044510047  [#2Ft4EZK1H1623-75 Lifting chainLH1623-75 9 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4500
a| g2 8 = A 255043510139 [i@FAEZ%1LH1623-79 Lifting chainLH1623-79 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=4700/4800
[ A 255044510140 HE TS LH1623-85 Lifting chainLH1623-85 2 2.5-3. 5T-H=5000
g # 3 & 8 3 d L A 255044510048  |jtdFHik & LH1623-95 Lifting chainLH1623-95 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=5400/5500
3'_‘_{@{_;’ =/ i ot A 255044510049 |fe 7464 L1623 103 Lifting chainLH1623-103 2 2. 5-3. 5T-H=6000
: A 255044510125  |#2 1A LH1623-113 Lifting chainLH1623-113 2 2. 5-3. 5T-1=6500
o it 1 A 255044010100 |2 FH4k & LH1623-119 Lifting chainLH1623-119 9 2. 5-3. 5T-H=7000
L& A 254044010055 |2 715k 11163471 Lifting chainLH1634-71 2 3. 8T-11-3600
A 254043510060 |27}k LH1634-75 Lifting chainLH1634-75 9 3. 8T-H=4000
A 256144014006 |27k 4LH1634-79 Lifting chainLH1634-79 2 3. 8T-H=4350
A 254044010053 |44 LH1634-81 Lifting chainLH1634-81 9 3. 8T-H=4500
A 256144014007 |2 7142 LH1634-85 Lifting chainLH1634-85 2 3. 8T-1=4700/4800
A 254044010057 |27k LH1634-91 Lifting chainLH1634-91 9 3. 8T-H=5000
A 254044510027  |#@ 74 LH1634-101 Lifting chainLH1634-101 2 3. 8T-11=5400/5500
A 256144010001 AL Tk 2% LH1634-109 Lifting chainLH1634-109 9 3. 8T-H=6000
A 256144010002 |21k LH1634-119 Lifting chainLH1634-119 2 3. 8T-H=6500
A 257644514001 T LI1634-125 Lifting chainLH1634-125 9 3. 8T-H=7000
B 255044510104 [3HiffL (L) ©50x @ 40x1174 (11=3600) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1174(H=3600) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510004 [T (L) ©50x 40x1312 (H=4000) Cylinder (L)®50x®40x1312(H=4000) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510005 |31 (L) ©50x ® 40x1424 (11=4300) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1424(H=4300) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510006 [T (L) ®50x P 40x1474 (H=4500) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1474(H=4500) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510105  [3Hi{fL (L) ©50x @ 40x1539 (11=4700) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1539(H=4700) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510007 [T (L) ©50x ®40x1574 (H=4800) Cylinder (L)®50x®40x1574H=4800) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510008  [3Hi{fL (L) ©50x @ 40x1617 (11=5000) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1617(H=5000) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510106 [T (L) ©50x ®40x1717 (=5400) Cylinder (L)®50x®40x1717(H=5400) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510009  [3Hi{fL (L) ©50x @ 40x1751 (1=5500) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1751(H=5500) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510010 [T (L) ®50x D 40x1884 (H=6000) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1884(H=6000) 1 2. 5T
B 255044510107 |31 (L) ©50x ®40x2017 (1=6500) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x2017(H=6500) 1 2. 5T

64




256898501047 A2t i 4x( =4 4 B & '1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

m]

= %2 2 =
RN
f—
oy +-p A
Ve J,fg L 1L
] AT & I
S
f | | ea
I.'I |
|
.’ -

FEINO #RTEISN LR Name HEQTY #%¥E/Remark
B 255044510141 JEL (L) ®50x ®40x2183 (H=7000) Cylinder (L)®56x$45x2183(H=7000) 1 2.5T
B 256144516001 SHEL(L)D56xD45x1174(H=3600) Cylinder (L)d56xdP45x1174(H=3600) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516002 HEL(L)D56xD45x1312(H=4000) Cylinder (L)®56x®»45x1312(H=4000) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516003  [JHEL(L)D56xP45x1424(H=4350) Cylinder (L)®56xP45x1424(H=4350) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516004 JHEL(L)D56xD45x1474(H=4500) Cylinder (L)D56xP45x1474(H=4500) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516005 SHEL(L)D56xD45x1539(H=4700) Cylinder (L)d56xP45x1539(H=4700) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516006 HEL(L)D56xD45x1574(H=4800) Cylinder (L)®56x®45x1574H=4800) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516007  [3HEL(L)D56xP45x1617(H=5000) Cylinder (L)®56xd45x1617(H=5000) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516008 JHEL(L)D56xD45x1717(H=5400) Cylinder (L)®56x®45x1717(H=5400) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516009  [3HEL(L)D56xP45x1751(H=5500) Cylinder (L)®56xd45x1751(H=5500) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516010 SHEL(L)D56xD45x1884(H=6000) Cylinder (L)®56x®P45x1884(H=6000) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516011 SHIEL(L)D56xD45x2017 (H=6500) Cylinder (L)®56xP45x2017(H=6500) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 256144516012 HEL(L)D56xD45x2184(H=7000) Cylinder (L)®56xP45x2184(H=6500) 1 2.8-3.5T
B 257644516001 SHET(L)®60xP50x1174(H=3600) Cylinder (L)®60xd50x1174(H=3600) 1 3.8T
B 257644516002 HEL(L)D60xD50x1312(H=4000) Cylinder (L)®60x®50x1312(H=4000) 1 3.8T
B 257644516003 SHET(L)P60xP50x1424(H=4300) Cylinder (L)®60xd50x1424(H=4300) 1 3.8T
B 257644516004 HEL(L)D60xD50x1474(H=4500) Cylinder (L)®60x®»50x1474(H=4500) 1 3.8T
B 257644516005 SHET(L)®60xP50x1539(H=4700) Cylinder (L)®60x®50x1539(H=4700) 1 3.8T
B 257644516006  [3EHEL(L)P60xP50x1574(H=4800) Cylinder (L)P60xd50x1574(H=4800) 1 3.8T7
B 257644516007 SHEL(L)®P60xP50x1617(H=5000) Cylinder (L)®60x®50x1617(H=5000) 1 3.8T
B 257644516008 HEL(L)D60xD50x1717(H=5400) Cylinder (L)®60x$50x1717(H=5400) 1 3.8T
B 257644516009 SHEL(L)®P60xP50x1751(H=5500) Cylinder (L)®60x®50x1751(H=5500) 1 3.8T
B 257644516010  |SHEL(L)PB0xP50x1884(H=6000) Cylinder (L)®60xd50x1884(H=6000) 1
B 257644516011 L (L) ©60x D 50x2017 (H=6500) Cylinder (L)®60x®50x2017(H=6500) 1 3.81
B 257644516012 JHEL (L) ®60x ®50x2184 (H=7000) Cylinder (L)®60x$50x2184(H=7000) 1 3.87
c 256198510003 3. 0-3. STE B HEHA (=54 H il T Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) 2 A% /Inc 27.29. 34.35.37
C 255098510003 2. ST MBI (=204 [ HASTHED) Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) 2 44 /Inc 27.29. 34. 35. 37
C 257698510003 3. STEBMHE A (=4 F il THiT) Seal kits(three stage full free lifting cylinder) 2 % /Inc 27.29. 34. 35.37
1 910100300023 IZFEGB5783-M8x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 4
2 910400500007 R EIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 4
3 910400100007 4R FEIGBIT. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 4

65




2568985010474 7 43 (=4 4 & & I'1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
4 255044520099 T i Rubber pad 2
5 255044520100 BRE 22 Support block 2
6 255044520098 R Blendboard 2 2.5-3.5T
ol 13 38 = 6 253645220015 R Blendboard 2 3.8T
2 2 = =m =z 2 01t g . 7 910300100007 IE4TM10x35-8. 8 Screw M10x35-8.8 D)
F {7 /) {,«’ - 8 941100100003 I EEGB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 2
l—l—{ﬂ{—i’ / i leb— 9 910400100008 T4 [BIGBYT. 1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2
) 10 910400500008 B GBI3- 12 Washer GB93-12 2
B! it ﬂf*%?’?’ 11 910100400009  |#2##GB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2
2 & = 12 253644020101 Bk i -2T-24° Explosion proof valve -2T-24 ° 1 2.5T
12 257644520003 Bk -3T-24° Explosion proof valve -3T-24 ° 1 3.0-3.8T
13 910100400029 124 GB5786-M16x1. 5x40-8. 8 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 2
14 910401300020 i F P 42 B GB894. 1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 2 2.5-3.5T
14 910401300022 b FH 550 P4 1Bl GBBYA. 1-45 Circlip GB894.1-40 2 3.8T
15 940200500003 R K 780708K1- @ 72x D 30x21 Chain wheel bearing 780708K-®72xd30x21 2 2.5-3.5T
15 940200500015 BER 7K T80708K3~ D 95x D 40x27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K3-095xd40x27 2 3.8T
16 910900400014 B BEGB6074-LH1623 LH1623 chain 1 2.5-3.5T
16 910900400015 WA BEGB6074-LH1634 LH1634 chain 1 3.8T
17 910600600022 FFEI45GBI1-2. 5x40 Cotter Pin GB91-2.5x40 2 2.5-3.5T
17 910600600023 FFF145G6BI1-3x40 Cotter Pin GB91-3x40 2 3.8T
18 255044020146 B4%l 9. 5x25 Pin axis ® 9.5x25 2 2.5-3.5T
18 256544020706 A5 9. 5x38 Pin axis ® 9.5x38 2 3.8T
19 255044020157 LB EM18x 1. 5x217 Chain bolt M18x1.5x217 2 2.5-3.5T
19 256544020707 HEZUEFEM22x 1. 5x242. 3 Chain bolts M22x1.5x214 2 3.8T
20 910600600030 JFEI4HGBI1-3. 2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2 2.5-3.5T
20 910600600023 FFF145G6BI1-3x40 Split pin 3.2x40 2 3.8T
21 255044020158 BRI HE FEM18x1. 5 Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.5T
21 910300200007-D02  |#ZHFGB6171-M22x1. 5-10 (*E) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.8T
22 910300200012-D02 | i £-GB6171-M18x1. 5-10 (B) Nut M18x1.5 2 2.5-3.5T
22 910300200007-D02  |#ZHFGB6171-M22x1. 5-10 (%) Nut M22x1.5-10 2 3.8T
23 255044020156 BEUEFEM18x 1. 5x102 Chain bolt M18x1.5x102 2 2.5-3.5T

66




2568985010472 7 b4 (= & 4 & | 1 TR)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
23 256544020705 BEZMEFEM22x1. 5x112. 3 Chain boltM22x1.5x112.3 2 3. 8T
24 A % FEFT Piston rod 1

25 A #1235, 5x44xL1 Adjusting bushing 35.5x44xL1 1 Not available separately
26 A A 2244 P8 Circlip 1 Not available separately
=l 88 8 3 27 A AR IR41x45x%8 41 x45x8 bearing ring 1 Not available separately
2 8 £33 < d H ‘I l 28 A LA % Pl Seal ring 45x35x6 1 Not available separately
| / /J = {f'f " 29 A 4 7 35x45x3 35 x45x3 block slice 1 Not available separately
‘_'_{E{_F ! !{ lel— 30 A % % Piston 1 Not available separately
n 31 A e Copper bushing 1 Not available separately
: . / ; ‘;:_fﬂfi;fz _f‘_‘{;‘ T 32 A 2R Circlip 1 Not available separately
- A - ee e 33 A 22 IR Buffer ring 1 Not available separately
34 A S5 45 1] Anti-explosion valve 1 Not available separately
35 A Bl 22 BEIDH35X43X6. 5 Dust ring 1 Not available separately
36 A Tty FH 3% 4 P8I 35X 45X6 Seal ring 1 Not available separately
37 A SHE Guide bushing 1 Not available separately
38 A O % E O seal ring 1 Not available separately
39 A AN 7K 3530 Bearing 3530 1 Not available separately
40 A HARYN Cylinder 1 Not available separately




256898501048 A2 # % % (=44 & & '1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

R T E—

L1

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 910100100048 1242 GB5782-M12x50-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1
2 910400500008 SHEEHVEIGBI3-12 Spring washer gb93-12 1
3 910400100008 FEGB97.1-12-200HV Flat washer GB97.1-12-200HV 1
4 255044520096 TBHD120x36(EH1E) Pulley ®120x36 (single slot) 1
5 255044520081 HHEDG20xD13x33 Lining ® 20x ® 13x33 1
6 257544529611 HEE S AR(E)15-L1950-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L1950-1SC-24° 1 H=3600(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529612 REE SRR (EL)15-L2230-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2230-1SC-24° 1 H=4000(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529613 RIEESAR(E)15-L2480-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2480-1SC-24° 1 H=4350(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529614 REESAR(EL)15-L2580-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2580-1SC-24° 1 H=4500(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529615 EERAR(E)15-L2780-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2780-1SC-24° 1 H=4700/4800(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529616 REESAR(EL)15-L3070-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L3070-1SC-24° 1 H=5000(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529617 RIEE S AR(E)15-L3530-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L3530-1SC-24° 1 H=5400/5500(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529618 REE SRR (EL)15-L4000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4000-1SC-24° 1 H=6000(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529619 RIS SAR(E)15-L4460-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4450-1SC-24° 1 H=6500(2.5-3.5T)
6 257544529620 REE SRR (L) 15-L4800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4800-1SC-24° 1 H=7000(2.5-3.5T)
6 257644529601 HIEE R AR(E)15-L2150-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2150-1SC-24° 1 H=3600(3.8T)
6 257644529602 REE SAR(EL)15-L2430-2SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2430-1SC-24° 1 H=4000(3.8T)
6 257644529603 ISR PR(E)15-L2680-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2680-1SC-24° 1 H=4350(3.8T)
6 257644529604 REE SAR(EL)15-L2780-2SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2780-1SC-24° 1 H=4500(3.8T)
6 257644529605 EE S AR(E)15-L2980-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L2980-1SC-24° 1 H=4700/4800(3.8T)
6 257644529606 REESAR(EL)15-L3270-2SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L3270-1SC-24° 1 H=5000(3.8T)
6 257644529607 EE S AR(E)15-L3730-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L3730-1SC-24° 1 H=5400/5500(3.8T)
6 257644529608 REESAR(EL)15-L4200-2SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4200-1SC-24° 1 H=6000(3.8T)
6 257644529609 REE S RR(E)15-L4660-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L4660-1SC-24° 1 H=6500(3.8T)
6 257644529610 REESAR(EL)15-L5000-2SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L5000-1SC-24° 1 H=7000(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®D10xP13 L1=1550 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1550 1 H=3600(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEIREDG10xD13 L1=1675 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1675 1 H=4000(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=1800 PE Supple pipe®10x$13 L1=1800 1 H=4350(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=1850 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1850 1 H=4500(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=1885 PE Supple pipe®10x$13 L1=1885 1 H=4700(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEIRE®10xD13 L1=1920 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1920 1 H=4800(2.5-3.5T)

67




256898501048 A2 # & ¥ (=4 4 B & '1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

7

=—dll

| T—

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=2060 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2060 1 H=5000(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=2260 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2260 1 H=5400(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=2300 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2300 1 H=5500(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®D10xP13 L1=2530 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2530 1 H=6000(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=2760 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2760 1 H=6500(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=2920 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2920 1 H=7000(2.5-3.5T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®G10xd13 L1=1650 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1650 1 H=3600(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEIRED10xP13 L1=1775 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1775 1 H=4000(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=1900 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1900 1 H=4350(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRED10xP13 L1=1950 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=11950 1 H=4500(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRED10xd13 L1=1985 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1985 1 H=4700(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=2020 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2020 1 H=4800(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZEDG10xd13 L1=2160 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2160 1 H=5000(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=2360 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2360 1 H=5400(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRED10xd13 L1=2400 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2400 1 H=5500(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=2630 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2630 1 H=6000(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xd13 L1=2860 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2860 1 H=6500(3.8T)
7 900200301004 PEZRE®10xP13 L1=3020 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=3020 1 H=7000(3.8T)
8 950400500006 231 (FRBEET)15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° Joint (adjacent straight) 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5- 1
9 910100300022 12}$GB5783-M8x20-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M8x20-8.8 3
10 910400500006 SHEEHVEGBI3-8 Spring washer GB93-8 5
11 910400100006 B GB97.1-8-200HV Flat washer GB97.1-8-200HV 5
12 253644520019 ESLidH Joint over board 1
13 257544529601 TREE SRR (B1)15-L620-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L620-19 1
14 950401100004 L (BIES-0R)15-2xM22x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend) 15-2xM22x1.5-24° 1
15 252144519002 =IBIES(20Q) Tee welded (20Q) 1
16 910800100040 OFZE-7h24x2.4 O - inner 24x2.4 4
17 950700300007 PRIERMEIXSF-F16L-48 The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-48 1 25T
17 950700300010 PRIEEXSF-F16L-60 The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-60 1 3.0-3.5T
17 257644529005 FRIERMEIXSF-F16L-70-24° The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-70 1 3.8T
18 257544029602 TREE SRR (45°)15-L850-2SC-24° (H4RZ2F5H) Hydraulic pipe assembly (45°)15-L850-2SC-24 1

68




256898501048 A2 # % #& (=4 4 & & I TR)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
19 257644519001 RENEIRS Hydraulic pipe welding 1
20 251244529002 L (BIES)12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° Connector (lock bend) 12-M27x2-M22x1.5 1
21 253644020101 FHIRE-2T-24° Explosion proof valve -2T-24 ° 1 25T
21 257644520003 FhigiE-3T-24° Explosion proof valve -3T-24 ° 1 3.0-3.8T
22 257544529602 TREE SAR(B1)15-L360-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L360-2SC-24° 1
23 257543529001 ZL(=|) Connector (tee) 1
24 251223520122 #2251 (8)12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24° Connector12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
25 251223520030 #2231 (81)15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° Joint (straight) 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24 ° 1
26 257644520012 RS SRR (B1)15-L620-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly 15-L620-2SC-24° 1
27 900200301004 E13x1.5/PE L1=2000 PE Supple pipe10x13 L1=2000 1
28 255044020118 #L(=\) Connector (tee) 1
29 921600400001 HL#54x250 4 x250 tie 6
30 255044020042 EHR clamp 4
31 900200301004 PERE®10xP13 L1=750 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=750 1 H=3600(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xD13 L1=875 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=875 1 H=4000(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE®10xP13 L1=1000 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1000 1 H=4350(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xP13 L1=1050 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1050 1 H=4500(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE®10xD13 L1=1085 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1085 1 H=4700(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xP13 L1=1120 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1120 1 H=4800(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xD13 L1=1260 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1260 1 H=5000(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xD13 L1=1460 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1460 1 H=5400(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE®10xP13 L1=1500 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1500 1 H=5500(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xP13 L1=1730 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1730 1 H=6000(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE®10xD13 L1=1960 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1960 1 H=6500(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xD13 L1=2120 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=2120 1 H=7000(2.5-3.5T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE ®10xd13 L1=850 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=850 1 H=3600(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xD13 L1=975 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=975 1 H=4000(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEXRE®10xP13 L1=1100 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1100 1 H=4350(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEXRED10xP13 L1=1150 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1150 1 H=4500(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PERED10xD13 L1=1185 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1185 1 H=4700(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEXREED10xD13 L1=1220 PE Supple pipe®10xd13 L1=1220 1 H=4800(3.8T)

68




256898501048 A2 # % #& (=4 4 & & ITR)/LIFTING CYLINDER (three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
31 900200301004  |PEZRED10xP13 L1=1360 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1360 1 H=5000(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEREZED10xP13 L1=1560 PE Supple pipe®10xP13 L1=1560 1 H=5400(3.8T)
31 900200301004  |PEZRED10xP13 L1=1600 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=1600 1 H=5500(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEREZED10xP13 L1=1830 PE Supple pipe®10x»13 L1=1830 1 H=6000(3.8T)
31 900200301004  |PEZRED10xP13 L1=2060 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=2060 1 H=6500(3.8T)
31 900200301004 PEREZED10xP13 L1=2220 PE Supple pipe®10x®13 L1=2220 1 H=7000(3.8T)
32 255044020043 K513 Clamp 13 6

68




256898501049 Ml 3 & & % ¥ % ¥ (=4 4 A H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

e+

—20

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

1 253630520904 R RENE Middle cylinder rubber hose cover 1

2 910100100060 124$GB5782-M12x120-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1

3 910400100008 FHEGBI7.1-12-200HV Flat Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2

4 253630520906 28 Bracket 2

5 255044520081 HHEDG20XD13x33 Lining ® 20x ® 13x33 1

6 940500100019 SAEP20xD23x20-SF-1 Bushing 2

7 910100300020 1242 GB5783-M8x16-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 6

8 910400500006 HEHEIGBI3-8 Washer GB93-8 10

9 910400100006 FHEGBI7.1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 10

10 910400200005 KB GB96.1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2

11 910400500008 SHEEHVEIGBI3-12 Washer GB93-12 2

12 910300100008 24 GB6170-M12-10 Nut 1

13 253631020020 B D104x76(PUER) Pulley ® 104x76 (quadruple) 1

14 910100100072 124$GB5782-M16x60-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M16x60-8.8 1

15 910400500010 SHEEHVEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 1

16 257644520002 RETHESEIER Intermediate cylinder chain baffle 1

17 255043520006 (15 Cylinder head 1 2.5-3.5t

17 257644520001 Tk (InsEEY) Cylinder head (reinforced type) 2 3.8t

18 910100300023 1242 GB5783-M8x25-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8.8 2

19 257631010001 R EEELR Middle cylinder rubber hose fixing bracket 1
20 910100300050 1242 GB5783-M12x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M12x30-8.8 1
21 910100100048 124$GB5782-M12x50-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1
22 256844520021 FREIR Rubber hose baffle 1
23 255030520020 B D 120x42(3HE) Pulley ® 120x42 (double groove) 1
24 254130520016 HHEDG20xD13x43 Lining ® 20x ® 13x43 2

25 257530529621 RIEE S A(E)10-L1900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1900-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=3600
25 257530529622 RIEESA(E)10-L2020-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2020-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4000
25 257530529623 TREE SAR(E1)10-L2150-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2150-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4350
25 257530529624 RIEE SA(E)10-L2200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4500
25 257530529625 TREE SAR(E1)10-L2270-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2270-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4700
25 257530529626 TREE SA(E)10-L2300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4800

69




256898501049 M 3 & & % % & ¥ (=4 4 A H)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

—1
—20

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
25 257530529627 REESA(E)10-L2410-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2410-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5000
25 257530529628 TREE SAR(E1)10-L2610-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5400
25 257530529629 REE SA(E)10-L2640-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2640-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5500
25 257530529630 TREE SUAR(E1)10-L2860-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2860-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6000
25 257530529631 REE S A(E)10-L3080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3080-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6500
25 257530529632 TREE SUAR(E1)10-L3240-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3240-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=7000
26 253630510003 B ESTER(24°) Single attached rubber hose bracket (24 °) 1
27 257630510001 RENEIR S Hydraulic steel pipe welding 1 1
28 257530529601 YU 5 84 B (71)10-L1880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1880-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=3600
28 257530529602 VT S B (11)10-L2130-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2130-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4000
28 257530529603 YU 5 84 Bk (71)10-L2380-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2380-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4350
28 257530529604 VT S B (11)10-L2480-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2480-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4500
28 257530529605 YU 5 84 B (71)10-L2610-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4700
28 257530529606 VT S B (11)10-L2680-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2680-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4800
28 257530529607 YU 5 84 Bk (7)10-L2950-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2950-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5000
28 257530529608 VT S B (11)10-L.3350-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3350-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5400
28 257530529609 YU 5 84 Bk (71)10-L3400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5500
28 257530529610 VT 5 S B (11)10-L.3850-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3850-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6000
28 257530529611 R B AU (1) 10-1.4300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6500
28 257530529612 YU A SR (B 10-1.4620-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4620-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=7000
28 257630529601 R AR (1) 10-1.2080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2080-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=3600
28 257630529602 VT S B (11)10-L2330-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2330-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4000
28 257630529603 YU 24 Bk (71)10-L2580-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2580-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4350
28 257630529604 VT 5 S B (11)10-L2680-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2680-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4500
28 257630529605 YU 5 84 Bk (71)10-L2810-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2810-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4700
28 257630529606 VT S B (11)10-L2880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2880-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4800
28 257630529607 YU 5 8Bk (7)10-L3150-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3150-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5000
28 257630529608 VT 84 B (11)10-L.3550-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3550-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5400
28 257630529609 YU 5 84 Bk (71)10-L3600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3600-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5500
28 257630529610 VT S B (11)10-L4050-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4050-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=6000
28 257630529611 YU 7 84 B (71)10-L4500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4500-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=6500

70




256898501049 i f$ B & F %% ¥ (=4 £ A W)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(three stage full free)

——
—20

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
28 257630529612 TREE EAR(E1)10-L5020-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5020-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=7000
29 251330510004 RIENEIRS(24°) Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 °) 1
30 910800100001 OFE-19.5x1.8 Oring 9.5x1.8 4
31 255042510001 MIFZEEERK(LD) Side shiifter assembly(LD) 1 2.5T-1%%&/optional
31 253542510001 HNEMIFEEE1100(LD) Sideshifters(LD) 1 3.0T-¥6%&/optional
32 257542529601 RIEESA%(90°)10-L500-1SC-24°-0° Hydraulic pipe assembly (90 °) 10-L500-1SC-2 2
33 253630520006 TREE SAR(E1)10-L1070-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1070-1 2

70




256898501050 s 4= & ¥ (= 44 & ¥ )/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 255031010002 B ERIEE2 Pulley support welded 2 1
2 910400100006 SEHEGB97.1-8-200HV Flat Washer 3
3 910400500006 IHEEHVEGBI3-8 Spring Washer 3
4 910100300022 1242 GB5783-M8x20-8.8 Bolt 3
5 910401300011 i MBI GB894.1-20 Circlip 1
6 255031020007 FBEDI0x22(BatE) Pulley $90x22 2
7 255031020004 HEHMb20x70 Axle ®20x70 1
8 253631020901 REEER Rubber hose fixing plate 1
9 910100300025 12+ GB5783-M8x35-8.8 Bolt 1
10 255028520035 REIR(EE) Installation plate (pipe clamp) 1
1 255028520034 REEER Rubber hose fixing plate 2
12 257531029601 TS SRR (E1)10-L2380-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2380-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=3600
12 257531029602 REE SRR (EL)10-L2630-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2630-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4000
12 257531029603 RS SRR (E1)10-L2880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2880-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4350
12 257531029604 REESUAR(EL)10-L2980-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2980-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4500
12 257531029605 RS SRR (ED)10-L3110-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3110-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4700
12 257531029606 REESAR(E1)10-L3180-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3180-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4800
12 257531029607 RS SRR (E1)10-L3460-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3460-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5000
12 257531029608 REESAR(EL)10-L3360-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3360-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5400
12 257531029609 TS SRR (E1)10-L3400-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3400-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5500
12 257531029610 TREE SURR(EL)10-L.3850-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3850-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6000
12 257531029611 RS SRR (E1)10-L4000-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4000-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6500
12 257531029612 REESAR(EL)10-L4320-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4320-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=7000
12 257631029611 RS SRR (E1)10-L2580-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2580-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=3600
12 257631029612 REESUAR(EL)10-L2830-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2830-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4000
12 257631029613 RS SRR (E1)10-L3080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3080-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4350
12 257631029614 REESAR(EL)10-L3180-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3180-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4500
12 257631029615 RS SRR (E1)10-L3310-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3310-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=4700
12 257631029616 REESAR(EL)10-L3380-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3380-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4800
12 257631029617 RS SRR (E1)10-L3660-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3660-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=5000
12 257631029618 TR SURR(EL)10-L3560-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3560-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5400

71




256898501051 s 4= & ¥ (= 44 & ¥ )/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
12 257631029619 RIEEZAK(E)10-L3600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3600-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5500
12 257631029620 RIEEEAK(E)10-L4050-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4050-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=6000
12 257631029621 RIEEZAK(E)10-L4200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4200-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=6500
12 257631029622 RIEE S AK(E)10-L4520-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L4520-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=7000
13 251331010002 ILENE T Ak(24°) Transition steel pipe assembly (24 °) 1
14 253630520006 REE EA(E)10-L1070-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1070-1 2
15 257631010002 RENEIRS Hydraulic steel pipe welding 1
16 257630510001 RIENEIRS1 Hydraulic steel pipe welding 1 1
17 257530529621 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1900-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=3600
17 257530529622 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2020-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2020-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4000
17 257530529623 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2150-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2150-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4350
17 257530529624 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2200-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2200-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4500
17 257530529625 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2270-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2270-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4700
17 257530529626 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2300-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2300-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4800
17 257530529627 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2410-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2410-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5000
17 257530529628 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2610-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5400
17 257530529629 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2640-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2640-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5500
17 257530529630 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2860-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2860-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6000
17 257530529631 RIEEZAK(E)10-L3080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3080-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6500
17 257530529632 RIEE S AK(E)10-L3240-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3240-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=7000
18 257530529641 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1920-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1920-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=3600
18 257530529642 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2040-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2040-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4000
18 257530529643 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2170-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2170-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4350
18 257530529644 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2220-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2220-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4500
18 257530529645 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2290-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2290-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4700
18 257530529646 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2320-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2320-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=4800
18 257530529647 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2430-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2430-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5000
18 257530529648 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2630-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2630-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5400
18 257530529649 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2660-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2660-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=5500
18 257530529650 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2880-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6000
18 257530529651 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3100-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=6500

72




256898501051 MLt = % 3% (=4 4 & & )/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
18 257530529652 RIEE S AK(E)10-L3260-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3260-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.8t/H=7000
19 253630510003 B ESTER(24°) Single attached rubber hose bracket (24 °) 1
20 253631010002 IR E ST 28 (24°) Double attached rubber hose bracket (24 °) 1
21 910100100048 1R GB5782-M12x50-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x50-8.8 1
22 910400500008 IMEEEIGBO3-12 Washer GB93-12 1
23 910400100008 SEHEABIGB97.1-12-200HV Flat Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 1
24 256844520021 IRETER Rubber hose baffle 1
25 255030520020 IBED120x42(NE) Pulley ® 120x42 (double groove) 1
26 254130520016 FTED20xP13x43 Lining @ 20x ® 13x43 2
27 257530529601 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2080-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=3600
27 257530529602 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2330-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2330-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4000
27 257530529603 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2580-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2580-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4350
27 257530529604 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2680-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2680-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4500
27 257530529605 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2810-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2810-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4700
27 257530529606 RIEE SRR (E)10-L2880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2880-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=4800
27 257530529607 RIEEZAK(E)10-L3150-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3150-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5000
27 257530529608 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3550-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3550-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5400
27 257530529609 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3600-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3600-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=5500
27 257530529610 RIEE SRR (E)10-L4050-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4050-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6000
27 257530529611 RIEEEAK(E)10-L4500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4500-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=6500
27 257530529612 RIEE S AK(E)10-L4820-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4820-1SC-24° 2 2.5-3.5t/H=7000
27 257630529601 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2280-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2280-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=3600
27 257630529602 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2530-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2530-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4000
27 257630529603 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2780-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2780-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4350
27 257630529604 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2880-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L2880-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4500
27 257630529605 RIEEZAK(E)10-L3010-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3010-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4700
27 257630529606 RIEE S AK(E)10-L3080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3080-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=4800
27 257630529607 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3350-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3350-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5000
27 257630529608 RIEE S AK(E)10-L3750-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3750-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5400
27 257630529609 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3800-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=5500
27 257630529610 RIEE S AK(E)10-L4250-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4250-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=6000

72




256898501051 MLt = % % (=4 4 & & )/DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE(three stage full free)

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
27 257630529611 TREE SUAR(E1)10-L4700-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L4700-1SC-24° 2 3.8/H=6500
27 257630529612 REE SA(E)10-L5020-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L5020-1SC-24° 2 3.8t/H=7000
28 251330510004 REREIRS (24°) Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 °) 1
29 253630520006 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1070-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1070-1 2

72




256898501051 TR (%A 4 & &1 1T%R)/MAST(two stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 910401300026 A4 EIGB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 4
2 257544010001 MRS Side roller 4
3 257544024001 S8 RIEEH=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
3 257544024002 S8 R0EERM=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
3 257544024003 S8 RIEER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4
4 940200100020 FRBD119.2xD55x34 Roller ®119.2x$55x34 4 Optional selection
4 940200100021 FRHLD119.6xD55x34 Roller ®119.6x»55x34 4 Optional selection
4 940200100022 FRELD120xD55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 4 Optional selection
5 257443512001 I JZRIE&(2000) Mast (2000) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512002 M JERI24(2500) Mast (2500) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512003 MIJZRIES(3000) Mast (3000) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512004 M JERI24(3300) Mast (3300) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512005 MIJZRIES(3500) Mast (3500) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512006 M JERI24(3600) Mast (3600) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512007 MIJZRIES(3700) Mast (3700) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257443512008 M JERI24(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-2.8T
5 257543512001 I J5RIE4(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.0T
5 257543512002 M JERI24(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.0T
5 257543512003 MIJZRIES(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.0T
5 257543512004 M JERI24(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.0T
5 257543512005 MIJZRIES(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.0T
5 257543512006 M JERI24(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.0T
5 257543512007 MITZRIES(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.0T
5 257543512008 M JERI24(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.0T
5 257643512001 M JZRIE4(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512002 M JERI24(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512003 MIJZRIES(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512004 M JERI24(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512005 MIJZRIES(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512006 M JERI24(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.5-3.8T
5 257643512007 MIJZRIEE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.5-3.8T

73




256898501051 1R (M & 4 & &1 1TR)/MAST(two stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
5 257643512008 I JZRIES(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.5-3.8T
6 256844510001 THEHHO30x94 Axled®30x94 2
7 257443511001 HNIZRIRE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511002 HNIZRIRE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511003 HNIZRIRE(3000) Mast (3000) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511004 ANIZRIRE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511005 ANTHIE A (3500) Mast (3500) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511006 ShIT5EE4A (3600) Mast (3600) 1 25-2.8T
7 257443511007 ANTTHIE A (3700) Mast (3700) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257443511008 AN IZRIRE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 2.5-2.8T
7 257543511001 HMNTEREE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.0T
7 257543511002 AN IZRIRE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.0T
7 257543511003  |5MNIZR4E4(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.0T
7 257543511004 HNIZRIRE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.0T
7 257543511005  |5MNIZRIEE(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.0T
7 257543511006 AN IZRIRE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.0T
7 257543511007  |5MNIZREE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.0T
7 257543511008 SN IZRIRE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.0T
7 257643511001 HNIZRIRE(2000) Mast (2000) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511002 AN IZRIRE(2500) Mast (2500) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511003 HNIZRIRE(3000) Mast (3000) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511004 HNIZRIRE(3300) Mast (3300) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511005  |5MNIZR4EE(3500) Mast (3500) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511006 SN IZRIRE(3600) Mast (3600) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511007  |5MNIZR4EE(3700) Mast (3700) 1 3.5-3.8T
7 257643511008 SN IZRIRE(4000) Mast (4000) 1 3.5-3.8T
8 254144020063 HEL Bearing bush 2
9 255044020005 SRR Bearing cover 2
10 910400500010 HEHEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 6
11 910100200016 12 GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 4
12 910100300035 1R GB5783-M10x20-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

74




256898501051 1R (M & 4 & &1 1TR)/MAST(two stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
13 910400100007 4B GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8
14 910400500007 EHEIGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 2
15 255044010057 HHIMO30x82 Axled30x82 2
16 255044020132 RS =0.8 Adijusting pad t=0.8 2
16 255044020133 VR t=0.5 Adjusting pad t=0.5 2
16 255044020134 RS =0.2 Adijusting pad t=0.2 2
17 255044020131 iz Base plate 2

75




256898501052 % L% (% 4 4 & & I'1%)/IFORK ARM CARRIER(two stage full free)

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 253540510001 FHLLBRIEA(1100x1080) Load backrest welding 1 3.0-3.8T
1 256840511001 PHELBRIE241100X 1200 Load backrest welding 1100X1200 1 3.0-3.8Tik%E
1 255040510001 FHELBRIZE(1040x986) Load backrest welding (1040x986) 1 2.5T
2 910400100009 A GBI7.1-14-200HV Washer GB97.1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 IHEEHVEIGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 8
4 910100300062 12 GB5783-M14x30-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8.8 8
5 255038020008 = Adjusting sleeve 4
6 255038020009 R Adjustable pad 8
7 940200200005 MR P42-CD=68 Side roller®42 - CD = 68 2
8 910400100007 A GB97.1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-10-200HV 8
9 910400500007 SHEEHVEIGBI3-10 Spring washer GB93-10 8
10 910100300039 12 GB5783-M10x40-8.8 Bolt GB5783 M10x40-8.8 4
11 940200100020 FRLD119.2xD55x34 Roller ®119.2xP55x34 6 Optional selection
11 940200100021 FEP119.6xD55x34 Roller ®119.6x®55x34 6 Optional selection
11 940200100022 FRHLD120xD55x34 Roller ®120xd55x34 6 Optional selection
12 257544024001 S8 R0IEE#M=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 4
12 257544024002 S8 REEEH=05 Adjusting pad t=0.5 4
12 257544024003 S8 R IEEER=1 Adjusting pad t=1 4
13 257544010001 MRS Side roller 4
14 910401300026 MR B GB894.1-55 Elastic retaining ring GB894.1-55 for shaft 6
15 257438012001 BYRBEEEREEHIIZR) 1040 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame g 1 25T
15 257538012001 BYRIBEEEHREE/HIIZR) 1100 Welding of fork racks (Standard Portal frame 1 2.8-3.0T
15 257638012001 HWEREA1100 Welding of fork racks 1100 1 3.5-3.8T
16 910400500008 IEEHEIGBI3-12 WasherGB93-12 1
17 910200200096 #25TGB70.1-M12x20-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M12x20-8.8 1

76




2568985010534 A2 # i 4 (% % £ & ¥ /122)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

Y
'1*\2{ (

1ﬁ
= :/é —
=
. |
°/<“> \ ;ﬂza
T
7/E?J &
L
T
1l
1
2/
i
15
15
17
19
18
2
L
| E—

FEINO #RTEISN LR Name HEIQTY #%¥E/Remark
255043510068 JHEL (M) ®85x 60x772 (H=3000) Cylinder (M)®85x®60x772(H=3000) 1 2.5-3.0T
255043510066 | Jili&L (M) ©85xD60x522 (H=2000) Cylinder (M)®85xd60x522(H=2000) 1 2.5-3. 0T
255043510067 JHEL (M) P 85x P 60x647 (H=2500) Cylinder (M)®85xd60x647(H=2500) 1 2.5-3.0T
255043510069 JHEL (M) ©85x ©60x847 (H=3300) Cylinder (M)$85x$60x847(H=3300) 1 2.5-3.0T
255043510070 JHEL (M) P 85x P 60x897 (H=3500) Cylinder (M)®85x®60x897(H=3500) 1 2.5-3.0T
255043510071 JHEL (M) ©85x ©60x922 (H=3600) Cylinder (M)®85x$60x922(H=3600) 1 2.5-3.0T
255043510072 JHEL (M) P 85x P 60x947 (H=3700) Cylinder (M)®85x®60x947(H=3700) 1 2.5-3.0T

A 255043510073 JHEL (M) ©85x ©60x1047 (H=4000) Cylinder (M)®85x®60x1047(H=4000) 1 2.5-3.0T
257643518001 JHEL (M) ©95xD75x522 Cylinder (M)®95xd75x522 1 3.5-3.8T
257643518002 |3l () D95xD75x663 Cylinder (M)®95xd75x663 1 3.5-3. 8T
257643518003 JHEL (M) ©95xD75x788 Cylinder (M)®95x®d75x788 1 3.5-3.8T
257643518004 |3l () D95xD75x863 Cylinder (M)b95x®75x863 1 3.5-3. 8T
257643518005 JHEL (M) ©95xD75x913 Cylinder (M)®95x®75x913 1 3.5-3.8T
257643518006 |3l () D95xD75x938 Cylinder (M)®95xd75x938 1 3.5-3. 8T
257643518007 JHEL (M) ©95xD75x963 Cylinder (M)®95x®75x963 1 3.5-3.8T
257643518008 |l () DI5xD75x1060 Cylinder (M)®95xd75x1060 1 3.5-3. 8T

5 255098510004 WEH B AL (24 H B EED -2, 5/3. 0t Seal kits (two stage full free middle cylinder) 1 % /Inc. 1.3.5.6.13. 18
257698510004 HEHE A (T4 H B 6D -3. 8t Seal kits (two stage full free middle cylinder) 1 % /Inc. 1.3.5.6.13. 18
255043510090 %25 LH1623-37 Lifting chain LH1623-37 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=2000
255044510044 FET 85 S LH1623-47 Lifting chain LH1623-47 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=2500
255044010060 FR T4 25 LH1623-55 Lifting chain LH1623-55 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=3000
255044510045 FETFBE 2 LH1623-59 Lifting chain LH1623-59 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=3300
255043510092 FL T4 25 LH1623-63 Lifting chain LH1623-63 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=3500
255044010059 FET 852 LH1623-57 Lifting chain LH1623-57 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=3600

© 255044010059 L% 2K LH1623-57 Lifting chain LH1623-57 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=3700
253543510058 %2 LH1623-65 Lifting chain LH1623-65 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=4000
255044510128 2K LH1623-71 Lifting chain LH1623-71 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=4300
255044510047 FETFBE 2 LH1623-75 Lifting chain LH1623-75 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=4500
255043510096 HE %25 LH1623-85 Lifting chain LH1623-85 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=5000
256844014006 FET 852 LH1623-97 Lifting chain LH1623-97 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=5500
253544510027 FR T 25 LH1623-107 Lifting chain LH1623-107 2 2. 5-3. 0TH=6000

77




2568985010534 42 # i 4 (% & 4 & & I15)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

L &

38
39

L

REOY

T T/

1

=

B
g

D

Wzs

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
256843515001 HCFHESRLH1634-37 Lifting chain LH1634-37 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=2000
256843515002 HEFHHESRLH1634-47 Lifting chain LH1634-47 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=2500
254043510054 HCFHESRLH1634-53 Lifting chain LH1634-53 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=3000
256144014005 HEFHESRLH1634-59 Lifting chain LH1634-59 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=3300
263043510059 HCTFHESRLH1634-63 Lifting chain LH1634-63 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=3500
254043510055 FCFHESRLH1634-57 Lifting chain LH1634-57 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=3600

© 254043510055 TSR LH1634-57 Lifting chain LH1634-57 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=3700
254043510056 HCFHESRLH1634-65 Lifting chain LH1634-65 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=4000
254044010055 HCFHESRLH1634-71 Lifting chain LH1634-71 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=4300
254043510060 HEFHESRLH1634-75 Lifting chain LH1634-75 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=4500
256144014007 HCTFHESRLH1634-85 Lifting chain LH1634-85 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=5000
256843515003 HEFHESRLH1634-97 Lifting chain LH1634-97 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=5500
256144014009 HCFHESLH1634-107 Lifting chain LH1634-107 2 3. 5-3. 8TH=6000

78




256898501053 442 # 4 (% % £ & & 1%)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

()

&

3
1\;( (

v
.

3

/s

—_——

b
i

= = =

L

AL

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

1 A B Dust ring 60x74x8/11 1 Not available separately
2 A P H60x70%3 Catch 60x70x3 1 Not available separately
3 A HAZEE Seal ring 60x70%6 1 Not available separately
4 A Sm|E Guide sleeve 1 Not available separately
5 A ORIZZLIE O ring 84.4x3.1 1 Not available separately
6 A OB O ring 77.5%x3.55 1 Not available separately
7 A SN e 4H7#6035 Bearing 6035 1 Not available separately
8 A TRET Piston rod 1 Not available separately
9 A 2215 Circlip 1 Not available separately
10 A TEEL Piston assembly 1 Not available separately
11 A S FIRD85x20x2.5 Back up ring D85x20x2.5 1 Not available separately
12 A $4B85x70x3 Circlip 85x70x3 1 Not available separately
13 A ZHE Seal ring 85x70x9 1 Not available separately
14 A BE Valve bushing 1 Not available separately
15 A SEEE Spring 1 Not available separately
16 A o Valve plug 1 Not available separately
17 A e Catch 1 Not available separately
18 A OB O ring D15.8x2.4 1 Not available separately
19 A 12 Circlip 12 1 Not available separately
20 A PHBlp22 Circlip 22 1 Not available separately
21 A 8@ Slide valve 1 Not available separately
22 A B Spring 1 Not available separately
23 A RS Cylinder 1 Not available separately
24 A B Spacer 1 Not available separately
25 A HRETM5X5 Screw M5x5 1 Not available separately
26 910100100071 I A4 GB5782-M16x55-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M16x55-8.8 1

27 910400500010 HEEHEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 1

28 255043520020 PR (ESR) Barrier (chain) 1

29 255043520006 &Ik Cylinder head 1

30 940200500001 | E4LHE780708K-0100XD40X27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K-¢110xp40x27 1

31 910401300020 IR EIGBB94.1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 1

79




256898501053 442 # 4 (% % £ & & 1%)/SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

\

L

IO

WSS

RRET

=

7
|
.

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
32 A FFO4H2.5x40 Split pin2.5x40 2 Not available separately
33 A LH1623tR=\ 5% LH1623 chain 2 Not available separately
34 A Kk Joint 2 Not available separately
35 A FFO443.2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2 Not available separately
36 A TKEMREM18x1.5 Nut M18x1.5 2 Not available separately
37 A ¥REM18x1.5 Nut M18x1.5 2 Not available separately
38 910400500009 SEEELEGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 2
39 910100400022 1R GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 2
40 A SumiEsk Joint 2 Not available separately
41 910400500008 PHEHEGBI3-12 SpringWasherGB93-12 1
42 910100400009 122 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 BoltGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 1

80




256898501054 A2t 4z (% %4 & & 1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

FEINO RIGISN LK Name BEIQTY £&7E/Remark
255043510040 L (L) ©50x ®40x940 (H=2000) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x940(H=2000) 1 2.5-3. 0T-1=2000
255043510041 AT (L) 50x D 40x1190 (H=2500) Cylinder (L)®50x®40x1190(H=2500) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=2500
255043510042 AL (L) ©50x ©40x1440 (11=3000) Cylinder (L)®50xP40x1440(H=3000) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-1=3000
255043510043 AL (L) ©50x ®40x1590 (H=3300) Cylinder (L)®50xP40x1590(H=3300) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=3300
255043510044 ST (L) ©50x D 40x1690 (H=3500) Cylinder (L)®50xP40x1690(H=3500) 1 2.5-3. 0T-H=3500
255043510045 JHIAT (L) @ 50x D 40x1740 (H=3600) Cylinder (L)®50x$40x1740(H=3600) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=3600
255043510046 AL (L) ©50x D 40x1790 (H=3700) Cylinder (L)®50xd40x1790(H=3700) 1 2.5-3. 0T-H=3700

A 255043510047 JHAEL (L) ©50x ®40x1890 (H=4000) Cylinder (L)®50xP40x1890(H=4000) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=4000
257643516001 AT (L) ©56x®45x940 Cylinder (L)®56xP45x940(H=2000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=2000
257643516002 AT (L) d56xD 4551165 Cylinder (L)®56x®45x1190(H=2500) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=2500
257643516003 AL (L) ©56x D 4551415 Cylinder (L)®56xdP45x1440(H=3000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3000
257643516004 AT (L) 56xD 4551565 Cylinder (L)®56x$45x1590(H=3300) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3300
257643516005 AL (L) ©56x D 4551665 Cylinder (L)®56xd45x1690(H=3500) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3500
257643516006 AT (L) d56xD45x1715 Cylinder (L)®56x$45x1740(H=3600) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3600
257643516007 AL (L) ©56x D 4551765 Cylinder (L)®56xd45x1790(H=3700) 1 3.5-3. 8T-H=3700
257643516008 I (L) @ 56xD 4551865 Cylinder (L)®56x®45x1890(H=4000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=4000
255043510053 AT (R) ©50x®40x940 (H=2000) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x940(H=2000) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=2000
255043510054 L (R) ©50xD40x1190 (H=2500) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1190(H=2500) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=2500
255043510055 AT (R) ©50x®40x1440 (H=3000) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1440(H=3000) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-1=3000
255043510056 L (R) ©50xD40x1590 (H=3300) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1590(H=3300) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=3300
255043510057 AT (R) ©50xD40x1690 (H=3500) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1690(H=3500) 1 2.5-3. 0T-1=3500
255043510058 L (R) ©50xD40x1740 (H=3600) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1740(H=3600) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=3600
255043510059 AT (R) ©50x®40x1790 (H=3700) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1790(H=3700) 1 2.5-3. 0T-1=3700

B 255043510060 L (R) ©50xD40x1890 (H=4000) Cylinder (R)®50xP40x1890(H=4000) 1 2. 5-3. 0T-H=4000
257643517001 AT (R) ©56xD45x940 Cylinder (R)d56xd45x940(H=2000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=2000
257643517002 L (R) ©56xD45x1165 Cylinder (R)®56xP45x1190(H=2500) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=2500
257643517003 AT (R) ©56xM45x1415 Cylinder (R)d56xd45x1440(H=3000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3000
257643517004 L (R) ©56xD45x1565 Cylinder (R)®56xP45x1590(H=3300) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3300
257643517005 AT (R) ©56xD45x1665 Cylinder (R)d56xd45x1690(H=3500) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3500
257643517006 ML (R) ©56xD45x1715 Cylinder (R)®56xP45x1740(H=3600) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=3600
257643517007 AT (R) ©56x®45x1765 Cylinder (R)d56xd45x1790(H=3700) 1 3.5-3. 8T-H=3700

81




2568985010542 7 4z (% 44 # & I'1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

NN

SRR WS

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
B 257643517008 JHEL(R)P56xP45x1865 Cylinder (R)®56x®45x1890(H=4000) 1 3. 5-3. 8T-H=4000
c 255098510002 EEHEEE(ZREERIETH)-2.5/3.0t Seal kits (two stage full free lifting cylinder) 2 % /Inc. 2.12.13.15
i A C 257698510002 FEHHEEE(Z Rk BBFETH)-3.8t Seal kits (two stage full free lifting cylinder) 2 4 /Inc. 2.12.13.15
” 1 5 1 A T Connecting rod 1 Not available separately
2 A ORIZLIE O ring 26x2.4 1 Not available separately
/ﬂ 3 A EHEME Piston rod assembly 1 Not available separately
ii/T 4 A BEE Adjusting bushing 2 Not available separately
EGEJ ?\12 5 A BmER Piston 2 Not available separately
?\12 T‘ %,\\13 6 A W75 iR ZERETMAX6 ScrewM4x6 2 Not available separately
§\13 U q‘>\14 7 A 2215 p18 Circlip 18 2 Not available separately
: 1; [t 8 A HE Copper bushing 2 Not available separately
6 d‘) 18 9 A SEEE Spring 2 Not available separately
11 10 A ZmEE Buffer plunger 2 Not available separately
™ 11 A HIEIR50x45x15 Supporting ring 50x45x15 2 Not available separately
12 A AN Dust ring DKB40x52x7/10 2 Not available separately
13 A AR Seal ring 40x50x6 2 Not available separately
14 A SRE Guide bushing 2 Not available separately
15 A ORI O ring 49.7x2.4 2 Not available separately
16 A {NATHA4030 Bearing 4030 2 Not available separately
17 A FAKYN Cylinder 2 Not available separately
18 A BEIFE$H10x26 Dowel pin10x26 2 Not available separately
19 910400100008 EHABIGBI7.1-12-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2
20 910400500008  |3¥EEHEIGBI3-12 Washer GB93-12 2
21 910100400009 1EHGB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 2
9/' 22 910100400029 1R GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M16x1.5x40-8.8 2
" _1 (I/A z%f . 23 910400500010 IMEEIEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 2
18\}‘] 2 _11\é zqﬁ/ 24 A BHETEA Plunger rod assembly 1 Not available separately
2

82




256898501055 A2 7 4 ¥ (% 44 & & '1%)/LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

I | =

FEINO #RTEISN LR Name HEQTY #%¥E/Remark
1 282323520003 23k (BE %) 12-2xM22x 1. 5-24° Joint 12-2xM22x1.5-24° 1
2 257543520001 W BN A L=760 Rise steel pipe L=760 1 H=2000
2 257543520002 WENEREEL=1010 Rise steel pipe L=1010 1 H=2500
2 257543520004 W AN A L=1300 Rise steel pipe L=1300 1 H=3000
2 257543520005 WENEIRE-E1L=1460 Hydraulic pipe L=1460 1 H=3300
2 257543520006 WEANE LA L=1610 Hydraulic pipe L=1610 1 H=3500/3600/3700
2 257543520007 AN E R A1.=1850 Hydraulic pipe L=1850 1 H=4000
3 257543529601 WUE & B () 15-L370-2SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L370-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=2000
3 257543529601 WS I (L) 15-L370-2SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L370-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=2500
3 257543529602 WUE & B () 15-L330-2SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L330-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=3000
3 257543529603 WS i (L) 15-L320-2S C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L320-S( 1 t=2.5-3. 0 H=3300
3 257543529604 WUE & B () 15-L270-2SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L270-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=3500
3 257543529603 WS i (L) 15-L320-2S C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L320-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=3600
3 257543529601 WUE & B () 15-L370-2SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L370-S( 1 t=2.5-3. 0 H=3700
3 257543529602 WS i (L) 15-L330-2S C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L330-S( 1 t=2. 5-3. 0 H=4000
3 257643529601 W i (H) 15-1.410-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L410-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=2000
3 257643529601 R AU (D) 15-1.410-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L410-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=2500
3 257643529602 W i (B 15-1.370-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L370-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=3000
3 257643529603 R AU (D) 15-1.360-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L360-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=3300
3 257643529604 W i (B 15-1.310-28C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L310-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=3500
3 257643529603 B AU (D) 15-1.360-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L360-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=3600
3 257643529602 W i (B 15-1.370-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L370-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=3700
3 257643529601 R AU (D) 15-1.410-25C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 15-L410-S( 1 t=3. 0-3. 8 H=4000
4 251244529002 L (BIES)2-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° Joint 2-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1
5 257543529001 EL(=18) Joint 1
6 950700300007 PRIEEIXSF-F16L-48 The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-48 1 25T
6 950700300010 PRIEEMXSF-F16L-60 The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-60 1 2.8-3.5T
6 257644529005 PRIEEXSF-F16L-70-24° The speed limit valve XSF-F16L-70 1 3.8T
7 257544029602  |RIEEEM(45°)15-L850-2SC-24°(B4RLBE4)  |Hydraulic hose assembly(45°)15-L850-2SC-2{ 1
8 257544029601 REE SAR(B1)15-L390-25C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 15-L390-2SC-24° 1
9 253644020101 PHIRiE-2T-24° Explosion proof valve -2T-24 ° 1 2.5t

83




256898501055 A2 # % 2% (% 4 4 & & I'TR)/LIFTING CYLINDER (two stage full free)

F5INO

4i15/SN

Eyi

Name

HE/QTY

£ £/Remark

9

257644520003

97 & 5] -3T-24°

Explosion proof valve -3T-24 °

2.8-3.8t

84




256898501056 ¥ ff A & % (% 4.4 B & 11 52 )/pipeline installation (two stage full free)

=1

o

Tw
i g

L

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark

1 910400100006 T-H4BEGBIT. 1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 11

2 910400500006 B GBY3-8 Washer GB93-8 11

3 910200200057 IZ£TGB70. 1-M8x20-8. 8 Screw GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 7

4 255028510001 b G EEA1=590 Groove welding L=590 1 2.5-3. 0T (H=2000)
4 255028510002 ST AR5 1=840 Groove welding L=840 1 2. 5-3. 0T (H=2500)
4 255028510003 S SR A1=1090 Groove welding L=1090 1 2.5-3. 0T (H=3000)
4 255028510004 ST REEE1L=1240 Groove welding L=1240 1 2.5-3. 0T (H=3300)
4 255028510005 SNSRI A1=1390 Groove welding L=1390 1 0 oo m,qm}.b;mn onm
4 255028510006 HhGAEIE B 121640 Groove welding L=1640 1 2. 5-3. 0T (H=4000)
4 257628510001 S G A1=690 Groove welding L=690 1 3. 5-3. 8T (H=2000)
4 257628510002 ST REEE1=940 Groove welding L=940 1 3. 5-3. 8T (H=2500)
4 257628510003 SR A1=1190 Groove welding L=1190 1 3. 5-3. 8T (H=3000)
4 257628510004 ST E1L=1340 Groove welding L=1340 1 3. 5-3. 8T (1H=3300)
4 257628510005 BRG] =1440 Groove welding L=1440 1 3. 5-3. 8T (H=3500)
4 257628510006 ST REEE1L=1490 Groove welding L=1490 1 3. 5-3. 8T (1H=3600)
4 257628510007 BRG] =1540 Groove welding L=1540 1 3.5-3. 8T (H=3700)
4 257628510008 HMFREEE1L=1740 Groove welding L=1740 1 3. 5-3. 8T (1H=4000)
5 910300500003 B2 £FGB8SY. 1-M6-10 Nut GB889.1-M6-10 2

6 910200200046 IZ4TGB70. 1-M6x60-8. 8 Screw GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 2

7 910100300025 12 /4:GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 4

8 255028520035 TR (ER) Pipe press fixedly piank 1

9 255028520034 W I i Hose fixing bloke 2

10 257528529621 W U () 10-L1890-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1890-1SC-24° 2 H=2000

10 257528529622 W R (H) 10-1.2140-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2140-1SC-24° 2 H=2500

10 257528529623 W R () 10-12610-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 H=3000

10 257528529624 W L (H) 10-1.2820-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2820-1SC-24° 2 H=3300/3500
10 257528529625 W UK () 10-12900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2900-1SC-24° 2 H=3600/3700
10 257528529626 W i (H) 10-1.3250-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3250-1SC-24° 2 H=4000

11 251331010002 PN MO (24° ) Transition steel pipe 1

12 257528529601 TREE SAR(E1)10-L1030-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1030-1SC-24° 2 H=2000

12 257528529602 WRIEE SUAK(E)10-L1280-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1280-1SC-24° 2 H=2500

85




256898501056 - i 7= % 3% (%1 4 4 A b '] §)/pipeline installation (two stage full free)

7

L7
L firg.

8

=

e

2 -

FFSINO 4RTGISN LK Name ¥E/QTY £ E/Remark
12 257528529603 W i (H) 10-L1500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1500-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
12 257528529604 W K () 10-L1620-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1620-1SC-24° 2 H=3300
12 257528529605 W L (H) 10-L1730-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1730-1SC-24° 2 H=3500
12 257528529606 W K () 10-L1550-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1550-1SC-24° 2 H=3600/3700
12 257528529607 W L (H) 10-L1770-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1770-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
13 251230520010 3k (BUE™S) 8-2xM16x1. 5-24° Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-24° 2
14 255028510011 A S LA L=545 Groove welding L=545 1 H=2000
14 255028510012 N S IEE1=670 Groove welding L=670 1 H=2500
14 255028510013 S AL=795 Groove welding L=795 1 H=3000
14 255028510014 N AR S1=870 Groove welding L=870 1 H=3300
14 255028510015 A S A 1=920 Groove welding L=920 1 H=3500/3600/3700
14 255028510016 N A A 1.=960 Groove welding L=960 1 H=4000
15 910300500006 12 KEGB88Y. 1-M12-10 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 1
16 255028520043 PR board 1
17 255030520021 WS d110x27 (BLAE) Pulley ®110x27 4
18 910100100058 12 GB5782-M12x100-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12x100-8.8 1
19 255030520026 MEE P YIN Pulley frame 1
20 910400100006 V34 BlGB97. 1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 10
21 257542529601 W R (90° ) 10-L500-1SC-24° —0° Hydraulic hose assembly (90)10-L500-1SC-24 2
22 910800100001 O FE-149. 5x1. 8 Oring 9.5x1.8 2
23 255042510001 4% 54 5 (LD) Side shiifter assembly(LD) 1 2. 5T#%s /optional
23 253542510001 HE %1100 (LD) Sideshifters(LD) 1 3. 0-3. 8Ti&%% /optional

86




256898501057 1 it 7= & 36 (% 4 4 & b 1 R )/pipeline installation (two stage full free)

[

-
=ay

s

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
1 255029010001 INSHEIREL=670 Groove welding L=670 1 H=2000
1 255029010002 HNSHEIREL=840 Groove welding L=840 1 H=2500
1 255029010003 SNSHEIREL=1090 Groove welding L=1090 1 H=3000
1 255029010004 HASHEIREL=1240 Groove welding L=1240 1 H=3300/3500
1 255029010005 INSHEIREL=1390 Groove welding L=1390 1 H=3600/3700
1 255029010006 HASHEIREL=1640 Groove welding L=1640 1 H=4000
2 910400100006 SEEEGB97.1-8-200HV Washer GB97.1-8-200HV 10
3 910400500006 HEEHEGBI3-8 Washer GB93-8 13
4 910200200057 125TGB70.1-M8x20-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M8x20-8.8 13
5 910300500003 ¥RFGB889.1-M6-10 Nut GB889.1-M6-10 3
6 910200200046 125TGB70.1-M6x60-8.8 Screw GB70.1-M6x60-8.8 3
7 257529010001 TENE Transition steel pipe 2
8 257529029601 RIEE S A% (E)10-L820-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L820-1S 2 H=2000
8 257529029602 RS SRR (E1)10-L1080-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1080-1 2 H=2500
8 257529029603 RIEE S A%(E)10-L1260-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1260-1 2 H=3000
8 257529029604 TS SRR (E)10-L1410-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1410-1 2 H=3300
8 257529029605 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1510-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1510-1 2 H=3500
8 257529029606 TS SRR (E1)10-L1340-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1340-1 2 H=3600/3700
8 257529029607 RIEE S A%(E)10-L1560-1SC-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (straight) 10-L1560-1 2 H=4000
9 251230520010 L (BIEDS)8-2xM16x1.5-24° Joint 8-2XM16x1.5-24° 4
10 910100300025 1242 GB5783-M8x35-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 4
11 257529029621 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2080-1SC-24° 2 H=2000
11 257529029622 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2410-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2410-1SC-24° 2 H=2500
11 257529029623 RIEE S AK(E)10-L2850-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2850-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
11 257529029624 RIEE S A%(E)10-L3080-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3080-1SC-24° 2 H=3300/3500
11 257529029625 RIEE S AK(E)10-L3150-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L3150-1SC-24° 2 H=3600/3700
11 257529029626 RIEE S A%(E)10-L3500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3500-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
12 910300500006 ¥R3GB889.1-M12-10 Nut GB889.1-M12-10 1
13 255028520043 it board 1
14 255030520021 B D 11027 (BakE) Pulley ®110x27 4
15 910100100058 1242 GB5782-M12x100-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M12x100-8.8 1

87




256898501057 s it 4= & 34 (% 4 4 & b I'I R)/pipeline installation (two stage full free)

[

-
=ay

FEINO HTGISN 2 Name HEIQTY £&7vE/Remark
16 910100300054 1R GB5783-M12x50-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8.8 2
17 910400200005 KEHBBGB96.1-12-200HV Washer GB96.1-12-200HV 2
18 255030520026 TBECERA Pulley frame 1
19 255029010008 HNEEIEEL=545 Groove welding L=545 1 H=2000
19 255029010009 HSHEIEEL=670 Groove welding L=670 1 H=2500
19 255029010010 HNEEIEEL=795 Groove welding L=795 1 H=3000
19 255029010011 HSHEIEEL=870 Groove welding L=870 1 H=3300/3500
19 255029010012 HNEEIEEL=960 Groove welding L=960 1 H=3600/3700
19 255029010013 ASBIREL=1070 Groove welding L=1070 1 H=4000
20 257528529601 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1030-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1030-1SC-24° 2 H=2000
20 257528529602 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1280-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1280-1SC-24° 2 H=2500
20 257528529603 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1500-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
20 257528529604 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1620-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1620-1SC-24° 2 H=3300
20 257528529605 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1730-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1730-1SC-24° 2 H=3500
20 257528529606 RIEEEAK(E)10-L1550-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1550-1SC-24° 2 H=3600/3700
20 257528529607 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1770-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly10-L1770-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
21 251331010002 ITENE TR (24°) Transition steel pipe 1
22 257528529621 RIEE S AK(E)10-L1890-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1890-1SC-24° 2 H=2000
22 257528529622 RIEEZAK(E)10-L2140-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2140-1SC-24° 2 H=2500
22 257528529623 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2610-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2610-1SC-24° 2 H=3000
22 257528529624 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2820-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2820-1SC-24° 2 H=3300/3500
22 257528529625 RIEEEAK(E)10-L2900-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2900-1SC-24° 2 H=3600/3700
22 257528529626 RIEEEAK(E)10-L3250-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3250-1SC-24° 2 H=4000
23 255028520035 RER(EF) Pipe press fixedly piank 2
24 255028520034 REEEHR Hose fixing bloke 4

88




MNE (WLIE) /Mast (four stage full free 1ift)

A5 /N0 YiF5/SN Name LR FE/QTY £V /Remarks

1 910100200012 1242 GB5785-M14x1.5x70-8.8 Bolt GB5785-M14x1.5x70-8.8 4

2 910400500009 SHEFEHEIGBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 4

3 256844021014 XEEE Bearing cover 2

4 254144020063 HE Bear ing bush 2

5 911200100004 JHFRJB7940.1-M10x1 0il Cup JB7940.1-M10x1 2

6 256945211021 AINIZRIEE(6100) Outer mast 6100 1 H=6100
6 256945211022 AINIZRIEE(6600) Outer mast 6600 1 H=6600
6 256945211023 ANIZRIEE(7000) Outer mast 7000 1 H=7000
7 255044010057 THE4HMd30x82 Axle ®30x82 4

8 910400500007 JEHEGBI3-10 Washer GB93-10 4

9 910100300035 1242 GB5783-M10x20-8.8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8.8 4

10 253645213001 T JBRIEE(1) 6100 Middle mast 6100 1 H=6100
10 253645213002 T JBRIEE(1) 6600 Middle mast 6600 1 H=6600
10 253645213003 T JBRIEE(1) 7000 Middle mast 7000 1 H=7000
11 253645220001 FREEEEETO.2 Washer 0.2 12

11 253645220002 FRLIFEET0.5 Washer 0.5 12

11 253645220003 FREFREET Washer 1 12

12 940200100053 XL D117.5xD40x28 Roller ®117.5x ®40x28 12 AT
12 940200100054 FRED117.0xP40x28 Roller ®117.0x ®40x28 12 ERT
13 256945211401 7 JBEIEE(2) 6100 Middle mast 6100 1 H=6100
13 256945211402 7 JBRIEE(2) 6600 Middle mast 6600 1 H=6600
13 256945211403 T JBRIEE(2) 7000 Middle mast 7000 1 H=7000
14 253645212001 MIIZRIEE 6100 Inner mast 6100 1 H=6100
14 253645212002 HIIZRIEE 6600 Inner mast 6600 1 H=6600
14 253645212003 WIIZRIEE 7000 Inner mast 7000 1 H=7000
15 253644520011 BiR Base plate 6

16 253644520132 AEERR1=0.2 Adjusting pad t=0.2 6

16 253644520133 AEERRt=0.5 Adjusting pad t=0.5 6

16 253644520134 AEERR1=0.8 Adjusting pad t=0.8 6

17 940200500015 §EECHR780708K3-D95xD40x27 Sprocket Bearing 780708K3—® 95x ® 40x2 2




25369850104111% (w94 114) /Mast (four stage full free lift)

SN

)

&
— [3
14 ::@

£ 5/N0 /SN Name #Fs HR/QTY %¥%/Remarks
18 910300200012 [#BRFGB6171-M18x1.5-10 Nut GB6171-M18x1.5-10 10
19 255044020157 [HESRIREEM18x1.5x217 Joint M18x1.5x217 1
20 255044020156 |HESRIREEM18x1.5x102 Joint M18x1.5x102 1
AQ 255044510138 [#EFHHESRLH1623-73 Lifting chain LH1623-73 B H=6100
AQ 255043510139 [EEFHHESRLH1623-79 Lifting chain LH1623-79 p H=6600
AQ 255044510140  [¥EFHHESRLH1623-85 Lifting chain LH1623-85 p H=7000




2536985010421 1 A2 &% (WLI14) /Mast |ifting pipeline(four stage full free lift)

Lo

—QT

NV

14

F5/NO 4RE/SN Name B4 HE/Q1Y #%¥%/Remarks
1 251223520122 3k () 12-M20x1. 5-M22x1. 5-24° Connector 12-M20x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
2 256945229614 B B (F) 10-L370-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L370-1SC-] 1
3 950400100002 3k (353 ) 12-2xM16x1. 5-24° Connector 12-2xM16x1.5-24° 1
4 256898520001 5% M &) explosion—proof valve 1
5 256945229613 R E B R (135° ) 15-1.530-28C-24° Hydraulic pipe assembly (135 ° ) 15-l 1
6 256945229612 )RS E (135° ) 15-1.850-28C-24° (i 4M #2)|Hydraul ic hose assembly (135° )15-184 1
7 950700300003 [ 1% B XSF-F16L-60 Speed limit valve XSF-F16-60 1
8 251223520030 3k (A1) 15-M22x1. 5-M22x1. 5-24° Joint (straight) 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-7 1
9 253645219002 ZiRsS (W) Three joint welding 1
10 910400100006 -F# B GB97. 1-8-200HV Washer GB97. 1-8-200HV 2
11 910400500006 7% 5k . 8/ GB93-8 Washer GB93-8 2
12 910100100019 32 #-GB5782-M8x20-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M8x20-8. 8 2
13 256945229611 )RS E o i A (90° ) 15-1550-28C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly (90° )15-L55( 1
14 251244529002 Hk (B B)12-M27x2-M22x1. 5-24° Joint 12-M27x2-M22x1.5-24° 1
15 251223520030 33k (H) 15-M22x1. 5-M22x1. 5-24° Joint 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
16 950400500006 33k (Fa 5 3) 15-M22x1. 5-M22x1. 5-24° Joint 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 1
17 253645229001 HKiIR Joint over board 1
18 910100300023 32 #-GB5782-M8x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M8x25-8. 8 2
19 256945229601 % JEE B (A1) 15-L1920-25C-24° Hydraulic Hose Assembly (Straight) 1§ 1 1=6100
19 256945229602 R B (F) 15-1.2180-2SC-24° Hydraulic Hose Assembly (Straight) 14 1 H=6600
19 256945229603 )RS B (L) 15-L2500-25C-24° Hydraulic Hose Assembly (Straight) 14 1 H=7000
20 255044520081 A& © 20X ® 13x33 Bush ® 20X ® 13x33 1
21 255044520096 A 0 120x36 (£ 4%) Pulley ®120x36 (Single ) 1
22 910400100008 “F 4 B GB97. 1-12—-200HV Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 1
23 910400500008 7 % # B GB93-12 Washer GB93-12 1
24 910100300054 32 #-GB5783-M12x50-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M12x50-8. 8 1
25 253645219003 P hr it AR B IR A Welding of intermediate cylinder tra 1




253698501043 % L% (WRITE) /Fork carrier (four stage full free |ift)

—

5 /N0 4ih5/SN Name B ¥ &/QTY %1% /Remarks
1 253740510001 4% 4297 4-1100x1080 Load backrest welding(1100x1080) 1
2 910400100009 “F# B GB97. 1-14-200HV Washer GB97. 1-14-200HV 8
3 910400500009 7 % # B GB93-14 Washer GB93-14 8
4 910100300062 32 #-GB5783-M14x30-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M14x30-8. 8 8
5 910100300020 32 #-GB5783-M8x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 2
6 910400500006 7% 5k 4 8/ GB93-8 Spring Washer GB93-8 2
7 253638020301 RAEE Rol ler cover 2
8 910100300041 32 #-GB5783-M10x50-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x50-8. 8 4
9 910400500007 7 % # B GB93-10 Washer GB93-10 8
10 910400100007 “F# B GB97. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97.1-14-200HV 8
11 940200200005 A & # © 42-CD=68 Side roller ® 42 - CD = 68 2
12 255038020008 P Adjusting sleeve 4
13 255038020009 AR Adjustable pad 12
14 253644520020 8 ® 45x © 36x0. 2 Washer ®45x ® 36x0. 2 6
14 253644520021 . [8 ® 45x O 36x0. 5 Washer ®45x ® 36x0.5 6
14 253644520015 . [8 ® 45x © 36x1 Washer ®45x ® 36x1 6
15 940200100053 T RBD117. 5x ®40x28 Roller ®117.5x ®40x28 12 bt
15 940200100054 T RBO117. 7x D40x28 Roller ®117.7x ®40x28 12 bt
15 940200100055 T RBDO117. 2x D40x28 Roller ®117.2x ®40x28 12 bt
16 253738014001 BXEEG(IREBHIIEE1100) Assembly drawing of fork rack weldin 1




2536985010444 45 B & % ¥ %% (WL IT14) /Side shifter and pipeline installation(four stage full free lift)

A5 /N0 YiF5/SN Name LR FE/QTY £V /Remarks
1 253630520904 AR A B Middle cylinder rubber tube cover 1
2 910100100060 $24-GB5782-M12x120-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12X120-8.8 1
3 910400500008 7% & 4 B GB93-12 Spring washers GB93-12 3
4 253630520906 F& Stent 2
5 254130520016 At 2 ©20x ©13x43 bush ®20x ¢ 13x43 1
6 910400200005 K # B GB96. 1-12-200HV Large washers GB96. 1-12-200HV 2
7 251127520001 7B H © 110x42 (AUAE) Pulley ¢ 110x42(double groove) 2
8 255044520081 At 2 © 20X ©13x33 bush ®20x ¢ 13x33 2
9 910100300020 $2 4 GB5783-M8x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 6
10 910400500006 7% % # [ GB93-8 Spring washers GB93-8 6
11 910400100006 F 4 B GB97. 1-8—200HV Plain washers GB97.1-8-200HV 6
12 910400100008 F- 4 B GB97. 1-12-200HV Plain washers GB97.1-12-200HV 3
13 910300100008 $2.£GB6170-M12-10 Nuts GB6170-M12-10 1
14 910100200016 $24-GB5785-M16x1. 5x70-8. 8 Bolt GB5785-M16x1.5x70-8.8 1
15 910400500010 7% 5% # B GB93-16 Spring washers GB93-16 1
16 253645220012 P A1 bk A S AR Middle cylinder chain baffle 1
17 253645220011 #1k Cylinder head 1
18 910100300025 #2 4 GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 4
19 255028520035 ZEMR(ER) Instal lation plate (pipe clamp) 4
20 255028520034 IE B 3k Rubber tube fixing block 8
21 253631310003 WERE B R Intermediate cylinder rubber tube tra 1
22 256931129601 - 5 % (1) 10-12150-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-12150-1SCH 2 H=6100
22 256931129602 . a% (71) 10-L.2280-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-12280-1SCH 2 H=6600
22 256931129603 Ak () 10-1.2440-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2440-1SCH 2 H=7000
23 253631101002 P HRE IR Q4°) Single attached hose bracket (24 ° ) 1
24 253631110003 3k AR Joint body 1
25 256931129604 RS S Ak (A1) 10-L1800-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1800-1SCH 2 H=6100
25 256931129605 RS B (AL) 10-L1930-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1930-1SCH 2 H=6600
25 256931129606 RS S A (A1) 10-L2100-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-12100-1SCH 2 H=7000
26 910100100054 $2 4 GB5782-M12x80-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12x80-8. 8 1
27 256844520021 JEE A5 Hose baffle 1




253698501044MIA5 B R E R (WHIT1%)/Side shifter and pipeline installation(four stage full free lift)

32

22+

D

"

‘e

5 /N0 %A% /SN Name 4% HE/QTY £ /Remarks
28 950400500001 F 3k (Fa%E A) 10-M16x1. 5-M16x1. 5-24° Joint 10-M16x1.5-M16x1.5-24° 2
29 253631120002 R EAR Joint Transition Plate 1
30 256931129607 % JE % ok (F) 10-L2780-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2780-1SCH 2 H=6100
30 256931129608 R JEE Kok (F1) 10-1L3140-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3140-1SCH 2 H=6600
30 256931129609 BB R (A1) 10-L3620-15C-24° Hydraul ic hose assembly 10-13620—1SCA 2 H=7000
31 251330510004 R E RS (24° ) Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 ° ) 1
32 253630520006 R JE Kok (F1) 10-L1070-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1070-1SCH 2
33 253631110001 WA () EHEAT Internal guide groove (right) connect 1
34 253631110701 S48 IF 46100 External guide groove welding 6100 1 H=6100
34 253631110702 Ik S48 47 46600 External guide groove welding 6600 1 H=6600
34 253631110703 Ik S48 47 47000 External guide groove welding 7000 1 H=7000
35 253631110704 P F 4 1E 56100 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6100 1 H=6100
35 253631110705 7 F A% 1% 46600 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6600 1 H=6600
35 253631110706 P F- 412 57000 Internal Guide Groove Welding 7000 1 H=7000
36 253642520002 % JE 4 Eoak (F1) 10-L400-1SC-24° -0° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L400-1SC—2 2
37 910800100042 0 B-5M3. 6x2. 4 Oring 13.6x2.4 4
38 253542510001 1 A% %1100 (LD) Side shiifter assembly1100(LD) 1




A 3% (W11 %) /DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE ((four stage full free |ift)

FE/NO HI8/SN Name B4 B&/QTY #%1%/Remarks
1 951000100004 % £ YGE &, 12 26 Hose Clamp 26 4
2 256931129607 ¥ % () 10-L2780-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2780-1SCH 1 H=6100
2 256931129608 iR B R () 10-13140-150-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3140-1SCH 1 H=6600
2 256931129609 iR B R () 10-13620-150-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L3620-1SCH 1 H=7000
3 950400500006 33k (F3 5 ) 15-M22x1. 5-M22x1. 5-24° Joint 15-M22x1.5-M22x1.5-24° 8
4 253631320005 i E MR Transitional mounting plate 1
5 253631320101 )R E ok (AL) 10-L1500-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1500-1SCH 2
6 910400100006 -4 B GB97. 1-8—200HV Plain washers GB97. 1-8—200HV 23
7 910400500006 7% % . 8 GB93-8 Spring washers GB93-8 23
8 910100300020 [#E4+GB5783-M8x16-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x16-8.8 20
9 253631310701 9hF 451246100 External guide groove welding 6100 1 H=6100
9 253631310702 b 5§ 481746600 External guide groove welding 6600 1 H=6600
9 253631310703 b 5§ 451247000 External guide groove welding 7000 1 H=7000
10 253631320004 R TIEAR Joint Transition Plate 1
11 256931129604 &% & (1) 10-L1800-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1800-1SCH 2 H=6100
11 256931129605 55 % (1) 10-L1930-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L1930-1SCH 2 H=6600
11 256931129606 RS B R () 10-12100-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2100-1SCH 2 H=7000
12 251127520001 7B ©110x42 (AE) Pulley ®110x42(double groove) 2
13 255044520081 A4 © 20X © 13x33 bush ®20x ®13x33 2
14 910400200005 K # B GB96. 1-12-200HV Large washers GB96. 1-12-200HV 6
15 910400500008 7% % H#\ 8 GB93-12 Spring washers GB93-12 3
16 910100100054  |#Z4+GB5782-M12x80-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12x80-8.8 1
17 253631310704 7 A1 46100 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6100 1 H=6100
17 253631310705 7§48 1E 46600 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6600 1 H=6600
17 253631310706 7§48 1247000 Internal Guide Groove Welding 7000 1 H=7000
18 255028520034  |fi% B & 3k Rubber tube fixing block 12
19 255028520035 ZEMR(ER) Instal lation plate (pipe clamp) 6
20 910100300027  |#B44GB5783-M8x45-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x45-8.8 6
21 910100300018 |#Z4£GB5783-M6x60-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M6x60-8.8 4
22 910300500003  |4%AGB88Y. 1-M6-10 Nut GB889. 1-M6-10 4
23 253631310004 RERE RS (WE24° ) Hydraulic steel pipe welding (24 ° ) 1




A 3% (W11 %) /DOUBLE ADDITIONAL TUBE ((four stage full free |ift)

/N0 4G /SN Name 2R HE/QTY #¥E/Remarks
24 253631310001 N4 (E) #3847 Internal guide groove (left) connecti 1
25 256931129601 % & (1) 10-L2150-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2150-1SC{ 4 H=6100
25 256931129602 RS R (1) 10-12280-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2280-1SC{ 4 H=6600
25 256931129603  |ig /&4 % Ak (1) 10-L2440-15C-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-L2440-1SC{ 4 H=7000
26 253631310002 AR E F 4R (24° ) Double attached hose bracket (24 ° ) 1
27 910300100006  |#%Z#-GB6170-M8—10 Nut GB6170-M8-10 2
28 910100300025  [#Z4+GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 2
29 910100300025  [#Z4+GB5783-M8x35-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x35-8.8 2
30 253631310003 AR B R Intermediate cylinder rubber tube trg 1
31 253645220012 o b1 gk S AR Middle cylinder chain baffle 1
32 253631020020 ;%% © 104x76 (™9 5%) Pulley ®104x76 1
33 910100100060 |42 4:-GB5782-M12x120-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12x120-8.8 1
34 253630520906 FE Stent 2
35 253630520904 PERE A E Middle cylinder rubber tube cover 1
36 253631020021 A4 ©20x © 13x73 Bush @ 20x ®13x73 1
37 910400100008 | -F 3 A GB97. 1-12-200HV Flat Washer GB97.1-12-200HV 2
38 910300100008  |#ZAGB6170-M12-10 Nut GB6170-M12-10 1
39 253645220011 41 3k Cylinder head 1
40 253644520004 Pk Embrace hoop 1
41 253631101002 F AR X4 (24° ) Single attached hose bracket (24 ° ) 1
42 253631110003 |4k 4k Joint body 1
43 253631110701 Sk § A1 46100 External guide groove welding 6100 1 H=6100
43 253631110702 sk 5 4% 56600 External guide groove welding 6600 1 H=6600
43 253631110703 I F4& 1% 47000 External guide groove welding 7000 1 H=7000
44 910100100059 |32 4:-GB5782-M12x110-8. 8 Bolt GB5782-M12x110-8.8 1
45 253631120002 |4 kit g4 Joint Transition Plate !
46 253631110001 NFAE (F) EHEAF Internal guide groove (right) connect 1
47 253631110704 A F %1% 46100 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6100 1 H=6100
47 253631110705 A S AT 46600 Internal Guide Groove Welding 6600 1 H=6600
47 253631110706 A F %1% 47000 Internal Guide Groove Welding 7000 1 H=7000
48 253631120005 FEEEMR Transitional mounting plate 1
49 251230520002 i /& % % A (A) 10-L1260-1SC-24° Hydraulic hose assembly 10-1260-1SC-4 2




25369850104548 A2 F iy 41 (V94 4 B B I'T%) /SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (four stage full free |ift)

J R
i
* | s
*,.——36
&
ﬁ

3

5 /NO F9/SN Name LR BE/QTY %% /Remarks
A 253645218001 sl &L (M) © 75x O 50x830 Short lifting cylinder ®75x ®50x830 1 H=6100
A 253645218002 shEL (M) © 75x O 50x895 Short lifting cylinder ®75x ® 50x895 1 H=6600
A 253645218003 shEL (M) © 75x © 50x975 Short lifting cylinder ®75x ®50x975 1 H=7000
B 255098510005 EHME RO (44 8 & F 1) Seal repair kit (three-stage fully fr 1
C 255044510045 A2 45 5 LH1623 X 53 Lifting chain LH1623X53 2 H=6100
C 255044010059 A2 FH 4% 5 LH1623 X 57 Lifting chain LH1623X57 2 H=6600
C 255044510133 A2 45 5 LH1623 X 59 Lifting chain LH1623X59 2 H=7000
1 A % & B 50x58x7/6. 5 Dust ring 50x58x7/6.5 1
2 A 14 B 50x60x3 Catch 50X 60X3 1
3 A % 3 B 50x60x6 Seal ring 50X60X6 1
4 A F@E Glide sleeve 1
5 A 07 5% #+ B D75X3. 1 0 ring D75X3.1 1
6 A 07 55 #+ B D70x3. 1 0 ring D75X3.1 1
7 A R E A 50x55x40 Bear i ng50x55x40 1
8 A HSG & E AT HSG Piston rod 1
9 A LEXE] Circlip 1
10 A &K B Piston assembly 1
11 A F AZR75x20x2. 5 Support ring 75x20x2.5 1
12 A % ARIRT5x65x3 Support ring 75x65x3 1
13 A ILAEHE Seal ring 75x65x6 1
14 A RES Valve cover 1
15 A 7%k Spring 1
16 A Jig] % Valve plug 1
17 A %R Catch 1
18 A 0% %3 B 0 ring D20x2. 4 1
19 A LR BB 12 Circlip 12 1
20 A JUR B 45 22 Circlip 22 1
21 A i) Slide valve 1
22 A 3EED 3x15x48.5 Spring2. 3x15x48. 5 1
23 A [AE%N Cylinder 1
24 A Ea Spacer 1




25369850104548 42 4+ ity £x (W9 4% 2 & ¥ 17%2) /SHORT LIFTING CYLINDER (four stage full free |ift)

1

| e L Eh s s et 4

5 /N0 4ih5/SN Name B ¥ &/QTY %1% /Remarks
25 A 25T M5x5 Screw M5x5 1
26 910100100071 1242 GB5782-M16x55-8.8 Bolt GB5782-M16x50-8. 8 1
27 910400500010 SEEHEIGBI3-16 Washer GB93-16 1
28 253645220012 TR IER Middle cylinder chain baffle 2
29 253645220011 [1e Cylinder head 1
30 940200500001 HEECHHRT780708K-0100XP40X27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K- ¢ 110x ¢ 4 2
- s 31 910401300020 AL EIGB894.1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 2
- 32 A FFO$H2.5x40 split pin2.5x40 2 Not available separately
:l -~ 33 A LH1623 §i£& LH1623 chain 2 Not available separately
= :/D r 1 34 A SRS Joint 2 Not available separately
‘/@ I T_fﬂ 35 A FFO$E3.2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2 Not available separately
:z I {5 36 A 12FF M18x1.5 Nut M18x1.5 2 Not available separately
B I 37 A 23 M18x1.5 Nut M18x1.5 2 Not available separately
P = 38 910400500009 HEDECBI3-14 Washer GB93-14 2
“ T 39 910100400022 1R GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 Bolt GB5786-M14x1.5x40-8.8 2
b 5 § 40 A HESIBRE Joint 2 Not available separately
e 41 910400500008 SEEHEIGBI3-12 Spr ingWasherGB93-12 1
& 42 910100400009 122 GB5786-M12x1.25x25-8.8 Bo|tGB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 L




2536985010464z ih4r (W94& 4 & & 17148)/ LIFTING CYLINDER (four stage full free I|ift)

A5 /N0 YiF5/SN Name B FE/QTY £V /Remarks
A 253645216001 4 (L) ©60x ®50x1475 cy | inder ® 60x ®50x1475 1 H=6100
A 253645216002 4L (L) © 60x ®50x1600 cy | inder ® 60x ® 50x1600 1 H=6600
A 253645216003 4L (L) © 60x ®50x1680 cylinder ® 60x ® 50x1680 1 H=7000
B 253645217001 w4z (R) © 60x ®50x1475 cy | inder ® 60x ®50x1475 1 H=6100
PP - . R B 253645217002 |ih 4z (R) © 60x  50x1600 cy | inder ® 60x ®50x1600 1 H=6600
—4- 040 i e} = B 253645217003 w4z (R) © 60x O 50x1680 cy | inder ® 60x ®50x1680 1 H=7000
C 253698510001 SB35 3R @, (25-320V9 4B i 1) Seal repair kit (25-32C four stage si 2
D 256544014016 #2 74 K LH1634-73 Lifting chain LH1634-73 2 H=6100
T e P W, TR D 256544014017 #2455 £ LH1634-79 Lifting chain LH1634-79 2 H=6600
& KLLLLL 1L D 256544014013 Az S5k £ LH1634-85 Lifting chain LH1634-85 2 H=7000
1 910100300023 $2 4 GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M8x25-8. 8 4
2 910400500007 7% # B GB93-10 Washer GB93-10 4
3 910400100007 -F # B GB97. 1-10-200HV Washer GB97. 1-10-200HV 4
4 255044520099 AR Rubber pad 2
5 255044520100 X 1Ey Support block 2
6 255044520098 EE Blendboard 2
7 910300100007 $2£GB6170-M10-10 Nut GB6170-M10-10 2
8 910300100007 $24TM10x35-8. 8 Screw M10x35-8.8 2
9 910400100008 F 3 B GB97. 1-12-200HV Washer GB97. 1-12-200HV 2
e _ anEo gg; 10 910400500008 7% % 4 1 GB93-12 Washer GB93-12 2
ﬁr.‘“ \ [ 11 910100400009 $2 4 GB5786-M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 Bolt GB5786~M12x1. 25x25-8. 8 2
(©)15 e ; Ty 12 255044020156 |4 % 3B 44M18x1. 5x102 Joint M18x1.5x102 2
o ® D yos 13 910100300035 | #4+GB5783-M10x20-8. 8 Bolt GB5783-M10x20-8. 8 2
eNE—m— o 14 910401300020 4 JF) 5% 3% B GB894. 1-40 Circlip GB894.1-40 2
f-hl- 15 940200500001 4% 40 40 K 780708K— ® 100x ® 40x27 Chain wheel bearing 780708K—® 100x ® 4 2
< ¥ 16 910900400014 # X 4£GB6074-LH1623 LH1623chain 2
j‘-?:_-;-;_, 17 910600600022 FF o 442. 5x40 Split pin 2.5x40 2
et 18 255044020157 4k B AEM18x1. 5x217 Joint M18x1.5x217 2
19 910600600030 FF @ 44GB91-3. 2x30 Split pin 3.2x30 2
20 255044020158 B B AMI8x1. 5 Nut M18x1.5 2
21 910300400007 $2. £ GB6173-M18x1. 5-05 Nut M18x1.5 2




A2F s (WA G HIT5)/ LIFTING CYLINDER (four stage full free |ift)

FE5/N0 HakB/SN Name w7 BE/Q1Y % V% /Remarks

22 A & EAT Piston rod 1 Not available separately

23 A 8 4 £40. 5x49xL.2 Adjusting bushing 40.5x49xL2 1 Not available separately

24 A M35 B D 24x2 Circlip ®24x2 1 Not available separately

25 A ¥ K56x20x2. 5 Bearing 56x20x2.5 1 Not available separately

o e o om ow . 26 A 45 K 56x44x3 Catch 56x45x3 1 Not available separately
ST ) e 3 27 A ILAEHA Seal ring 56x45x6 1 Not available separately
L e lof = 28 A FE Piston 1 Not available separately
29 A AE Copper bushing 1 Not available separately

30 A ML 45 B ©26. 5x2 Circlip ®26.5x2 1 Not available separately

31 A % 3R Buffer ring 1 Not available separately

32 A N Dust ring DKB45x58x7/10 1 Not available separately

33 A R H B Seal ring 40x50x6 1 Not available separately

34 A FHaE Guide bushing 1 Not available separately

35 A 0A %3t B 0 seal ring 49.7x2.4 1 Not available separately

36 A AR H 744030 Bear ing 4030 1 Not available separately

37 A EaiS Cylinder 1 Not available separately

38 A [ 42 4§D10x26 Dowel pin D10x26 1 Not available separately

T} Ar

Y
TR
1




256898501057 % % % %./ELECTRONIC

256833214000-V001

Controller (SZ 4P25-30Q CE)

IR (BALE 4P25-30Q CE)

BLFA 1IE25-30Q & ¢

256833214100-V001

Controller(SZ_4P35-38Q _CE)

L5 41 2E (FA IE_4P35-38Q_CE)

B FA IF35-38Q & 4%

256833214002-V000

Controller (SZ 4P25-30Q PV CE)

B4 (B IE 4P25-30Q PV_CE)

fic kA 1E25-30Q EL 5] i R 58

256833214102-V000

Controller(SZ_4P35-38Q_PV_CE)

R4 (KA IE 4P35-38Q_PV_CE)

Pie kA 11 35-38Q Lk 451l 1 2 ¢

I, IR ILCPTR R B, |

5 /N0 45 /SN Name B ¥ E/QTY 7% /Remark
1 921800100027 Sensor 14K 3%999666-94810AAA 1 Opiton
2 920200600010 Limit switch CZ-3108 PR TF :CZ-3108 1 Opiton
3 920200300004 Micro Switch(RZ-156Q22-B3) EIIF5RZ-156Q22-B3 6
921100100063 Display (3401T-12-96V) {X#3401T-12-96V 1 filCurtis &4
921100100108 Display D28C-CC-K X #D28C-CC-K 1 BCACM R S 21 %
921100100154 Display IDD-E-35CD17B(D35C-R) B EAXKD35C-R 1 TCACM R 5
. 921100100155 Display IDD-E-35CD17B(D36C-R) FHEACRD35C-R 1 fic Inmotion &4t
257533010113 Display (HY43DR-NL) % (HY43DR-NL) 1 BCA IE RS0
921100100170 Display HY50ARL-NL X ZEHY50ARL-NL 1 Biidh B R4
921100100196 Display HY50ARLO1-NL 1% ZZHY50ARLO1-NL 1 Hic b IE L) 46 B R 40
256833001001 Head-up instrument adapter cable AR 1 HIEEREL, B RAE
5 256733012002 Combination switch JK361CXNL/3-0000 2H 4T JK36 1CXNL/3-0000 1 20244F J5 U IZ L B
920200800013 Combination switch JK361CXNL/1 04155 JK361CXNL/ 1 1 20244 Ji N IZ I E
6 920200200031 Key switch FHRETF G (— R XUE)
8 920200100020 Emergency StopSwitch (GSLA5-22PN-40-G01/R) AEFFHRGSLA5-22PN-40-GO1/R 1
9 251233020001 Integrated electrical box RN RE 1
921400100201 Control box WSM-DCDQH-012 1% 1] ZWSM-DCDQH-012 1 Fb 451 ) 2
10 920201000002 Brake switch JHIEETF G K231 1
11 920500100001 Horn (125-DC24V) W\ 125-DC24V 1
12 920500100002 Buzzer (DJB-24B) W W\ 22D JB-24B 1
13 920500100008 Horn (HYDZ-24V) W\ $5 1S 2HYDZ 24V 1
14 921900100017 DC-DC8OV/24V 1 3SWDC300NT 1
15 920200200075 Fingerprint unlock FUC-B2 FUC-B2FR SUf# B 2% 1 Opiton
16 921900100026 USB-YC-A93 USB-YC-A93 1 Opiton
17 920200800020 Warp Switch (YB-nuoli-003) SR I YB-nuoli-003 1 Opiton
18 921800200007 Angle potentiometer A HLAT B 1 Opiton
19 921700100005 Accelerator (FZ3-132-133) i #8F73-132-133 1 ficCurtis/ACM/ ¥ IE R 4E
921700100015 Accelerator (JCTH2-5L) Jni#E &% JCTH2-5L 1 At Inmotion &4
256833213100-V001 |Controller (ACM_4P25-35Q) FiL 35 4 £ (ACM_4P25-35Q) 1 BLACM R 4t
256933212200-V000 |Controller (Inmotion—4P30Q-16+16) 42 044 (Inmot ion—4P30Q-16+16) 1 Bic Inmotion &4t
257533212000-S01  |Controller (Inmotion 7-80V-30GB) A (Inmotion 7-80V-30GB) 1 fidInmotion TALHR L
257533211000-V001 [Controller (Curtis F-80V-30G) HLE 4 (Curtis F-80V-306) 1 fidCurtis FA%E
% 257533211002-V000 [Controller (Curtis F-4PxQ_PV) A4 (Curtis F-4PxQLELAI i) 1 fidCurtis FELI IR £ 55
1
1
1
1
1

921400100190

Controller1353-4104

P 3813534104

ZE hn 6 e i




256898501057 # 3§ % 4t/ELECTRONIC

5 /N0 iiS/SN Name g4 H&/QTY %1% /Remark
256933010001 Control harness (ACM-4P30Q) 7E B2 R (ACMAR ZE-4P30Q) 1 20244F 1 Jy % AC &
256833010011 Control harness (ACM-4P30QH) 25 5 2 (ACMZ ZE-4P30QH) 1 20244F J5 UM% B
256933010020 Control harness (Inmotion-80V-30Q) % B2 (Inmotion—4P30Q) 1 fid Inmotion R4
256933010011 Control harness (Curtis—-30Q) ZE B 2R (Curtis—30Q) 1 20244F Ji N IZIC &
256933010030 Control harness (Curtis-FZ%1-30QH) G2 (Curtis—FZ%1-30QH) 1 20244F J5 U 1%L B

0 256933010029 Control harness (Curtis—F%%1-4P30Q-BLF) 22 G2 (Curt i s—F 2 51-4P30Q- L5 i) 1 ftCurtis F- L] i
256833010052 Control harness (SZ-4P30Q) G 2R (FA 1E R 55-4P30Q) 1 A IE25-38Q
256833010077 Control harness (ACM-4P30Q-STDE) 22 B 2% T (ACMZR ZE—-4P30QH-1 ) 1 EilE
256933010073 Control harness (Curtis—SE) B (Curtis—SE&R ) 1 M
256833010091 Control harness (Curtis F-4P30Q)-SIDE BLF ZE B (Curtis F-4P30Q) —f L] iR 1 EilE
256933010074 Control harness (Inmotion—-4P30Q)-SIDE B2 (Inmotion—4P30Q) —fl] Hf 1 Wi
256833001003 Control harness (SZ_4P25-38Q _PV_CE) 2 B4R (FAIE_4P25-38Q_PV_CE) 1 PP 1E He A3 i)
256733014004 Connection cable assembly 4P25Q(Curtis) SERELR IS N K4P25Q (Curtis— ) 1 Curtis 25Q
256733014003 Connection cable assembly 4P25Q (Inmotion) LR S K4P25Q (Tnmotion—iiZE) 1 Inmotion 25Q
256733014001 Connection cable assembly 4P25Q (ACM) SERELR A R K4P25Q (Curtis— ) 1 ACM 25Q
256733014005 Connection cable assembly 4P25-30Q (FA1E) JEREER A R AP25-30Q (FA 1E - 25%) 1 FAIE 4P25-30Q

22-27 256833014007 Connection cable assembly 4P28-35Q (Curtis) |ZE$2£845 Fpi4P28-35Q (Curtis—Ipdk) 1 Curtis 4P28-35Q
256833014003 Connection cable assembly 4P28-38Q (Inmotion)|iEHE4k4% 5 Hi4P28-38Q (Inmotion—iis) 1 Inmotion 4P28-35Q
256833014001 Connection cable assembly 4P28-35Q (ACM) TEHELR M M 5 4P28-35Q (ACM-11i) 1 ACM 4P28-35Q
256733014005 Connection cable assembly 4P35-38Q(FA1E) JEREER S S AP25-30Q (FA 1E - 25%) 1 FAIE 4P35-38Q
256833014009 Connection cable assembly 4P30-38Q (FA 1E—fll ) | ZEBELR A 5 &4P30-38Q (FA IE (] H ) 1 FATE-flH 4P30-38Q




256898501071 Hi#8 & 4i/ELECTRONIC

F5/N0 4RTGISN 2] Name H&/QTY £ 7¥/Remark
1 255034510002 VIR S Left front roof guard frame light harnes 1
2 255034510003 A i ZE IO 4T Right front roof guard frame light harne 1
3 255034510004 JE AT LR Rear combination light harness 1
4 922000100001 JTPDL-LXZM-1 Lamp PDL-LXZM-1 3
5 922000100088 JIWDL76x40-1 Lamp WDL76x40-1 2 ORI AT
6 922000100059 JIFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 2 RS
. 922000100087 JIWDL140x30-2 Lamp WDL140x30-2 2 BRI FAT
922000100086 JIWDL140x30-1 Lamp WDL140x30-1 2 BT FIT
922000100088 JIWDL76x40-1 Lamp WDL76x40-1 1 FUREEAT
922000100087 JIWDL140x30-2 Lamp WDL140x30-2 1 BRI FAT
8 922000100086 JIWDL140x30-1 Lamp WDL140x30-1 1 BT FAIT
922000100091 $TWDL55 X 40-2 Lamp WDL55 X 402 1 UL AT
922000100085 JIWDL55x40-1 Lamp WDL55x40-1 1 U IS AT
9 922000100053 JIFLDJ-SSWD-003LED Lamp FLDJ-SSWD-003LED 2 JERAEST
10 922000100051 JIFLDJ-JSD-002 Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 1 HORAT




256898501071 Hi#8 & 4i/ELECTRONIC

REE/NO STISN £ Name HEIQTY £ ¥/Remark

1 257534510002 Left front roof guard frame light harness VeI EERE S 1

2 257534510003 Right front roof guard frame light harness A HT TR 24T R 1

3 257534510005 Rear combination light harness JEH AT &R 1

4 922000100098 Lamp HDL95x95-1-F $THDL95 X 95-1-F 1 s = A —fT H

5 922000100088  |Lamp WDL76x40-1 JTWDL76x40-1 2 Dot-shaped blue light

s 922000100086  |Lamp WDL140x30-1 AT WDL140 X 301 2 Tmear Ted gt nounaary |
922000100087  |Lamp WDL140x30-2 ATWDL140 X 30-2 2 "'”m"%jgmmmr
922000100088 Lamp WDL76x40-1 KTWDL76x40-1 1 Dot-shaped blue light
922000100086 |Lamp WDL140x30-1 T WDL140 X 30-1 2 EMear Ted gt nouTaary ™|

7 922000100087  |Lamp WDL140%30-2 FTWDL140 X 30-2 2 ez Do firoouary
922000100085  |Lamp WDL55x40-1 JTWDL55 X 40-1 1 osmape Te T pouary
922000100091  |Lamp WDL55x40-2 JTWDL55 X 40-2 1 T-STEpEt bie g

8 922000100094  |Lamp XHL8-365 JTXHLS-36. 5 2 ”'mﬁ*ﬂﬁyﬁ%m

9 922000100051  |Lamp FLDJ-JSD-002 JTFLDJ-JSD-002 1 Warning light

10 922000100095  |Lamp WDL85x85-2 JTWDL85x85-2 1 Rear light




256898501058 Hi{%4H44:/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—ACMZ& 4

55 /N0 43 GISN 2% Name B&/QTY £%7¥/Remark
1 257598528000 S (7105091500-00) Aluminium plate (7105091500-00) 1
2 257598528002 HiHE (999666-65960BAA) Copper bar (999666—-65960BAA) 1
3 257598537033 B (001027-93221AAA) Terminal base (001027-93221AAA) 1
4 251298520001 A HE (999666-65649BAA) COPPER BAR (999666-65649BAA) 1
5 256898519003-S00 ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-T ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-T 1 AR A (BE L 1Kw A
5.1 921400100144 1] 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P30-35Q%Kk 1
5 256898519005-S11 ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-T ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-T 1 | AR AR 5 A (BC 1 6Kw A
5.1 921400100144 1] 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P30-35Q%K 1
5 256898519007-S01 ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-T ACM 1 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-T 1 b (Bi2507980000C003 % 2+
5.1 921400100144 15 1] 4 ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [ fER S \FE4P25-35Q8 14
5 256898519009-S11 ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-T ACM 1 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-T 1 tﬁ{”fﬁéﬁi (i Fi 507980200C0(
5.1 921400100144 51| 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [ E A S AFEAP25-35Q% 1
5 256898519017-S00 ACMII 80C350-4P30Q-WN16+25. 5-T ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-WN16+25. 5-T 1 TR A i A (B e B 16+25. 5Ky
5.1 921400100144 1] 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P25-35Q%K 1
257598537019 iK% (999666—-96358AAA) Fuse (999666-96358AAA) 1
256898518004 HiHE (999666-65762BAA) Copper bar (999666—-65762BAA) 1
256898519004-S00 ACMII 80C350-4P30Q-11+16-P ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-P 1 R A A (FE L 1K w253 HL A
8.1 921400100144 31| 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P30-35Q%Kk 1
8 256898519006-S11 ACMII80C350-4P30Q-11+16-P ACMI180C350-4P30Q-11+16-P 1 R K (FiE 16K w253 HaL A
8.1 921400100144 1] 2$ACMB0C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P30-35Q%K 1
8 256898519008-5S01 ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-P ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-P 1 % (Ft507980000C003 )i JE+45
8.1 921400100144 51| 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [pERE 5 A\FE4P25-35Q%K 1
8 256898519010-S11 ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-P ACM 11 80C350-4P30Q-16+16-P 1 1 5% (B2 it 507980200000
8.1 921400100144 15 1] 4 ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [ PER S \FE4P25-35Q8 14
8 256898519018-S00 ACMII 80C350-4P30Q-WN16+25. 5-P ACMII 80C350-4P30Q-WN16+25. 5-P 1 B SR (BLiE H 16+25. 5Kw
8.1 921400100144 51| 2$ACM80C350 Controller ACM80C350 1 [ E A S AFEAP25-35Q% 1
9 257598528001 {42 (999666-96316AAA) FUSE (999666-96316AAA) 1
10 257598528003 HiHE (999666-65961BAA) Copper bar (999666-65961BAA) 1
11 256898518003 b 4% (999666-97506CAA) Contactor (999666-97506CAA) 1
12 257598537044 42 (999666-93041AAA) Support (999666-93041AAA) 1




256898501059 % 4% 484 /ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Inmotion % 4%

5 /N0 45 /SN Name 4 ¥ E/QTY 7% /Remark
1 257598528006 Aluminium plate (7101183500-00) £5HR (7101183500-00) 1
2 256898518013 Resistor (999666-76139HAA) FHLFH (999666-76139HAA) 1
3 256898518003 Contactor (999666-97506CAA) P fih 2% (999666-97506CAA) 1
4 256798518000 Contactor support 7105017502-00 A A8 37 417105017502-00 1
5 256998519001-S00  [ACS80M-330C-35P-4P30Q-T ACS80M-330C-35P-4P30Q-T 1 *Acmmf;%:m g
5.1 921400100072 Controller ACS80M-330C-35P 121 #$ACS80M-330C-35P 1 T % 5 N AT
5 256998519003-S01  [ACS80M-330C-35P-4P30Q-T ACS80M-330C-35P-4P30Q-T 1 *Acmmf;%m” gl
5.1 921400100072 Controller ACS80M-330C-35P 121 #$ACS80M-330C-35P 1 T % 5 N AT
6 257598537019 Fuse (999666-96358AAA) Ja W7 2% (999666-96358AAA) 1
7 256898518014 Copper bar (7101183501-00) HiHE (7101183501-00) 1
8 256898518015 Copper bar (999666—-65060BAA) A HE (999666-65060BAA) 1
9 257598528001 FUSE (999666-96316AAA) {8 22 (999666-96316AAA) 1
10 256898518016 Copper bar (999666-65059BAA) A HE (999666-65059BAA) 1
1 256998519002-S00 _ [ACS80M-330C-28P-4P30Q-P ACS80M-330C-28P-4P30Q-P 1 yﬁﬁi;ﬁfﬁbm
11.1 921400100072 Controller ACS80M-330C-35P P 23ACS80M-330C-35P 1 T 75 5 N
11 256998519004-S01  |ACS8OM-330C-28P-4P30Q-P ACSBOM-330C-28P-4P300-P 1 TR 2009321 2100~
11.1 921400100072 Controller ACS80M-330C-35P P 23ACS80M-330C-35P 1 T 55 5N




256898501060 Fi. #5414 /ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—Curtis-FR %0

F5/NO 4iTGISN g3 Name HE/QTY %1% /Remark
1 256733020001 BB (WX17750300-514) BASE PLATE (WX17750300-514) 1
2 257598519001-S00 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T 1 PETF ISR TITIRVRATTE |
2.1 921400100177 Control lerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 {5 AN B
2 257598519003-S10 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T 1 FTETT R TORTART T
8 2.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 {5 AN B
9 2 257598519005-522 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-T 1 R
0 2.1 921400100177 12 2 AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 R S N
" 2 257598519007-S00 F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-T F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-T 1 P15 X TTE T TE DT
il o 2.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 BER P o8 S AP
o 2 257598519009-S11 F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-T F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-T 1 P 5 X TTE T TE DT
o ; 2.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 {75 N B
T8 3 257598519002-S00 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-P F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-P P B TRV |
, ' 3.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 {5 AN BA
JE '--f__; """ i 3 257598519004-510 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-P F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G—P e .
3.1 921400100177 I B AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 {5 N B
b 3 257598519006-522 F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-P F6-A-80-450-101-80V-30G-P 1 R
3.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 fif 75 S ANBA:
3 257598519008-S00 F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-P F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF—P PT35I T TE DT
2 3.1 921400100177 P #8AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 fif 75 S ANBA:
1 3 257598519010-S11 F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF-P F6-A-80-450-101-4PxQ-BLF—P 1 P 35 FX TTE T TE DT
3.1 921400100177 P #5AC-F6-A-80-450-101 ControllerAC-F6-A-80-450-101 1 R S ANBA
4 256733020012 HiHE (WX17750301-1170) COPPER BAR (WX17750301-1170) 1
5 256733020010 HiHE (WX17750301-1169) COPPER BAR (WX17750301-1169) 1
6 257598537016 LRI 22 )8 (WX10077FHO3) FUSE HOLDER (WX10077FHO03) 1
7 256733020011 ik (17750326-014) COPPER BAR(17750326-014) 1
8 257598537038 LRI 22 )8 (WX10077FHO2) FUSE HOLDER (WX10077FH02) 1
9 257598537039 P (13221197) Contactor (13221197) 1
10 257598537015 B 22 (10077FZ4VE500. 0) FUSE (10077FZ4VE500. 0) 1
11 257598537040 B (17750302) Support (17750302) 1
12 256033020002 HilHE (17750328-023) COPPER BAR (17750328-023) 1
256898501061 Hi34{F/ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—#A IE25-30Q% 4t
F5/NO #HBISN g1 Name H&/Q1Y % /Remark
1 256898518005 P 4% (RW200-5068-48V-ALBRIGHT) Contactor (RW200-5068-48V-ALBRIGHT) 1
2 256898518006 U (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-202) support (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-702) 1
3 256898518007 J i 48 (ADL-C350-B1) Fuse (ADL-C350-B1) 1
4 5 4 256898518008 JEEAR (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02-Z01) inium plate(SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-] 1
5 256898519015-S01 S77733-DDNLZN-02-4P30Q-CE-TP S77733-DDNLZN-02-4P30Q-CE-TP 1 PR 5
5.1 921400100352 51l 2% SZ7733-DDNLZN-02 Controller S77733-DDNLZN-02 1 [fisi 14 75 5 AFE4P25-30Q%K 4
5 256898519015-V000 SZ7733-DDNLZN-02-4P30Q-CE-TP SZ7733-DDNLZN-02-4P30Q-CE-TP 1 Vi 4 G b 2 4 4
5.1 921400100352 il #8S27733-DDNLZN-02 Controller SZ7733-DDNLZN-02 1 Vi 7 5 AFE4P25-300% /4
6 256898518009 HilHk (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-703) pper bar (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-203| 1
7 256898518010 %48 (S25401-400A-705-WC-PVC) Terminal base (SZ5401-400A-Z05-WC-PVC)| 1
8 256898518011 HilHk (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-704) opper bar (S27733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-204 1







256898501062 H1324H 44 /ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS—#A IE35-38Q & 4:

55 /N0 43 GISN £ Name B&/QTY £%7¥/Remark
1 256898518005 i % (RW200-5068-48V—-ALBRIGHT) Contactor (RW200-5068-48V-ALBRIGHT) 1
2 256898518006 248 (S77733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-702) support (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-7C02-702) 1
3 256898518012 145 7 2% (ADL-C400-B1) Fuse (ADL-C400-B1) 1
4 256898518008 JEEMR (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02-701) inium plate (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02- 1
5 256898519016-S01 SZ7744-DDNLZN-01-4P38Q—-CE-TP SZ7744-DDNLZN-01-4P38Q—-CE-TP 1 AT R
4 5.1 921400100353 121 #%S77744-DDNLZN-01 Controller SZ7744-DDNLZN-01 1 T 7 S NFE4P25-38 4
—/\ 5 256833214100-V000 S77744-DDNLZN-01-4P38Q-CE-TP SZ7744-DDNLZN-01-4P38Q-CE-TP 1 [ A1} 5 Ol 38 s 22 477 )
5.1 921400100353 121 #%S77744-DDNLZN-01 Controller SZ7744-DDNLZN-01 1 T 7 S NFE4P25-38 4
6 256898518009 HiHE (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02-703) pper bar (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02-Z03 1
7 256898518010 P2 P (S75401-400A-Z05-WC-PVC) Terminal base (S75401-400A-705-WC-PVC) 1
8 256898518011 HiHE (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-ZC02-704) opper bar (SZ7733-350A-DDNLZN-7002-204] 1




256898501080 # Hiith/BATTERY

55 /N0 43 GISN £ Name B&/QTY £%7¥/Remark
1 257537015001 HE76. 8V206AhE FH 306 (7 25%) 306-80V-206-D-W 1 ¥ /hoisting
1 257537015002 H54276. 8V277AhIE F 306 (11 2%) 30G-80V-277-D-W 1 #4#/hoisting
1 257537015003 HHE76. 8VA12AhE FH 306 (7 25%) 306-80V-412-D-W 1 ¥ /hoisting
1 257537015004 #54276. 8V554AhIE F fiR30G (11 2%) 30G-80V-554-D-W 1 #4#/hoisting
1 257537015005 HREE76. 8V206Ah I HAE FH k306 (1 %%) 306-80V-206-D-W (H) 1 ¥4 /hoisting
1 257537015006 HREET6. 8V27TARINFGE F 306 (17 2%%) 306-80V-277-D-W (H) 1 B8 /hoisting
1 257537015007 FREET6. 8VA12AN N FAGE F R 306 (1 %%) 306-80V—-412-D-W (H) 1 #i% /hoisting
1 257537015008 H7HE76. 8V554AhINFVGE F i 30G (17 2%%) 306-80V-554-D-W (H) 1 B8 /hoisting
1 257537042201-V0000 |#54576. 8V206AhiE F AR 30G (F %) 306-80V-206-D-W 1 ¥ /hoisting
1 257537043201-V0000 |%5%¥E76. 8V277AhiE I AR30G (7 %%) 306-80V-277-D-W 1 #i#% /hoisting
1 257537044201-V0000 |#%4576. 8V412AhiE F AR 30G (1 2%5) 306-80V-412-D-W 1 ¥ /hoisting
1 257537045201-V0000 |#5%¥E76. 8V554AhilE I AR 306 (7 %%) 306-80V-554-D-W 1 #i# /hoisting
1 257537042211-V0000 |76, 8V206Ah N #iiE Fl hiR30G () 30G6-80V—-206-D-W (H) 1 #54% /hoisting
1 257537043211-V0000 |#5476. 8V277AhfnHiE F JiR 30G (17 2%%) 306-80V-277-D-W (H) 1 % /hoisting
1 257537044211-V0000 |#5476. 8V412AhNHilE FH iiR30G (7 35) 306-80V—-412-D-W (H) 1 #54% /hoisting
1 257537045211-V0000 |#5476. 8V554Ah i F JiR 30G (17 2%%) 306-80V-554-D-W (H) 1 % /hoisting




256898501080 # Hiith/BATTERY

55 /N0 43 GISN 2% Name B&/QTY
256836512001 7 3$80V65A-R320 11 £5(=411380£20%V) Li 80V65A ( 3p 380-20%V) 1
256836512029 75 H14£80100-R320 F.iH( = 4356 ~520V) Li 80V100A ( 3p 356V-520V) 1
2 256836512023 77, 2$80150-R320 F1.:t5( = 41356 ~520V) Li 80V150A ( 3p 356V-520V) 1
256836512028 75 H1.4£80200-R320 Fi.it5( = #1356 ~520V) Li 80V200A ( 3p 356V-520V) 1

NN

AR

=

=




256898501064 % % ¥u/BATTERY

5 /N0 45 /SN Name B ¥ E/QTY 7% /Remark
1 256737014001 Traction battery 80V400Ah 75| HiiB80V400Ah 1
1 256737014003 Traction battery 80V440Ah 25| HEiB80V440Ah 1
2 256798537048 Battery cell 4DB40OH HA{R4DB400H 40
2 256798537049 Battery cell 4DB440H ¥14A4DB400H 40
3 921000200171 Lead acid Charger 80V65A (3P 380 10%V) 72 L 280V65A-R320 U 5 (= 4380 & 10%H 30) 1
3 921000200853 Lead acid Charger 80V65A (3P 400+ 10%V) 7 HHL#R80V65A-R320 FL:ts (= AH400 4 10% 55 30) 1
4 256798537050 Battery Cable Assembly (REMA320 Female) B R S (REMA320 B3k ) 1 F b g e e 1
5 256733010105 30Q Power Cable Assembly (REMA320 Male head) |[30QHHJfiERZZE M (REMA320A k) 1 TR P AdAt




